Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2010043 Hex Head Screw 5 X 10 Din 933 Black
2010052 Hex Head Screw 6 X 10 Din 933
2010055 Hex Head Screw 6 X 25 Din 933 Black
2010066 Hex Head Screw 8 X 25 Din 933 Black
2010067 @ SCREW M 8 X 30 Din 933 8.8 Black
2010111 Hex Head Screw 6 X 8 Din 933 Black
2010151 Hex Head Screw 6 X 16 Din 933 Zinc
2010168 Hex Head Screw 5 X 10 Din 933 Zinc
2010194 Hex Head Screw 6 X 110 Din 931
2010216 Hex Head Screw 10 X 30 Din 933
2010238 Hex Head Screw 6 X 10 Din 933 Zinc..*r*
2010241 Hex Head Screw 6 X 25 Din 933 Zinc
2010243 Hex Head Screw 4 X 10 Din 933
2010244 Hex Head Screw 8 X 20 Din 933 Zinc
2010246 Hex Head Screw 8 X 16 Din 933 Zinc
2010247 Hex Head Bolt M6 x 30 8.8 DIN 933
2010250 Hex Head Screw 8 X 25 ISO 4017
2010257 @ Hex Head Screw 5 x 16 Din 933 Zinc
2010302 Hex Head Screw 8 X 50
2010305 SCREW 12 X 50 Din 931 Black *
2010312 Hex Head Screw 10 X 70 Z Din 931
2010324 Hex Head Screw 6 X 40 Din 933 Zinc
2010359 Hex Head Screw 6 x 14 (Gearbox)
2010370 Hex Head Screw 10 X 25 Din 933 Zinc
2010424 Hex Head Screw 6 X 45
2010449 Hex Head Screw 5 X 7 Din 933
2010461 Hex Head Screw 10 X 110 Din 931
2010471 Hex Head Screw 12 X 25 Din 933
2010479 Hex Head Screw 10 X 130 Din 931
2010508 Precision Screw M 10 X 28
2010537 Hex Head Screw 8 X 70 Din 933 Zinc
2010544 @ Hex Head Screw 6 X 16 Din 933 LH
2010553 Hex Head Screw 10 X 35 Din 933
2010561 Hex Head Screw 10 X 50 Din 933
2010563 Hex Head Screw 5 X 115 Din 931
2010569 Hex Head Screw 16 X 45
2010570 Hex Head Screw 20 X 55
2010572 Hex Head Screw 10 X 40 A2K
2010574 Hex Head Screw 8 X 25 Din 933 10.9 Black
2010578 Hex Head Screw 6 X 10 Din 933 Black
2010602 Hex Head Screw 8 X 12 Din 933
2010717 Hex Head Screw 6 X 12 Din 933 Black
2010746 Hex Head Screw 8 X 40 Din 933 Black
2010768 Hex Head Screw 10 X 35 Din 933 Black
2010779 Hex Head Screw 10 X 100 Din 933 Black
2030033 Socket Head Screw M5 x 10 (new no. 2030234)
2030035 Socket Head Screw M6 x 12 Din 912 Black
2030070 Socket Head Screw M8 x 16 Din 912 Black
2030083 Socket Head Screw M8 x 40 10.9/912 Black

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com



ASC
Searchable pdf
All ASC .pdf files are OCR Recognition compatible.  To search file press CTRL+F.



Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2030085 Low Hd.Soc.Screw M6 x 16 Din 7984 Black
2030093 @ Low Hd.Soc.Screw M6 x 25 Din 7984 Black
2030098 Socket Head Screw M6 x 45 912/10.9 Black
2030168 @ Socket Head Screw M5 x 30 Din 912 Zinc (goes on sweep-cat spools)
2030177 @ Pan Head Screw M 4 X 10
2030182 Hex Head Screw 4 X 16 Din 912
2030209 Socket Head Screw M6 x 80 Din 912 Black
2030213 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 Din 912 Zinc..900933025
2030230 Socket Head Screw M6 x 16 Din 912 Zinc
2030232 @ Socket Head Screw M4 x 10 Din 912 Zinc..900912118
2030234 Socket Head Screw M5 x 10 Din 912 Zinc..900912001
2030235 Socket Head Screw M6 x 10
2030236 Socket Head Screw M6 x 12 Din 912 Zinc
2030237 @ Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 Din 912 Zinc; Neuenhauser 120001-037
2030239 Socket Head Screw M8 x 12 Din 912 Zinc
2030240 Socket Head Screw M8 x 20 Din 912 Zinc
2030241 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 Din 912 Zinc
2030242 Socket Head Screw M8 x 30 Din 912 Zinc
2030251 @ Socket Head Screw M8 x 16 Din 912 Zinc
2030252 @ Socket Head Screw M8 x 40 Din 912 Zinc
2030255 Socket Head Screw M6 x 25 DIN 912/10.9 Zinc
2030269 Socket Head Screw M6 x 45 Din 912 Zinc
2030273 Low Head Socket Screw M6 x 30 Din 6912 Zinc
2030274 Socket Head Screw M8 x 35 Din 912 Zinc
2030282 Socket Head Screw M3 x 16
2030285 @ Socket Head Screw M3 x 8 Din 912
2030286 Socket Head Screw M6 x 55 Din 912 Zinc
2030289 Socket Head Screw M4 x 20 Din 912 black
2030296 Screw M 6 X 30 Din 912 10.9 zinc
2030314 Socket Head Screw M5 x 20 Din 912 Black..900912004
2030316 Socket Head Screw M5 x 25 Din 912 Black..900912111
2030326 Low Head Socket Screw M6 x 16 Din 7984 Zinc
2030334 Pan Head Screw M 6 X 8 Din 912
2030338 @ Socket Head Screw M6 x 16 Din 912 Black
2030339 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 Din 912 Black
2030342 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 Din 912 Black
2030344 Socket Head Screw M6 x 40 Din 912 Black
2030367 Socket Head Screw M8 x 30 Din 912 Black
2030387 Pan Head Screw M 10 X 16
2030388 Low Hd.Soc.Screw M8 X 20 Din 7984 Zinc
2030390 Eye Bolt M 10 (Gearbox)
2030400 Socket Head Screw M5 x 35 Din 912 Zinc
2030428 Socket Head Screw M6 x 6 Din 912
2030434 Socket Head Screw M4 x 25 Din 912 Zinc
2030485 Socket Head Screw M3 x 10
2030490 Socket Head Screw M4 x 8
2030491 Socket Head Screw M4 x 12 Din 912 Zinc
2030493 Screw M 4 X 25 Din 912 Zinc
2030508 Socket Head Screw M12 x 45 Din 912
2030575 @ Low Hd.Soc.Screw M6 x 12 Din 912 Zinc

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2030595 Screw 5 x 50 DIN 84

2030635 Socket Head Screw M6 x 10 Din 7984
2030645 Socket Head Screw M6 x 90 Din 912 Zinc
2030684 Socket Head Screw M6 x 14 Din 912 Zinc
2030722 Socket Head Screw M4 x 12 Din 912 SS
2030726 Socket Head Screw M3 x 25 Din 912
2030786 Socket Head Screw M2 x 4 Din 912 /12.9..900912232
2030795 Low Hd.Soc.Screw M6 x 16 Din 6912 Stainless
2030821 Socket Head Screw M10 x 20 LH Din 912
2030832 Cylindrical Screw M 5 x 8
2040039 Countersunk Screw M 5 x 12
2040104 Phillips Countersunk Screw 5 x 10 Din965
2040105 Screw - M5 x 16 DIN 965
2040106 Countersunk Phil. Hd. Screw M5 x 8
2040109 Countersunk Screw M 5 x 10 DIN 7991 zinc
2040124 Socket Set Screw M6 X 10
2040176 Set Screw 4 X 8 Din 965

2040177 Countersunk Screw M 4 x 10 Din 7991
2040222 Set Screw 3 X 8

2040246 Flat Head Screw 6 X 35

2040268 Countersunk Screw 5 x 12 Din 7991 Zinc..907991007
2040303 Screw M 10 X 35

2040339 Countersunk Screw M 4 x 16 Din 7991 Zinc
2040361 Skt Flat Screw 8 X 16 Din 7991 A2
2040365 Set Screw 4 X 6

2040370 Countersunk Screw M 5 x 8 *r*
2040491 Countersunk Screw M 6 x 20 DIN 7991 zinc
2050019 Lens Head Screw 4 X 8

2050033 Fillister Head Screw M 5 X 20 Din 7985 Z
2050037 Phillips Cheese Head Screw M6 x 12
2050040 Self-Tapping Screw M 5 x 8 for plastic adapter
2050065 Slotted Flat Hd.Screw M6 x 10 Din 85
2060051 @ Threaded Pin M6 x 10 DIN 915-45H
2060116 @ Socket Set Screw 8 X 35 Din 915 BK
2060120 @ Set Screw 12 X 55 BLACK
2060124 Countersunk Screw M 6 x 10
2060147 Socket Set Screw M6 X 10 Din 913 Black
2060148 Pin 10 x 55 DIN 938 zinc
2060154 Threaded Rod M 16 x 1 meter DIN 975 zinc
2060164 Skt Set Screw 6 X 6 Din 913 Black
2060174 Threaded Pin M 6 X 8 For Fixing Plate
2060194 Socket Set Screw M8 x 25 DIN 913 zinc
2060247 Threaded Pin M 8 X 16

2060348 Threaded Pin 4x6

2060370 Threaded Pin M 8 X 20

2060400 Threaded Pin M8 x 75

2060426 Threaded Pin M 6x6 zinc
2060430 Threaded Pin M 6 x 12

2060440 Threaded Pin M 6 x 12

2080105 Magnetic Plug M10X1 001910

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2080135 EYE BOLT 6 X 40 DIN 444
2110016 Hexagon Nut M3 Din 934 Zinc
2110018 @ Hexagon Nut M5 Din 934-6 Stainless
2110019 Hexagon Nut M6 (black)..900934005 / 301078
2110020 Hexagon Nut M8
2110021 Hexagon Nut M10 (same as 2110117)
2110022 @ NUT HEX M12 BK DIN 934-6
2110030 Washer 6.4 x 12.5x 1.6 SC1-M
2110067 @ Hexagon Nut M 6 DIN 934 zinc;..Neuenhauser 1200010-005
2110068 Hexagon Nut M8 DIN 934 Zinc
2110084 Hexagon Nut M8 Din 934 Zinc
2110087 Nut Hex M 16 DIN 934 Zinc
2110091 NUT M5 DIN 934 STAINLESS
2110104 Hexagon Nut M4 DIN 934 zinc
2110110 @ Hexagon Nut M6 DIN 934 zinc
2110116 Hexagon Nut M12 DIN 934 zinc
2110117 Hexagon Nut M10x1 DIN 934 black
2110119 Hexagon Nut M5 Din 934 Black *r*
2110120 Hexagon Nut M3 DIN 934 zinc (same as 2110016)
2110156 Nut M5 selflocking
2110239 Hexagon Nut M22 X 1.5DIN 936 ZINC
2110254 Nut Hex LH Thread
2110267 Hexagon Nut M16 x 1.5 DIN 934 zinc
2110282 Hexagon Nut M5 Din 934 zinc
2120002 Square Nut M6

213040025 Roller Bearing 63205-2RS
2140016 Slotted Nut KM6..830321004 / 637026
2140017 Slotted Nut KM5..830321003 / 672017
2140058 Lock Nut KM 9 Din 981
2140082 Slotted Nut KM3..830321013 / 636018
2210005 Washer A 5.3 (use 2210093)
2210007 Flat Washer A 8.4
2210018 Flat Washer 10.5 DOM 433Z
2210030 Washer 6 Din 6796
2210055 Washer 5.3 Din 9021 (use 221.0300)
2210065 Washer 6.4 DIN 433 Zinc
2210081 Washer 4.3 ..909021001
2210093 Washer A 5.3 Din 125 Zinc..(old nhumber 221.0005)..900125003
2210097 Washer A 8.4 DIN 125-140 HV-A2K
2210108 Washer A 10.5 Din 125
2210127 Washer A 6.4 Din 125 Zinc
2210129 Washer 6.4 Din 9021 Zinc
2210130 @ Washer 5.3 DIN 9021 Zinc
2210131 Washer 10.5 Din 433
2210139 Convex Washer D 7.1
2210140 Spherical Washer C 6.4
2210147 @ Washer M 8 Din 7349 Zinc
2210175 Washer B 6.4 Din 125
2210209 Washer 13 Din 9021
2210289 Washer 5.3 Din 433

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2210299 Washer B 6.5 Din 6902
2210300 Washer 5.3 Din 7349
2210315 Washer B 13 Din 125
2210320 Washer 3.2 Din 9021
2210378 Washer 10.5 DIN 432 NPPLAI  (Gearbox)
2220029 Washer for Navel 16 x 10.3 x 0.5
2220117 @ Steel Roll Spacer 19 X 24 x 0.5
2220144 Washer 6.1 X 28 X 3
2220153 Washer Brass 20 X 30 X 2
2220169 Washer 8.1 x 18 x 2
2220171 Washer 8.1 x 16 x 2.7
2220216 Washer 6.2 X 14 X 1.6
2220217 Washer 8.5x24x 1
2220218 Washer 8.5 x 24 x 1.5
2220220 Washer 8.5 x 24 x 2.5
2220221 Washer 8.5 x 24 x 3
2220222 Washer 14.2 x 25 x 5
2220223 Washer 11 x 29 x 1
2220224 Washer 11 X 29 X 1.5
2220225 Washer 11 x 29 x 2
2220226 Washer 11 x 29 x 25
2220248 Washer 8.2 x 14 x 6.2
2220251 Washer 8 x 14.6 x 2.2
2220259 Washer 8 x 22 x 1.5..117015440
2250006 Spring Washer A 6 Din 127
2250030 Spring Washer B 5
2250031 Lock Washer A 6 Din 128 zinc
2250032 Spring Washer A 8 OE Din 128
2250033 Spring Washer A 10 Din 128
2250038 Spring Washer A 4
2250048 Lock Washer A6
2250067 Spring Washer A 20 Din 128
2250068 Lock Washer B 12 Din 128
2250071 Spring Washer 6 Din 7980
2250085 Spring Washer A 16 Din 128
2250088 Spring Washer A 5 Din 128
2250091 Spring Ring Washer
2250092 Lock Washer 5.3
2250094 Spring Washer A 5 Din 128
2250101 @ Lock Washer M 8 DIN 7980 A2K
2250110 Lock Washer 5 DIN 127 stainless
2250157 Locking Plate MB5..830395003 / 672016
2250159 @ Lock Washer M B 9
2250160 LOCK RING MB 10 DIN 5406
2250201 @ Lock Plate MB3..830395012 / 636017
2260007 Retainer Ring 10 x 1 Din 471
2260009 Retainer Ring 15 X 1 Din 471
2260010 Retainer Ring 16 x 1 Din 471
2260015 Retainer Ring 32 x 1.5 DIN 471 black
2260017 Washer 20 X 1.2

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2260021 Retainer Ring 25 x 1.2 DIN 471 black
2260031 Retainer Ring 40 X 1.75 Din 471 (Gearbox)
2260039 Retainer Ring 42 x 1.75 DIN 472..(Same as: E700464)
2260042 Retainer Ring 47 X 1.75 Din 472
2260065 Circlip SW 35 SEEGER
2260068 Retainer Ring M 6 Din 6799..906799005
2260070 Retainer Ring M 4 Din 6799..906799003
2260071 Retainer Ring M 5 Din 6799..906799004
2260088 Retainer Ring M 9 Din 6799 SE 8/9/10..906799008
2260107 Retainer Ring M 7 Din 6799 black..906799006
2260108 Retaining Plate SC1-M
2260129 Circlip A5
2260142 Retainer Ring SW 20 Seeger
2260182 Retainer Ring 60 x 2 Din 471
2260188 Circlip SB 52 Seeger
2260189 Spring Ring SW 40
2260190 Retainer Ring SB 62
2260194 Circlip M20X1.2 OE
2260201 Circlip 42X1.75 DIN 472 OE
2260253 Retainer Ring 90 X 3 Din 472
2260257 Retainer Ring 5 x 0.6 DIN 471
2260258 Circlip for Rotor Chamber SE 9
2260312 Washer VS 5
2260315 Locking Washer VS 8
2260334 @ Retainer Ring 12 X 1 Din 471 zinc..900471004
2260377 Washer M 4
2260397 Retainer Ring 5 X 0.6 Din 471
2260398 @ Retainer Ring 52 x 2 Din 472 stainless
2260414 Set Collar
2260438 Retainer Ring A30 x 1.5
2260467 Retainer Ring 42 X 1.75
2260470 Circular Self Locking Ring SC1-M
2310125 Tubular Rivet SC1-M
2320051 CYLINDER PIN M5 X 32 DIN 7
2320085 Cylindrical Pin
2320106 Pin  (Gearbox)
2320109 Cylindrical Pin 6x36
2320177 Grooved Pin M3 x 12 Din 1473
2320183 Dowel Pin 4 x 28 DIN 7 stainless
2320295 Grooved Pin M4 x 10 Din 1474
2320508 Pin3H 8 X 32
2320518 Pin Dowel M 6 x 25
2320526 Dowel Pin 5 x 16
2320547 6 (H11) x 28 Pin For Rocker
2320558 Straight Pin M6 x 14
2320562 Dowel Pin 6 x 75
2320575 Pin 6M6 x 35 DIN 6325
2320584 Dowel Pin (Metal) 3 x 30..901472056 / 400009

2320584-G Dowel Pin (plastic - green) 3 x 32..901472056 / 400009

2330018 Grooved Drive Stud 5 x 10

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2330019 Notch Rivet
2350015 Roll Pin 5 x 12..901481048
2350026 Roll Pin M3 x 12..901481026
2350041 Clamping Sleeve H 210 Din 5415
2350043 Clamping Sleeve H 305 Din 5415 SKF SC1-M
2350047 ROLL PIN 4 X 14 DIN1481 BLACK
2350050 Roll Pin 4 X 24 DIN 1481
2350063 Spring Dowel Sleeve M4x16
2350065 Roll Pin M 6 x 16
2350067 Roll Pin 3x18..901481028
2350069 Roll Pin 8X16
2350070 ROLL PIN 3 X 16 DIN 1481
2350087 Roll Pin 6 X 12 black
2350090 Roll Pin 2.5 X 14 DIN 1481
2350091 Roll Pin 6X22 DIN 1481
2350092 Roll Pin 2.5x10
2350104 Rolled Pin M2X8 DIN 1481 black
2350115 Roll Pin M5 x 12
2350131 Rolled Pin 3x14..901481094
2350140 Rolled Pin 5x14..901481049
2350146 Roll Pin M 6 x 20 DIN 1481
2350148 Rolled Pin 6 x 45
2350155 Roll Pin 8 X 40 DIN 1481
2350165 Rolled Pin M8x20
2350170 Clamping Sleeve SC1-M
2350178 Rolled Pin 6x32 SC1-M
2350187 Spring Dowel Sleeve M6X10 OE
2350193 ROLL PIN 2.5X18
2350196 Rolled Pin 3.5x32
2350197 @ Clamping Sleeve H 205 DIN 5415
2360025 Key 5 x5 x 20
2360026 Key 5 X 5 X 25..906885014
2360028 KEY 3 X 3 X 20 DIN 6885
2360041 KEY 6 X 6 X 18 DIN 6885
2360046 KEY 10 X 8 X 80 DIN 6885
2360082 Key 10 X 8 X 28
2360087 Key 8 X7 X 28
2360112 Key A 18 X 11 X 70
2360113 Key 12x 8 x50 (Gearbox)
2360123 KEY 14 X 9 X 140
2360165 Key 4 x4 x12
2360177 Fitting Key M10X8X22 SC1-M
2360232 Fitting Key 5 x 5 x 32
2360240 Key 3 x 3 x 10..906885142..651026
2360256 Key 3 X 3.7
2360259 Fitting Key HW
2360272 Key A8 x 7 x 125..906885219 / 672002
2360294 Key 4 x4 x 10
2420079 Joint Rod Head GASW 10 (RH)
2420089 Link Head LH Thread 8X1.25IKO

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2420099 Link Head RH Thread 8 X 1.25 IKO
2420116 @ Joint Rod End DIN 648
2420117 @ Joint Rod End DIN 648 LH
2420136 Joint Rod Head GASLW 10 (LH)
2420162 Rod End 6mm RH..836269009 / 652010
2420163 Rod End 6mm LH..836269020 / 652011
2440029 Break Draft Gear 23 T RH
2440030 Break Draft Gear 23 T LH
2440031 BREAK DRAFT GEAR 24 T RH
2440033 BREAK DRAFT GEAR 25 T RH
2440034 @ Break Draft Gear 25 T LH
2440037 @ BREAK DRAFT GEAR 27 T RH
2440137 Helical Gear RZ 24 M |.75
2440143 Helical Gear R Z 27 M 1.75 (NW)
2440145 Helical Gear R Z 28 M 1.75 (NW)
2440149 Helical Gear R Z 30 M 1.75 (NW)
2440151 Helical Gear R Z 31 M 1,75 (NW)
2440155 @ Helical Gear R Z 33 M 1,75 (NW)
2440158 Helical Gear L Z 34 M 1,75 (HZ)
2440159 Helical Gear R Z 35 M 1,75 (NW)
2440165 Helical Gear R Z 38 M 1,75 (NW)
2440171 Helical Gear R Z 41 M 1,75 (NW&B)
2440179 Helical Gear R Z 45 M 1,75 (NW&B)
2440180 Helical Gear L Z 45 M 1,75 (HZ)
2440236 Helical Gear L Z 73 M 1,75 (HZ)
2440280 Helical Gear L Z 95 M 1.75 (HZ)
2440290 Helical Gear L Z 100 M 1.75 (HZ)
2440409 MIDDLE ROLL GEAR 18 TEETH RH
2440492 MIDDLE ROLL GEAR END 18 T LH
2440493 HELICAL GEAR 54 T RH
2440746 HP - Helical Gear 54 T LH Assy
2440747 HP - Helical Gear 54 T RH Assy
2441696 Timing Belt 32 AT10 X 1240
2441810 Helical Gear 32 T LH
2441811 Helical Gear 38 T RH
2441812 Helical Gear 20 T LH
2441880 Timing Belt 100 AT20 X 1500
2441885 Timing Belt 50 T10 X 1050
2441892 Timing Belt 100 AT20 X 17
2442035 Gear T5/90-2 D47

2442040 Timing Belt Gear 44 Teeth
2442117 Helical Gear RZ22 M 2,5
2442118 Helical Gear 43T

2442119 Helical Gear 24T

2442121 Helical Gear L Z37 M 2,5
2442131 RINGRAIL MOTION CHANGE GEARFI
2442133 Timing Belt Gear 52 Teeth
2442134 Timing Belt Gear 49 Teeth
2442135 Timing Belt Gear 46 Teeth
2442136 Timing Belt Gear 39 Teeth

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2442137 Timing Belt Gear 36 Teeth
2442138 Timing Belt Gear 33 Teeth
2442141 Timing Belt Gear 37 Teeth
2442143 Timing Belt Gear 42 Teeth
2442144 Timing Belt Gear 43 Teeth
2442145 Timing Belt Gear 45 Teeth
2442146 Timing Belt Gear 48 Teeth
2442147 Timing Belt Gear 51 Teeth
2442149 Spur Gear Z47 M 2

2442157 Spur Gear Z55 M 2

2442159 Spur Gear Z 64 M 2

2442160 Spur Gear Z78 M 2

2442162 Helical B Change Gear 40 T
2442164 Helical B Change Gear 51 T
2442215 Helical B Change Gear 38 T
2442279 Helical Gear 27 LZ M2.5

2442282 Helical Gear 25 RZ M2.5

2442307 Gear ST40 AT10/40-0 D35
2442313 Timing Belt 16 T5 X 1350
2442314 Toothed Belt 16 DT 5 X 2050 DIN 7721..(double-sided)
2442320 Timing Belt Gear 31 Teeth
2442322 Timing Belt Gear 50 Teeth
2442324 Timing Belt Gear 54 Teeth
2442333 @ Timing Gear ST 40 AT10/24-2 D35
2442337 Gear ST40 AT10/28-2 D35
2442338 @ Gear ST40 AT10/29-2 D35
2442339 Gear ST 40 AT10/30-2 D35
2442340 Gear ST40 AT10/31-2 D35
2442345 Gear ST40 AT10/41-2 D35
2442347 Gear XY40 AT10/48-0 D35
2442348 Gear ST40 AT10/54-0 D35
2442351 Gear ST40 At10/51-2 D62
2442352 Timing Belt 32 AT10 X 1360
2442374 Helical Gear RH 38 T

2442382 Belt 32 AT10 x 1280

2442383 Timing Belt 32 AT10 x 1320
2442385 @ Gear ST40 AT10/51-2 D62
2442560 Main Drive Toothed Belt 32AT10 x 2580D
2442634 Helical Gear 23 T RH

2442649 Helical gear RZ 40 M1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442666 V-Belt for Sweep Cat Drive
2442670 Timing Gear ST 40 AT10/44-2 D35
2442671 Timing Gear ST 40 AT10/48-2 D35
2442697 Helical gear RZ 36 M1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442717 Gear ST32AT 5/36-2 D42 SC1-M
2442718 Gear ST32 AT5/35-0 D35 SC1-M
2442719 Gear ST32 AT5/35-2 D35 SC1-M
2442725 Toothed Belt 25AT 5 x 975 SC1-M
2442747 Helical gear RZ 38 M1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442748 Helical gear RZ 42 M1.75 ..Break Draft Gear

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2442775 Helical gear 30 T RH

2442786 Helical Gear 25 T RH

2442787 Helical Gear 26 T RH

2442788 Helical Gear 27 T RH

2442789 Helical Gear 29 T RH

2442790 Helical gear RZ 37 M1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442791 Helical gear RZ 39 M1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442792 Helical gear RZ 41 M 1.75..Break Draft Gear
2442843 Toothed Belt 300S 8M 1200

2442852 Toothed Belt 300S 8M 1240

2442853 @ Toothed Belt 300 DS 8M 2496

2442861 Toothed Belt 16 T 5 x 1380

2442910 Belt 190 S8M1040..117022118 / 638073
2442929 Timing Gear 30 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442930 Timing Gear 31 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442931 Timing Gear 32 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442932 Timing Gear 33 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442933 Timing Gear 34 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442934 Timing Gear 35 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442935 Timing Gear 40 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442936 Timing Gear 48 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442937 Timing Gear 56 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442941 Timing Gear 60 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442942 Timing Gear 72 S 8M 0400 AF..Twist Gear
2442958 Toothed Belt 150 x 031..834310077 / 658023
2442962 Toothed Belt 260 x 031..834310066 / 647030 / 663004
2442964 Toothed Belt 160 x 031..836310065 / 647054 / 657056
2442966 Toothed Belt 200 x 031..834310075 / 657008
2442969 Toothed Belt 130 x 031..834310076 / 663033
2443016 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 920..834310115
2443017 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 960

2443024 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1000..834310140
2443038 V-Ribbed Pulley 10L x 200

2443050 V-ribbed Pulley 10Lx170

2470040 Grooved Ball Bearing 6004 (SKF/NTN)
2470046 Grooved Ball Bearing 6000-2Z..900625077..832697028
2470047 Grooved Ball Bearing 6001-2Z *r*..900625127..900625115..638003
2470048 Grooved Ball Bearing 6002-2Z ..900625136..900625222
2470051 @ BEARING 6205 DIN 625

2470058 Grooved Ball Bearing 6205-Z

2470060 Grooved Ball Bearing 6203-2Z

2470061 Grooved Ball Bearing 6204-2Z (used to rework spools)
2470065 Grooved Ball Bearing 626-27 ..900625092 / 618007
2470066 Grooved Ball Bearing 608-2RS ..900625504..681016
2470079 Bushing 16 X 22 X 16

2470130 Grooved Ball Bearing 6206-2Z

2470131 Grooved Ball Bearing 6005-27..900625065
2470171 Grooved Ball Bearing 6006-2Z ..900625129
2470178 Grooved Ball Bearing 6205-27..900625305 / 636015
2470200 Ball..905401002

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2470266 Angular Ball Bearing 7304 B.U.
2470279 Grooved Ball Bearing 6304

2470323 @ Angular Ball Bearing 7205 B.UO
2470363 Grooved Ball Bearing 6004-2Z for Shaft Sections *r*..900625308..900625035
2470365 Grooved Ball Bearing 6004-2Z for Shaft Sections *r*
2470382 Ball

2470408 Grooved Ball Bearing 6314-2RS
2470427 Grooved Ball Bearing 6309-2RS
2470428 @ Grooved Ball Bearing 6005-2RS ~ *r*
2470430 Roller Bearing 222 05 FAG

2470431 @ GBL 7 - Grooved Ball Bearing 6205-2RS  *r*
2470434 Grooved Ball Bearing 6310-2RS
2470437 Grooved Ball Bearing 6007-2RS
2470438 Self-Aligning Roller Bearing 222 06 CC
2470442 @ Grooved Ball Bearing 6208-2RS
2470443 @ Grooved Ball Bearing 6214-2RS
2470458 Grooved Ball Bearing 6004-2RS ..900625249
2470610 Bearing Needle NK17/16A NOINN
2470626 Grooved Ball Bearing 6001-2RS  *r*
2470699 Thurst Needle Ring 120 X 155 X 4
2470701 Grooved Ball Bearing 6305-ZZ
2470830 Ball 3MM

2470856 Needle Bearing HK 1010 ..832655005 / 614036
2470927 Grooved Ball Bearing 6003-2Z
2470932 @ BEARING 6010 Z

2471031 Grooved Ball Bearing 607-22..900625217
2471037 Grooved Ball Bearing 6202-2RS..900625069
2471068 Bearing 7209B Din 628 45 X 85 X 19
2471215 Angular Ball Bearing 7202 BECB
2471216 BEARING 32010X DIN720 50X80X20
2471237 Self Aligning Ball Bearing 1210K-C3
2471254 ANGULAR BALL BRG 7302 BUO FI
2471425 Grooved Ball Bearing 623-27 ..900625172
2471441 Needle Thrust-Bearing NAXK17
2471445 Cylindrical Roller Bearing NUP 210 E
2471446 Cylindrical Roller Bearing NCF 3011CV/C3
2471449 Angular Ball Bearing 3207-A 2RS
2471493 Angular Contact Bearing 3207A (Gearbox)
2471494 Roller Bearing 208 EC  (Gearbox) SC1-M
2471495 Roller Bearing 212 EC  (Gearbox)
2471496 Grooved Ball Bearing 6307-RS1 (Gearbox)
2471497 Roller Bearing 222 12 (Gearbox)
2471502 Cylindrical Roller Bearing NU 2305 EC
2471506 Grooved Ball Bearing RALE 20 NPP C4 for Worm Shaft SC1-M
2471520 Needle Bearing HK 1512..832655061 / 630026
2471717 @ Grooved Ball Bearing 6200-2Z..900625300
2471731 @ Angular Ball Bearing 7305 B.UO
2471761 Needle Bearing HK 1210..832655003 / 670018
2471792 Flange Bearing

2471802 Needle Retainer Ring

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2471807 Grooved Ball Bearing 677-2Z Din 625
2471808 Self-Aligning Roller Bearing 22206 CC / W 33 *r*
2471819 Self-Aligning Ball Bearing 2206EC3-2RS1K
2471820 Self-Aligning Roller Bearing 222-05
2471824 Grooved Ball Bearing 6305

2471832 Bearing FAG QJ 215

2471837 Needle Bearing HK 0810 ..832655002 / 677063
2471852 Needle Ring UWL 3200

2471861 Roller Bearing NU 2208 ECP (Gearbox)
2471867 Flange Bearing incl. 2 nuts..117009588
2471868 Grooved Ball Bearing 16005 2Z..900625004
2471873 Needle Bearing HK 1522..832655004 / 675009
2471886 Grooved Ball Bearing 628-2Z (8x16x5)..900625248 / 681027
2471887 Needle Bearing HK 0609..832655900 / 662002
2471891 Needle Ring K 4x7x7..832656013..641062
2471894 Grooved Ball Bearing 63003-2RS..900625267 / 616008
2471908 Needle Bearing HK 0808..832655053 / 625089
2471909 Needle Bearing HK 2512..832655044 / 630009
2471910 Grooved Ball Bearing 16006..900625005 / 647020
2471917 Needle Bearing HK 0408 ..832655067
2471918 Grooved Ball Bearing 625-2Z C3..900625256..900625061
2473074 Bearing 413 INA (NK 60/35)

2490003 @ Follower

2490010 Follower KR 19

2530097 ROLL PIN 4 X 30 DIN 1481 ZINC
2680026 V-Belt SPB 1320 LW Din 7753

2680065 Belt SPB 3 x 2500

2680067 V-Belt 3 x 2410

2680068 V-Belt 3 x 2180

2680069 V-Belt 3 x 2240

2680070 V-Belt 3 x 2360

2680073 V-Belt SPZ 1500

2680074 Wedge Belt XPZ 2 x 1600 DIN 7753
2690027 Cup Spring B 18 DIN 2093

2690029 Cup Spring 15 x 6.2 x 0.6

2690035 Cup Spring

2690088 Cup Spring

2690107 Cup Spring 15x 5.2 x 0.7

2730022 Handle, Nylon (Fiomax Suction Handle)
2820006 Square Washer..117018031..430022
2820014 Lifter Bail..117017421..466013

2820025 Spark Detector..117656676 / 173012
2820026 Feeder Arm SE 9/10..117024545
2820027 Segment Lever..117012339 / 641145
2820028 Cam Follower 22 complete..117012338..640024
2820029 Insertion Wire SE 9..117022243 / 640031
2820030 Support Wire SE 8/9/10/11 (new style)..117021615 / 651027
2820032 Pull Rod..117005281..677025..676008
2820033 Guide Wire..117021167

2820034 V-Belt 18 x 6 x 560..834306040

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2820035 Stop Plate..117023068 / 681211

2820036 Roller SE 9/10..117026180

2820037 V-Belt 52 x 18 x 1900..834306070

2820038 Damping..117025884 / 421053

2820039 Yarn Guide Plate SE 8/9/10..117009602 / 641085
2820056 Articulation Head w/ Bolt LH..117014038 / 677084
2820078 Tension Pulley..117018405 / 216069
2820080 Spring..117020997..476016

2820088 Bushing PAP 0808 (8 x 10 x 8)..832818026
2820114 Start Button ..117028079..430-013

2820123 Cleaning Brush for Navel..117018057
2820130 Adaptor LH w/o Bearing D33..117018434
2820133 Roller..117015726

2820138 Drive Roller SRZ Spiral SE 8/9/10..117034613 / 646028
2820144 Locking Angle..117012262

2820148 Trash Belt 59mmx41020mm SE9/10 168 pos.
2820243 Transfer Roller with bearing SE8/9/10/11 ..117023711/ 117016040 / 659037
2820244 Trash Belt 59mmx69140mm SE9/10 288 pos...117359312 / 235133
2820246 Trash Belt 59mmx52268mm SE9/10 216 pos...117359309 / 235133
2820256 Stud..117022848 / 670010

2820270 Motor Pinion 35T..117005064

2820275 Press Lever..117005133

2820276 Guide Piece..117013463 / 674027

2820282 Toothed Belt 240H075..834310024

2820285 Bushing 8.3x12.25x10..832830034 / 630023
2820286 Washer 12.1 x 27 x 2..117005676

2820292 Bush 10.2 x 14 x 12..832830058 / 645039
2820297 Gear Hub..117019783 / 614068

2820302 Bushing PAP 3520 (35 x 39 x 20)..832818023 / 646034
2820306 Needle Bearing HK 0812..850610015 / 647077
2820307 Cam Follower 32..117014033 / 650001
2820308 Roller 16 mm..117006305 / 659043

2820309 Roller..117012509 / 676038

2820311 Roller..117005399 / 678019

2820312 Bushing 15.3 x 20.3 x 10..832830144
2820316 Bushing..832850053

2820317 Bush..832830054

2820318 Trash Belt 59mmx57892mm SE9/10 240 pos.
2820332 Scissor Blade (Top)..138018758

2820333 Scissor for starter mechanism (Bottom)..138018759
2820335 Ceramic Eyelet for Yarn Guide (White)..421031
2820337 Crank Handle ..117012629 / 635024
2820338 Rod Connector 8DM4..107019786 / 659024
2820339 Shaft / Bearing Bolt..117002323 / 614034
2820340 Gear / Motor Pinion 60 Hz..117005010 / 614033
2820341 Gear Wheel 28 T..117005032 / 641075
2820342 Washer..117005068..679038

2820343 Cam Assembly Shaft..117005072 / 672001
2820344 Bearing Shaft..117005101..670022

2820345 Bearing Shaft..117005102 / 670023

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2820346 Washer..117005261 / 617009
2820347 Gear / Motor Pinion..117005412 / 625023
2820348 Washer..117005494 / 677039
2820349 Washer..117005512 / 677030
2820350 Crank Shaft..117005640 / 635004
2820351 Bush..117005666

2820352 Gear 29 T..117005692 / 630006
2820353 Gear / Gear Wheel..117005699 / 638008
2820354 Fiber Gear 32 x 19 T ..117005702 / 638016
2820355 Fitting Key 8 x 7 x 262.5..117005710 / 637006
2820356 Washer..117005763 / 657004 / 681078
2820357 Tension Lever..117005784 / 635037
2820358 Bearing Shaft..117005826 / 630013
2820360 Gear Wheel..117005860 / 681049
2820361 Belt 330 x 031..117005894 / 646009
2820363 Stud..117006056 / 630014
2820364 Bearing Rod..117006060 / 630006
2820365 Bearing Rod..117006061 / 630007
2820366 Stud / Bearing Stud..117006064 / 630015
2820367 Stud..117006071 / 630016
2820368 Toothed Segment..117006218 / 645017
2820369 Gear Wheel..117006223 / 645020
2820370 Conical Stud SE8..117006615 / 641069
2820371 Washer..117006687 / 617060 / 653018
2820372 Pinion 25T..117007214

2820373 Washer..117007363 / 641140
2820374 Washer..117007364

2820375 Washer 8 x 4 x 1..117007365
2820376 Gear Wheel..117007447 / 625007
2820377 Roller..117007476 / 656010
2820378 Intermediate Wheel..117007579 / 641014
2820379 Intermediate Wheel..117007580..641015
2820380 Washer..117007937 / 679029
2820381 Bolt..117008387 / 670005
2820382 Threaded Rod 710mm..117023360 / 653022 / 618022
2820383 Gear Wheel..117008689 / 673023
2820384 Bush..117008703 / 617011
2820385 Cam Bush 6 mm..117008924 / 672013
2820386 Lever Plate..117009032 / 641128
2820387 Washer 12 X 8.3 X 1..117009124 / 614057
2820388 Bearing Shaft..117009282 / 673010
2820389 Fitting Key 8 x 6.2 x 20..117009302 / 673015
2820390 Washer..117009316 / 641027
2820391 Washer..117009342 / 673030
2820392 Washer..117009403 / 641105
2820394 Bracket..117009808 / 641124
2820395 Gear Wheel..117009857 / 635031
2820396 Gear Wheel 19T..117009858 / 635056
2820397 Support Tube..117010984 / 673013
2820398 Shaft / Bearing Bolt..117011039 / 614035

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2820399 Spacer..117011306 / 676035

2820400 Stud..117011444 / 670009

2820401 Washer 6 x 14 x 1.5..117005901 / 681021
2820402 Metering Roll..117011551 / 663020
2820403 Bush..117012405 / 662055

2820404 Locking Plate..117012516 / 677044
2820405 Lifting Wire..117012615 / 641129
2820406 Tube..117012702 / 617015

2820407 Bearing Pivot..117013062 / 618029
2820408 Toothed Segment..117013568 / 679012
2820409 Rocker Lever..117013569 ..117013201..680001
2820410 Articulation Head w/ Bolt RH..117014034 / 677082
2820411 Articulation Head w/ Bolt LH..117014036 / 676051
2820412 Articulation Head w/ Bolt RH..117014037 / 676057
2820413 Cam 40..117014715/ 672007

2820414 Eccentric Stud..117014770 / 679026
2820415 Fork Lever..117015416 / 680005
2820416 Bearing Bolt..117015442 / 681010
2820417 Bearing Stud..117015443 / 681011
2820418 Loading Lever..117015466 / 679019
2820419 Washer..117015468 / 679038

2820420 Bearing Shaft..117015469 / 679013
2820421 Bush 16 x 21 x 12..117015471 / 670016
2820422 Bush..117016286 / 681056

2820423 Gear Wheel..117016541

2820424 Spacer Piece..117016671 / 681220
2820425 Roller..117017446 / 677002

2820426 Clamp Lever..117017447 | 677005
2820428 Collar Stud..117019524 / 614030
2820429 Ring SE 8..117019776

2820430 Pressure Ring..117019781 / 615058
2820431 Brake Lever..117021027 / 676007..Same as: 117020005
2820432 Cam Bush 10 mm..117021374

2820433 Collar 8.5 mm / Bushing..117021376 / 637029
2820434 Collar 7.5 mm / Spacer Bushing..117021377 / 637033
2820435 Collar 9.5 mm / Spacer Bushing..117021378
2820436 Spacer Tube..117023704

2820438 Drive Shaft..117024094 / 673001
2820439 Gear 32 T..117024407 / 636014
2820440 Shaft / Intermediate Shaft..117024408 / 636009
2820441 Bearing Plate..117024547..659030
2820442 Gear / Gear Wheel 120 T..117024682
2820443 Lever / Toggle Rod..117026584 / 641066
2820444 Latch Plate Lever..117029402..653011
2820445 Supporting Angle

2820446 Limit Stop..117034942/647104

2820447 Belt Drive Wheel..117035635

2820448 Bush..138008195 / 615057

2820449 Bushing PAP 0710 (7 x 9 x 10)

2820450 Bushing PAP 0610 6 x 8 x 10

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2820451 Bush 6.25 x 9.2 x 6..832830033 / 641042
2820452 Bushing..832830035

2820454 Bushing..832830061

2820456 0O-Ring 41 x 1.5..836460058 / 648037
2820459 Washer 4.3 x 9.8 x 0.8..900125030 / 674057
2820460 Bush..901850012

2820461 Washer 5.3 x15x 1.2

2821220 Bush..117005415 / 647036
2824006 Fiber Gear 63T..117002324..614039
2830302 L-Connector Ermeto (Small)
2830303 @ L-Connector Ermeto 001973 (Large)
2830304 @ Connector Straight 002068
2830306 @ Connector

2830310 @ Connector

2830429 T-Piece

2830444 Reverse piece 1/2A x 11
2830445 Counternut 1/2

2850001 Regulator LFR 1/4SB 150024
2850002 Auto Seperator 158497WA-1B
2850007 @ Valve 42V 5-1/8 # 9982 & 4527
2850008 Quick Connector 6258 CK1/4 PKOKL
2850010 Quick Connector CK 3/8 PK 6 KL
2850024 Tee With Bracket

2850026 Quick Connector CK 1/4 PK 9 KU
2850031 Hose (Festo PU-6) ..(sold per feet) same as 2850408 (Hoerbiger PU86)
2850035 Tube Connector 6255
2850040 Solenoid Valve 42 VOLT/60
2850044 @ Swivel Connector KY 6286
2850045 @ L Connector Ky 6616
2850067 Connector KY 6279

2850069 Magnet Coil 42V KZ 3526
2850070 Quick Connect CK 3/8PK9 2033
2850071 Quick Connector - CK-1/8-PK-6..New Number for E70.0367
2850072 Solenoid Valve 6211 MFH 5-1/4
2850074 Magnetic Coil 24 Volt

2850084 Silencer 2307 OE

2850090 Quick Connector # 2027
2850091 Quick Connector

2850093 Quick Connector - LCK-1/8-PK-4
2850108 Blind Plug - B-1/8

2850138 Manometric Switch - PEV 1/4-B
2850153 Quick Connector 4471
2850159 Quick Connector

2850167 @ Hollow Bolt - VT-1/8-2
2850183 Fork Joint # 3110

2850204 Reduction Valve - GRO-1/8-B
2850242 Tubing - PL-9 (2238)..1 piece = 1 meter ..
2850282 Hollow Bolt 206147

2850284 Hose (Festo PU-3)..(sold per foot)
2850285 Hose (Festo PU-4)..(sold per foot)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2850300 L-Quick Connector 4470
2850313 T-Connector - FCK-3-PK-4-KU
2850408 @ Hose (Hoerbiger PU 86) (sold per foot)
2850428 Banjo Bolt

2850448 Solenoid Valve - MFH-5-1/8..Magnolia#: MSH5-18..Magnolia#:028000022..
2850454 @ Ring Piece - LK-1/8-PK-6
2850465 One-Way Restrictor

2850476 Connector Screw - ACK-1/8-PK-4
2850505 Quick Connector - LCN-1/8-PK-6
2850600 Quick Connector - CK-1/8-PK-6
2850608 Circuit Breaker 8625

2850624 Solenoid Yarn Guide (Type 8820)
2850626 Fixing Kit Festo 11887

2850648 Swivel Flow Control - GRLA-1/8-PK-6-B
2850652 Cylinder - CD76 E32-100-B  *r*..
2850654 Ring Type Nipple

2850655 Ring Type Nipple # 4478
2850665 Switch 3344

2850721 Valve

2850732 T Connector - T-PK-6

2850734 Hose PU-13 (sold per feet)
2850740 Solenoid Valve 24V

2850790 Tilt Cylinder (Doffer)

2850796 Hose PU-9 (Festo 12134) 1 pc.=10 meter
2850858 Control Valve - FFR-1/2-D-MIDI-A
2850869 Quick Connector 11955
2850902 Elbow Connector - QSML-1/8-4
2850945 Solenoid Valve - MOFH-3-1/8
2850957 Peg Tray Cylinder RS 6032/0100
2850960 Strap Retainer Hoer KY3244 (Fiomax)
2850969 Neoprene Seal Hoerbiger
2850970 Neoprene Seal Hoerbiger
2850971 Steel Washer Hoerbiger
2850981 One-Way Restrictor - GRLA-1/4-QS-8-D
2850985 Solenoid Switch Hoer KL3043FI..Same as: KY3227FI
2851042 Screwed Connection GS-188 MSV
2851043 Screwed Connection LDS 188 MSV (Fiomax)
2851047 Solenoid Valve

2851062 SOLENOID VALVE OEB
2851065 Connector LCN 12958

2851066 Hose Connector 150013
2851076 Screen Gasket

2851096 Hose Connector

2851097 Ring Type Nipple

2851098 Extension

2851107 Reducing Valve

2851111 Pressure Gauge

2851121 Magnetic Valve

2851139 Oil Screw

2851158 Cylinder - Festo ADVU-32-25-P-A (156534)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2851188 Bolt

2851190 Pressure Valve 153 541
2851204 Connector Hoerbiger
2851216 Control Valve CK-1/2/A
2851226 Breather Filter (Gearbox)
2851231 T-Connector (Festo 153109)
2851271 Solenoid Switch RS-S
2851284 Air Hose (Festo 152584)
2851332 Push-in Fitting - QSM-M5-4-I
2860040 Wire Ferrule White
2860053 Mounting Base TC 347 A
2860072 V-Belt XPZ (1400mm)
2860077 Door Switch with Latch
2860083 Cable HO7V-K 1.5 mm2 SW
2860091 Cable Clip

2860104 Cable NR 3 X 0.75 X 2 MM
2860113 Photo Eye

2860121 Cable Switch SEM-U1Z
2860124 Circuit Breaker 10 A
2860131 @ Plastic Cable Connector SC1-M
2860133 Connector W/cap (PG13.5)
2860165 @ Switch PKZM 3-1
2860176 Terminal SC1-M
2860190 Nut Plastic PG 11
2860202 @ Push Button
2860218 Selector Switch
2860226 Cable (Sold per meter) SC1-M
2860265 Time Relay PAU 1SK/100/115V
2860325 Connector W/cap (PG7)
2860334 Nut

2860365 Bulb GL 120 2.4W 2819
2860379 Support With Blade
2860380 Anvil

2860388 Pressure Spring For Blade
2860389 Pressure Spring For Anvil
2860397 Limit Switch For Memory
2860424 Circuit Breaker S 271-K6
2860495 Diode Yellow
2860524 @ Emergency Button RPV
2860571 Switch PKZM 1 - 2.4 - NA
2860576 Motor Switch PKZM 1-10
2860618 Mounting Clip 1 x 4
2861006 Bulb Light Pole SC1-M *r*
2861196 @ Contactor (KM DIL 00A M-G) 220V
2863236 Contactor DIL 11M
2863628 Push Button RD-10T/EC11
2863633 Switch NHI-11-PKZMI
2863655 Switch PNOZ Emergency  (A3) Position
2863684 Selector Switch RWK1R
2863695 Timing Relay ZF

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2863818 Connector W/cap (PG21)
2863966 @ Emergency Switch 24V
2864058 @ Circuit Breaker FAZG 10 CNA
2864127 Key SVS-KMS1 KM (Set of 2)
2864136 Motor Potentiometer KEB
2864139 Cable HO5V-K 0.75 MM (in meter)
2864144 Terminal SC1-M
2864190 Cable Lug Ring

2864200 Switch NHI11 PKZ 2
2864205 @ Power Switch
2864208 @ Protective Motor Switch PKZ2/ZM 16
2864210 @ Motor Protection Switch PKZ 2/ZM-32
2864274 Proximity Switch - IF 5538
2864590 Thermal Overload - KM EMT5-DB
2864591 Contactor (KM DIL 00 M-G) 24V
2864613 Cable Clip

2864705 Contactor(KM DIL OM-G) 24V DC
2864723 Digital Display

2864946 Cover With Red Knob
2864947 Cover With Black Knob
2864948 Limit Switch

2865007 @ Switch NZMH6-125 KM 45KW
2865014 Motor Main Filter 380-415VFI
2865048 Latch For Door Switch B-ATO-ZB
2865051 Spiral Cable (Yellow)
2865054 @ Diode 6/1000-3
2865086 Cable Box IFM SC1-M
2865091 Electro-Magnetic Clutch
2865094 Proximity Switch (IF5539)
2865128 Cable Coupling

2865134 Proximity Switch - SMEO-1-S-24-B
2865135 Cable Festo 15240
2865145 Header

2865147 Relay 24 V

2865166 @ Emergency Cable Switch
2865183 Proximity Switch IN 5212 IFM
2865195 Terminal SC1-M
2865207 3/2 DISTRIBUTOR VALVE  FI
2865208 Signal Transmitter *rx
2865218 Diode SC1-M

2865221 5/2 Distributor Valve G 1/4
2865265 @ Contactor DIL.E.KM
2865271 @ Proximity Switch
2865278 @ 5/2 Distributor Valve (Hoerbiger 12679-0233)
2865281 Contactor 04 DIL E 14 101571
2865282 Contactor Diler-40 19 120V/60 Hz
2865283 Contactor - KM DIL ER/40 (230V 50/60Hz)
2865293 Shaft Encoder

2865308 PHOTO-EYE SENDER
2865309 Phote-Eye Receiver

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2865311 Module Rail 8 for Fiomax A4
2865332 Signal Transmitter
2865334 Cable 10 Meter
2865343 Wire Ferrule Turquise
2865363 Cable (Sold per meter) SC1-M
2865438 Electromagnetic Clutch
2865448 @ Contactor DILEM 10 G
2865449 In/Output Module
2865462 Frequency Inverter 11.0 kW
2865466 @ Count Module
2865483 Proximity Switch 2.5mm NB SC1-M
2865492 Receptacle
2865528 Electrovalve - Festo JMFH-5-1/2..
2865563 Proximity Switch
2865616 @ Transformer 500 VA 480/400 V UL
2865637 Light Scanner
2865638 Latch for Door Switch
2865643 @ Frequency Inverter 4.0 kW
2865647 Cable Coupling WWAK 4-5/S90 (grey) *r*
2865661 @ Overload Switch PKZM 0-4,0
2865688 Rectifier SC1-M
2865761 Switch NZM6-125 KM
2865799 Accumulator for CutCat
2865805 Frequency Inverter 55.0 kW
2865812 Contact Element SC1-M
2865850 Fuse 250V 6.3 A
2865854 Mounting Base SC1-M
2865855 Kit for Light Pole SC1-M
2865857 Lamp Coverred SC1-M
2865863 Base Mount For Connector
2865867 Connector
2865868 Plug (4 Pin Male) SC1-M
2865869 Connector SC1-M
2865870 Connector SC1-M
2865871 Connector (5 Pin Male) SC1-M
2865880 Set of Eproms (high-low) Consists Of 2pc
2865881 Eprom for Kuhnke 680I/KDT 633
2865882 Control Terminal Display KDT 633
2865884 Heat-Shrinkable Sleeve
2865893 Sweep Cat Motor Bosch
2865903 Protecting Apparatus EMT6-DB..Updated part for 2864500 - EMT5-DB
2865913 COMBIVIS Interface Operator
2865960 Terminal SC1-M
2865991 Connector 6mm
2865993 Connector SC1-M
2865994 Time Lag Relay (ETR4-69-A) SC1-M
2865995 Mains Apparatus SC1-M
2866030 Frequency Inverter 22.0 kW
2866031 Receptable
2866034 PIN BASE OEB

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2866036 Fuse 20MM 3.15AMP T
2866038 @ Transformer 500 VA 440-400 V VDE
2866043 Transformer 400 V
2866055 Relay 24 V SC1-M
2866056 Transformer SC1-M
2866062 Emergency Cable Switch (Yellow)
2866063 Proximity Switch Opener
2866064 Proximity Switch Closer
2866065 PROXIMITY SWITCH Fl
2866069 Relay Module SC1-M
2866074 Push-Button

2866076 Fuse

2866080 Timer Relay (ETR4-11-A) SC1-M
2866099 Connector SC1-M
2866100 Connector SC1-M
2866101 Connector Mounting Base SC1-M
2866102 Base Mount For Connector SC1-M
2866103 Connector (6 Pin Female) SC1-M
2866104 Connector (6 Pin Male) SC1-M
2866105 Connector Housing SC1-M
2866107 Connector (24 Pin Female) SC1-M
2866108 Connector

2866109 Connector Mounting Base SC1-M
2866110 Connector Mounting Base SC1-M
2866119 Vacuum Gauge SC1-M
2866126 Selector Key (VDE 0660) SC1-M
2866127 Cable (Sold per Meter) SC1-M
2866128 @ Relay

2866132 Relay Module SC1-M
2866133 Relay Module SC1-M
2866145 Frequency Inverter 55.0 kW
2866147 Auxiliary Shaft Monitor SC1-M
2866148 Metal Eyelet

2866164 Frequency Inverter 2.2 kW
2866165 Vacuum Monitor SC1-M
2866166 Vacuum Monitor SC1-M
2866183 Power Supply 24 V 20A 550-820V DC
2866189 Sweep Cat Motor SC1-M
2866190 Electronic Regulator SC1-M
2866200 Switch 3A250V - AC
2866209 Capacitor 46F6969 2200 35
2866216 Frequency Inverter 4.0 kW
2866221 Air Regulator SC1-M
2866222 Cable Duct for Sweep Cat
2866237 Key Switch SC1-M
2866259 Frequency Inverter 55.0 kW GBL 5
2866263 Fuse Terminal FI-ZK UK-10
2866283 Frequency Inverter 11.0 kW
2866285 Proximity Switch (IFM 5542)
2866287 Cable Coupling WWAKRT 4-5/S377 (grey) *r*

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2866289 Cable Coupling WWAKRT 3-5/XOR (orange)
2866290 Cable Coupling WWAKRT 4-5/S196 (black)
2866292 @ Brass Pin For Linear Drive

2866293 Plug LS1 A1 5+PE 76000010

2866301 Fuse 2A 500V 6 x 32 P0O98131FI

2866303 Proximity Switch Tester

2866306 Charging Set PB 2.5 A

2866307 Transformer 480 V /2 x 36 VV 300 VA

2866319 Relay

2866320 Relay Base

2866321 Relay 24 Volt SC1-M

2866322 Cable Housing DOL-1205-G02M SC1-M

2866323 Cable Lug Ring

2866335 Drive Board 22F4.08I-L409 FI

2866344 Frequency Inverter 30.0 kW

2866349 Light Barrier for Sliver Monitoring ..WT12-2N140..117656746
2866367 Micro Switch..883460031..617035

2866368 Pancake Motor..for piecer ACO 240 and before..117012096 / 657002
2866371 DC Motor SE 8/9/10..117023178..886164005
2866378 Voltage Regulator ..883710018 / 160101

2866389 Magnet for Piecer..883212017 / 618002

2866396 Servomotor Cable 1.5 mm2

2866398 Servomotor Cable 2.5 mm2

2866406 Inverter - KEB 55kw (Unprogrammed)..(Delivery time: 8 -10 weeks)
2866409 Servo Controller 4.60 Nm (unprogrammed)
2866410 Servo Controller 14.00 Nm (unprogrammed)
2866413 Servomotor 4.60 Nm

2866434 Plug SC1-M

2866462 Servomotor 1.65 Nm M13/M15

2866464 Servo Setting Value Cable

2866479 Pancake Motor ACO 288, SE-9..60 W..117656185 / 657002
2866480 Pancake Motor SE-10..100 W..117657246..117657103..657002
2866485 Transformer SC1-M

2866486 Malfunction Display SC1-M

2866500 Gear Motor 24 V

2866515 End plate 3 Terminals SC1-M

2866530 Micro Switch Red..883460025..625056

2866534 Contactor DILEM-01-G 24V DC

2866552 Servomotor 14.00 Nm M14/M16 *r*

2866634 Jumper Bar 3 Way

2866639 Connector Housing

2866651 Servomotor Cable for ring rail

2866652 Servo Controller 1.65 Nm (unprogrammed)
2866656 Optical Scanner (B310) with cable..WL12-2N034S11)..117656746
2866667 Magnet..117026783

2866748 Shaft Encoder ITD61A4

2866948 DC Motor for SQ9 SweepCat

2880022 Grease Nipple USN 000 534

2880044 GREASE GUN 2275 SP

2880045 Grease Adapter for Top Roll

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08
Part Number Item Description

2880049 Spacer 62 x 50 x 0.3

2880050 Spacer 62 x 50 x 0.1

2880205 Bearing Flange/Coller FLCT 7/8

2880462 SLIVER TRUMPET **

2880476 Belt Clamping Device

2880749 Sweep Cat Spool Reworked RH incl. new bearing

2880750 Sweep Cat Spool Reworked LH incl. new bearing

2880808 Retainer Ring with Lug 35 x 1.6 DIN 983

2880813 SE 8 Rotor Housing (short) - cut

2880814 SE 9 Rotor Housing - cut

2880815 Drive Cone (Top Piece)..117032377 / 681053
2880816-5 Roller 5mm wide - standard..117014578
2880816-8 Roller 8mm wide..117014578..420038

2880817 Retraction Lever SE 8/9/10..117023441

2880818 SE 8 Rotor Housing (long) - cut

2880819 Switch Lever..117005375 / 791048

2880820 Toothed Belt 75 S4. 5M 905..834310123

2880853 6026-C3 Bearing For R8

2880854 @ Damping  (Obsolete)

2880856 One Way Restricter Seal 30 x 9121 787

2880858 Guide Rails & Clamps For Heating Press

2880863 Hammerite Spray Paint Silver/Grey
2880869-R Feed Shaft Repair w/Amsler Gear SE-8/9
2880870-R Feed Shaft Repair SE7/8/9/10

2880871 Urethane Drive Cylinder - Grey
2880872-R Feed Shaft Repair SC1-M
2880874-R Feed Shaft Repair SE 11

2880877 Panelboard Door Key 8mm

2880878 Spring..117001345 / 425005

2880879 Torsion Spring..117008582

2880880 Latch (incl. Bush and plastic Clip)..117035526

2880883 Clamping Plate SE 8/9/10..117017059

2880884 Draw Spring..117015171 / 426019

2880885 Locking Ring M6..900471001

2880886 Draw Spring..117022302

2880887 Round Cord Belt R.H...117023238

2880889 Needle Bearing HK 2816..832655077..630009

2880890 Spring Basket SE 8/9/10..836880006

2880891 Initiator..885910025

2880893 Switch Rod..117001553

2880894 Coupling - Half..117003352

2880895 Draw Rod..117005394

2880896 Lever..117005611..648005

2880897 Slotted Nut..117007362..117006617

2880898 Hook Plate..117012983 / 619006

2880899 Cap - Red Light Cover SE 8/9..117018480

2880900 Trash Belt Brush SE-8/9 (large)..237073..117023060

2880901 Wax Cup - new type..117019159 / 421045

2880902 Wheel..117005827 / 641010

2880904 O-Ring 46.5x 3

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2880905 4 Prong Bobbin Holder, Red Cap (2 gram tension)
2880906 4 Prong Bobbin Holder (Stationary)
2880907 Yarn Guide Plate SE 9..117021168 / 641082
2880908 Brake Lever SE 9..117026186

2880910 Bolt..117016356

2880911 Brake Lever SE-8..117026186

2880912 Yarn Guide Plate ..117017719

2880913 Elbow..117029391 / 619007

2880915 Trash Belt Brush SE-9 (Small)..117018930
2880916 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5M 369 ..834310119
2880917 Adaptor mount ..117021662..414003
2880918 Eccentric Bolt..117021248..420035
2880919 Lock Ring MB9

2880920 Gear Wheel / Worm Shaft..117023769..641054
2880921 Cam Follower SE7/8/9..117029815..420004
2880922 Compensating Bow..117010932..462007
2880923 Pressure Roller Arm (slightly used but good condition)..117027395..465015
2880924 Lifter Bail SE8/9..117025851..466013
2880925 Lever..117009962 / 476023

2880926 Suction Lever..117 025 984

2880927 Trash Belt 40mmx54195mm SE7/8 216 sp...117345618 ..235133
2880928 Lever cpl...117017121 / 681298

2880929 Switch Strap..117032764..SR 476-009
2880930 Seal SE8  *r*..117456068..117630053..303042N
2880931 Cover ..117023547

2880932 Lever..117017767..775035

2880933 Driving Shaft..117023648..210033
2880934 Support..117023909..674038NS
2880935 Switch..883440039..830076

2880936 Cover Plate SE8 (new no. 952.8839)..311052..117630102
2880937 Tensioning Element 19 x 24..836238025
2880938 Plug..836482018

2880939 Bolt..117031459

2880940 Cover..117033354

2880941 Spacer Ring..117031460

2880942 Magnetic Disc alt.

2880943 SE-8 Rotor Housing (Universal) - cut
2880944 Drive Cone (Bottom Piece)..117032378 / 681053
2880946 Rotor/Combing Roll Belt M1000GS SE 7/8 25mm x 42430mm 168 rotors..117363507
2880947 Washer Hollow M5..830349001

2880948 Waxing Device cpl.

2880949 Butterfly Valve for Doffer..117016699 / 115087
2880950 Cover ..117032757..411022

2880951 Separation Bush..117018283

2880954 Cover..117001272

2880956 Connecting Piece..117019314

2880957 Scissors cpl...117032263 / 664066
2880958 Piecer Window ..117012614..648-041
2880960 Control Unit SE-8..117656930..173013
2880961 Lever SRZ..117024737..465014

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2880962 Helical Gear..117021143..641054
2880964 Initiator..885910026..638058

2880965 Traverse Rod Support Assembly
2880966 Knock-off Lever..117023442..426021
2880968 Round Cord Belt L.H...117023237..238063
2880969 Shaft..117034178..640018

2880971 Gear Wheel..117005809 / 641008
2880972 Torsion Spring..117001528..775015
2880973 Tension Roller..117007013

2880974 Magnet..883216021

2880976 Lever SE 9/10..117017782

2880977 Clutch Gear SE 11..117038482
2880978 Scissors Actuating Lever..117016259 / 802042..
2880979 Scissors Actuating Lever..117016264 / 802041..
2880980 Cover..117028858

2880981 Draw Spring..117008192..659018
2880982 Suction Lever..117005509

2880983 Setting Washer..117000368

2880984 Switch..883414016

2880985 Gear Wheel 76T..117002332

2880986 Bush..901850029

2880987 Control Lever..117009727

2880988 Control Lever..117015222

2880989 Threaded Pin..117013164

2880990 Toothed Segment..117013458

2880992 Cam..117011018

2880993 Cam..117015563

2880994 Seal for Thrust Bearing 19mmx2mm BUNA 70 (black) *r*
2880996 0O-Ring 152 x 4mm

2880997 0O-Ring 26 x 3mm

2880998 0O-Ring 34 x 3mm

2880999 Toothed Belt 450H100..834310020
2881000 Control Lever..117013227 / 117013558 / 675001
2881001 Lever..117013567 / 678001

2881002 Lock Nut M20 x 2.5 DIN 439 B Zinc
2881003 Metal Cap..117003649..430046..430029
2881004 Lamp / Bulb 24V/4W SE8/9..949846002..480020
2881005 Torsion Spring..117014756..420041
2881006 Trash Belt 59mmx35396mm SE9/10 144 pos.
2881007 Informator Thermal Paper - White..868290048..Magnolia#: 868290048
2881008 Carbon Brush..107023081..820017
2881009 Coupling cpl. (Square Bore)..117021894..152048
2881011 Fan Wheel Complete SE 9..117023922 / 117037338..161043
2881012 Timing Belt 16 D T5 x 1100

2881013 Savio Nip Roller (14010/02)

2881014 Photo-eye for Piecer ISF-D500U
2881015 Gear Wheel..117019732

2881016 Pressure Rod cpl. for Piecer Call Button..117011881 / 430013
2881017 Sampre Roller (12178/02)

2881018 Thrust-Roller Bracket..117022429 / 615047

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2881019 Magnet 248 2960 034..883212013..
2881020 Cap - Red Light Cover SE 9/10 (ACO 288)..117029143
2881021 Temperature Control..117012959
2881022 Countersunk Screw M 6x50 DIN 7991 (Black)
2881023 Control Lever..117013220

2881024 V-Belt 12.7 x 10 x 1307..834306048
2881025 Roller..117002162 / 813058

2881026 Control Lever..117013562 / 676001
2881027 Button Box SE 8/9 (up to ACO 240)..117018389..117033032
2881028 Retraction Lever..117026174

2881029 Suction Hose for SE 9 trash belt (per meter)..828517009..001002509..238077
2881031 Spindle Complete (Suessen type 7137)
2881032 Spindle Complete (Suessen type 7135)
2881033 Pinion..117024507

2881034 Roller..117019552

2881035 Wax Cup - SE8/SC1-M..117015886 / 421045
2881037 Loading Lever..117022849

2881038 Side Plate..117023781

2881039 Main Drive Shaft..117005849

2881040 Bearing Bolt..117022855

2881041 Swivel Lever SE 9/10/11..117026171
2881042 Yarn Guide Plate SE 9/10..139004078..117023189
2881043 V-Belt 12.7 x 10 x 1657..834306015
2881044 V-Belt 12.7 x 10 x 1632..834306011
2881045 Toothed Belt 240L100..834310084
2881046 Toothed Belt 225L.150..834310089
2881047 Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx41175mm SE 9/10 168 pos.
2881048 Bar..117000597..SR411-012

2881049 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1256..834310157
2881050 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1200..834310107
2881051 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1120..834310106
2881052 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 760..834310108
2881053 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 712..834310111
2881054 Belt 150S 4.5MK396..834310124
2881055 Toothed Belt 2251.100..834310083
2881056 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 976..834310154
2881057 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1480..834310099
2881058 Toothed Belt 250S 5M 560..834310150
2881059 Toothed Belt 210L100..834310082
2881060 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 1400..834310113
2881061 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 1760..834310096
2881062 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 1800..834310114
2881063 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 1160..834310142
2881064 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 2272..834310143
2881065 Toothed Belt 400S 8M 560..834310100
2881066 Toothed Belt 250S 8M 712..834310141
2881067 Toothed Belt 2251.236..834310128
2881070 Grooved Ball Bearing 626-2RS..0118109
2881071 Protective Cap..117003693

2881072 Top Roller..117007356 / 641071

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2881073 Pull Rod..117013211

2881074 Connecting Rod..117015878

2881075 Roller..117016189

2881076 Gear SE 9/10..117021172 / 641071

2881077 Ejector ..117022288

2881078 Helical Wheel..117023770

2881079 Wheel Hub..117024501

2881080 Gear 68/16T Metal..117024506

2881082 Gear 64/13T steel..117024510

2881083 Wax Cup EFW grey..117024813 / 421045
2881084 Lever..117027726

2881086 Laser Light Barrier..117039191

2881087 Winding Shaft..139005545

2881088 Conveyor Trash Belt 192 pos...139343108
2881089 Conveyor Trash Belt 192 pos...139344808
2881090 Steel Plate SE8/9/10..117025971..681000
2881091 Toothed Belt 400S 8M1624..834310152..
2881092 Toothed Belt 400S 8M2848..834310153..
2881093 Button Box SE 9/10 (ACO 288)..117027575
2881094 Tachometer..856180006

2881095 Hex Head Screw 4 x 12 black (should be included with 288.0929)
2881097 Condenser SE 11 (pale yellow)..117038306
2881098 310 Blue Max Multipurpose Grease NLGI #2 (sold per cartridge)..
2881099 Suction Tube for piecer..117025769 / 663027..
2881100 Adapter 62mm x 42mm without bearing for tube..117016505..117031826
2881101 Adapter 62mm x 54mm without bearing for tube..117031239..414023
2881102 V-Belt 12.7 x 10 x 1232..834306046

2881103 V-Belt 16.3 x 13 x 1900 ..834306026
2881104 V-Belt XPA 1300 (Notched)..834306088
2881105 Clearer Cloth for 2-Boss Clearer Slat Assembly..
2881106 Switch Pawl..117008800

2881107 Tension Lever..117007009

2881108 Starting Lever..117011948

2881109 Bearing Plate..117026203

2881110 Gear 19T x 25mm..117019782

2881111 Protection Tube..117014899

2881112 Washer (Winding Head)..117001010..420006
2881113 Pressure Spring (Winding Head)..117001250 ..420013
2881114 Hinge Bolt SE9..117023682 / 117034892 / 641094
2881115 Torsion Spring..117007643

2881116 Magnet..883216021

2881119 Bearing Flange..117012374

2881120 Gear Wheel..117018848

2881121 Ring..117009619

2881123 Box Opener..117021587

2881124 Micromotor SE 8/9/10..117655655

2881125 Rod..117022254 / 416015

2881126 Potentiometer..885136037

2881127 Flange..117020394

2881137 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 72 Spinning Positions

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2881138 Aluminum Adapter SRZ

2881139 Lifting Magnet..883212008

2881140 Knurled Screw..117004517..411009
2881141 Governor / Latch Lever..117026261
2881144 Micro Switch with Lamp Base ..117018501..480019
2881145 Toothed Wheel SE9..117021118
2881146 Stud / Shaft..117018119

2881147 Shaft..117021144

2881148 Bolt ..117024500

2881149 Cover..117034279

2881150 Shaft..117000365

2881151 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5 M 653..834310122
2881152 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5 M 333..834310117
2881153 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5 MK 351..834310118
2881154 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5 M 500..834310121
2881155 Toothed Belt 480H150..834310055
2881156 Bearing Holder (white)

2881157 Bearing for Take-up Roller..465011
2881158 Bearing Bolt..117024499

2881159 Motor Pinion 16x68T..117005487
2881160 Toothed Belt 75 S4.5 M 864..834310125
2881161 Timing Belt 250S 8M 1256..834310183
2881162 Timing Belt 400S 8M 824..834310105
2881163 Timing Belt 400S 8M 656..834310110
2881164 Timing Belt 400S 8M 848..834310112
2881165 Timing Belt 400S 8M 1096..834310187
2881166 Timing Belt 400S 8M 1512..834310158
2881167 Timing Belt 400S 8M 800..834310138
2881168 Timing Belt 250S 8M 760..834310188
2881169 Toothed Belt 600H100..834310026
2881170 Roller cpl...117028181

2881171 Bush..117028185

2881172 Covering Disc SE9/10..117028183
2881173 Friction Roller SE8/9/10..138007199..740005
2881174 Torsion Spring SE8/9/10..117013745..760048
2881175 Cradle Opener SE8/9/10..117013057..755012
2881176 Pull Rod SE8/9/10..117013064..755007
2881177 Torsion Spring SE8/9/10..117000394..755003
2881178 Elbow Lever cpl. SE8/9/10..117000097..755031
2881179 Pull Rod SE8/9/10..117011259..756067
2881180 Pull Rod SE8/9/10..117008611..730014
2881181 Pull Rod cpl. SE8/9/10..117011750..730046
2881182 Pull Rod SE8/9/10..117017622..730035
2881183 Pull Rod SE8/9..117008617..765045
2881184 Toothed Segment SE8/9..117013927..784008
2881185 Connector Conversion for SICK 1016086 (B310)
2881186 Grooved Ball Bearing 608-27..900625255..832629004..681016
2881187 Spring Hook..117008672

2881188 Gear Wheel Shaft..117005673 / 640015
2881189 Draw Spring..117009540

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2881190 Spring Hook..117008671 / 760041

2881191 Toothed Belt 480H100

2881192 Cover..117010539

2881218 Spring for Brake Arm..117026258

2881219 Plate..117030573

2881220 Drive Arm (old type)..117025750

2881221 Shaft..117011087

2881222 Torsion Spring..117004897

2881223 Scissors Support..117030261

2881224 Rotor Chamber SE 11..139009148

2881225 Ring SE 9/10..117019776

2881226 Feeder Arm SE 8..117005995..117012819..659036
2881227 Circuit Board ..117670181..

2881228 Locking Lever for Combing Roll SE 11..117036397
2881229 Lever..117029578

2881230 Roller..117028964

2881231 Washer for Bearing 608 KDDB..117016015
2881232 Cover..117033362

2881233 4 Prong Bobbin Holder (Green Cap) - Brake Spring: 8 gm
2881234 Staburags NBU 12/300 KP Grease (25 kg Container)
2882000 Acutator (Breter LFS2-A-4-1751)

2882001 Arbor Assembly..MAGI001 (ALC.0132)

2882002 Chain (per foot)..20-2-055

2882003 Cable Connector Infra KFDC54 (5 meter for 2882065)
2882004 Coil (Camozzi G73)..; Marzoli 1409.9000.80/0
2882005 Coiler Belt..25AT5/3215U

2882007 Cylinder (Pneumax 1280.25.0180.M)..; Marzoli 4021.6050.66/0..
2882008 Drive Fincor 2212 ..23406486

2882009 Electrovalve (Pneumax OPXV183)..; Marzoli 4021.6342.51/0..
2882010 Electrovalve - Camozzi E520-16-10-K13..; Savio 4921.6301.20/0..
2882011 Electrovalve - Camozzi E520-11-10-K13..; Savio 4921.6301.21/0..
2882012 Electrovalve (Pneumax N331-8B)..; Savio 4921.6301.22/0..
2882013 Electrovalve (Pneumax N341-8C)..; Savio 4921.6301.23/0..
2882014 Energy Chain (per meter) / Brevetti SR 323 / CPC. 12S2
2882015 Fuse (Wimex 5000017)..;Savio 4027.8071.23/0
2882016 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.15/0

2882017 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.18/0

2882018 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.19/0

2882019 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.20/0

2882020 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.21/0

2882021 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.22/0

2882022 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5070.25/0

2882023 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5071.18/0-1A
2882024 Fuse (Wimex)..;Savio 4028.5071.18/0-2A
2882025 Fuse (Wimex 5000013)

2882026 Fuse (Wimex 5000020)

2882027 Fuse (Wimex 5000140)

2882028 Fuse (Wimex 5000145)

2882029 Fuse (Wimex 5000225)

2882030 Fuse (Wimex 5000229)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2882031 Fuse (Wimex 5000231)

2882032 Fuse (Wimex 5000233)

2882033 Gear Motor (Minimotor ACE40)..;Savio 4028.8056.06/0

2882034 Hose (per foot) (Masterduct)..355-050-102

2882035 Jacobi Wheel..JAC001

2882036 Limit Switch (Siemens 3SE3200-1F) / Pizzato FR 505..; Savio 4028.4084.25/0
2882037 Limit Switch (Pizzato FF4101-5DN)..Replacement for Telemecanique XCM-A1105
2882038 Magitex Transformer..CE 230/440

2882039 Motor MTR.32B

2882040 Motor MTR.40B

2882041 Motor MTR.W30A

2882042 Reducer (Bonfiglioli VF110FC180P90B5)..New #: W110U FC 80 P90B5)..20126036210011 ;Marzoli 62VF11080
2882043 Reducer RDT32 - (Rossi MRV 32 UO3A - 63B B5/70)

2882045 Reducer (Bonfiglioli A102UH25 1:10.6)..; Marzoli 16273262
2882046 Relay Holder (Finder 95.75)..Marzoli 4028.5499.10/0

2882047 Repair Kit..D-02113-B-RK

2882048 Repair Kit..D-02114-B-RK

2882049 Repair Kit (Pneumax RG1319/0001)..

2882050 Repair Kit (Pneumax RG1319/0012)..

2882051 Sensor (Infra IS38S-6M)..40411025

2882052 Sensor (MD AE1/AN-1A9A) ..Savio 1509.9062.41/0

2882053 Sensor (MD AM1/AN-2A9M)..;Savio 1509.9062.51/0

2882054 Sensor (MD AM1/AN-2A90)..;Savio 1509.9064.51/0

2882055 Sensor (MD AM1/AN-2A9F)..;Savio 1509.9066.11/0

2882056 Sensor (Datasensor S51-PA-2-AO0O-NK)..;Savio 1509.9066.40/0 and..1509.9066.60/0
2882057 Sensor (MD SSC/ON-OA9X) / ..;Savio 1509.9067.12/0

2882058 Sensor (MD AMI/AN-2A9L)..;Savio 1509.9068.41/0

2882059 Sensor (MD AMI/AN-2A9T) / ..;Savio 1509.9069.91/0

2882060 Sensor (Panasonic CX-491)..Marzoli 1509.9072.10/0

2882061 Sensor - SUNX PM2-LH10..Savio 4028.2177.25/0

2882062 Sensor (SUNX PM2-LF10)..;Savio 4028.2177.26/0

2882063 Sensor (Infra FQ01D2)

2882064 Valve (Pneumax 858/3.52.3.6.M2)

2882065 Sensor (Infra FQ05D2-3)..includes 3 meter cable

2882066 Sensor (Pneumax RS.UA)..Magnolia#: 2DES

2882067 Switch (Shield FEK 110P)

2882068 Switch (Breter LA2-12-1753)

2882069 Electrovalve with coil - (Pneumax 808.52.0.1.02)..Savio 4021.6336.450
2882070 Valve (Pneumax 858/3.52.3.5.M2)

2882071 Valve (Pneumax 878/3.52.3.6.M2)

2882072 Wheel..RTA.561630M

2882073 Wheel..RTA.562030M

2882074 Wheel..RTA.561530M

2882075 Valve (A468/1.52.0.1.M2)

2882076 Reducer (Rossi MRV40UO3A 32P71 B5)..RDT.40

2882077 Spin Oiler 4016036

2882078 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A20A025..Marzoli 4021.6050.60/0..Magnolia#: 09132024
2882079 Bonfiglioli Gear Reducer 9.6..Marzoli 1627-3-365

2882080 Bonfiglioli Gear Reducer 260.5..Marzoli 1627-1-315

2882081 Bonfiglioli Gear Reducer 29.3..Marzoli 1627-3-323

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2882082 Coil - Pneumax N331.0A (24VDC 2.3W 10 bar max)

2882083 Cylinder (Pneumax 1319.32.0160.01)..Cason0006..Magnolia#: 13193201600109F..
2882084 Coil MB57

2882085 Connector 305.11.00

2882086 Automatic Valve LO702AAWR

2882087 Coil - Automatic Valve 7019-9AA (120V)

2882088 0455 UNIFLEX Cable Carrier

2882089 DIELL AM1/AN-2A9D / MD AM1/AN-2A9D /;Savio1509906451

2882090 Cylinder (Norgren RM/92025/M/80) / Savio

2882091 Cylinder - Norgren DM/92012/M/10 /..Savio

2882092 Cylinder (Norgren RM/92012/M20) /Savio

2882094 Cylinder - Norgren DM/92025/M/20

2882095 Cylinder - Norgren SPWG/90216/80..Savio 4021605079

2882096 Cylinder - Pneumax 1280.16.0025.M / (Cross for Norgren SPWG/90216-25) / ;Savio 4021605060, 4021605098
2882097 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A16A010..;Savio 4021605450

2882098 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A16A080 / Pneumax 1280.16.0080.M

2882099 Valve - Camozzi A321-1E2-G73

2882100 Cylinder - Pneumax 1260.25.100M

2882101 Idler w/ bearing RTP561730F

2882102 Sensor - Banner SM2A912LVAG /| /

2882103 Sensor - DataSensor S6-1-C90 / Infra FQO7 / Marzoli

2882107 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N1A25A025..Marzoli 09132041

2882108 Valve - Camozzi 434-35..Marzoli: 09001448

2882110 Regulator - Camozzi M004-R00..Mag#: 09209534

2882112 Valve - Camozzi 458-015-22

2882114 Cylinder - Pneumax - 1319.40.0260.01 ..Mag#: 13194002600140E

2882116 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A100..Savio 4021605065..Marzoli 150000100
2882123 Cylinder - Norgren DM/92016/M/25

2882124 Cylinder - Pneumax 1280.25.0180.M / CROSS for Camozzi 24S2A25A180
2882125 Motor - Neri T80 4P B5 .25kW 230/400/50 Deflux NoFan Tropicalized / Savio 40288080910
2882126 Motor - Neri T71 4P B5 .12kW/..Savio 40288080180

2882129 Sensor - Clarus P1C1S050.8P03A2..CROSS for Saiet E-AO5TML/3AP..Marzoli #: 040411036
2882130 Repair Kit - Camozzi K02-40-40

2882134 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A080

2882136 Valve - Mead LTV-140 /

2882138 Cylinder - Pneumax 1280.25.0050.M..Sub for Norgren SPWG/90219/50..Savio 4021605080
2882143 Cylinder - Pneumax 1280.20.0050.M / Norgren SPWG/90577/50..Savio 4021605065
2882145 Cylinder - Pneumax 1280.12.0025.M / Norgren SPWG/90215/25 / Savio 402165060
2882146 Air Control (Lubricator) - Norgren L64M-NNP-EDN

2882148 Sensor - MD AM6/AP-2A..Savio 15099044900 / 1599042900 / 1599041900 / 1599050100
2882149 Sensor - MD AM1/AP-2A..Savio 15099042000 / 15099041500 / 15099044700 / 15099042400
2882150 Sensor - SUNX CY27PN ..Savio 15099043210

2882154 Photosensor - SUNX CY-21P-PN..Savio 14699090700

2882156 Electrovalve - Univer F-0266..Cross for Mec Fluid 2 MF-C02662 (Double)..Savio 4021633750
2882163 Relay - OMRON MY3 (24VDC)

2882164 Bearing - 607YXX DA

2882165 Bearing - 16011 B507

2882166 Bearing - 61021 YRX DC

2882167 Motor - Motorvario / Neri T63A4 B5 ...13kW 50Hz. (11mm shaft)

2882171 Repair Kit - Norgren 4382-200..For Lubricator L64M-NNP-EDN

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2882173 Air Control (Soft Start) - Norgren P64F-NNL-NNN

2882175 Electrovalve - Univer F-0260 ..Cross for Mec Fluid MF-C02602 (Single)..Savio#: 4021633751
2882178 Motor - MAGITEX MTR.SV15B

2882192 Valve - Festo LFR-D-MIDI-A

2882194 Linear Drive Unit - Festo DGO-25-500-PPV-A-B..(25mm BORE x 500mm STROKE)..
2882195 Belt - V-Belt SPA 1500 (12311)

2882196 Sensor - DataSensor S10-5-A2-82 (obsolete) replaced by S10-MA-A01-NL (952/01110)
2882197 Energy Chain (per meter) - CPC.10 - BS SR 300/91/34

2882198 Cylinder - Camozzi 60M2L040A0080 (replaces old version 40M2L040A0080)
2882199 Cylinder - Chicago DP-9-5-QO

2882200 Sensor - Lueze Electric Receiver LS64 / 4E-S.3

2882201 Sensor - Lueze Electric Sender LS64 / 2.8SE-S.13

2882202 Cradle Pin - Red (SKF OLC-0964 117)..Center Support

2882203 Cradle Pin - Lilac (SKF OLC-0017 705)..Center Support

2882204 Cradle Pin - Grey (SKF OLC-0017 627)..Center Support

2882205 Air Control Unit - Norgren D73H-3AK-AD3-RMG-QDB....

2882206 Air Control (Soft Start) - Norgren P74F-3AC-PFA

2882207 Cylinder - Norgren DM/91032/M/25..Replaces RM/91032/M/25
2882208 Cylinder - Chicago D-02730..Mag#: D02730

2882209 Fan - (KEB) AD0812HB-D71-LF..80x15mm 12V DC....

2882210 Cylinder - Camozzi 60M2L040A0100..(Same as 40M2L040A0100 (old version)
2882213 Solenoid - Camozzi 458-016-22

2882216 Repair Kit - Camozzi KW - 85G

2882217 Cylinder - Bimba M311-DXP (cross for Parker 200DRPSRM100)
2882235 Sensor - CG EI12ASFO02POM1 CROSS for SAIET E-A1TMZ/3AP
2882237 Sensor - OMRON E3S-X3CB4

2882250 Timing Belt (Spliced) - 32 T10 x 1480

2882252 Coil - Pneumax N331.0B (24VDC 2.3W 7 bar max)

2882253 Repair Kit - Camozzi K02-40-32

2882257 Cable - CM122

2882260 Energy Chain - KS0182.30-KR???..(KR - Bending Radius: to be determined)
2882261 Cylinder - Chicago D-02115-B

2882265 Cylinder - Chicago - D-16-8-Q0..Mag#: D168Q0 (Loc.L7-4-2)
2882266 Pneumatic Limit Switch - Crouzet 81921701

2882267 Sensor - Clarus CROSS for Saiet E-A1TMU/3AP (2 meter cable)
2882268 Cylinder - Chicago - D-02113-B

2882269 Cylinder - Chicago - D-02114-B

2882272 Sensor - Baumer FPDK 14P5101 / S35A..Mag#: 09205195

2882274 Cylinder - Camozzi 31F2A012A020

2882278 Chicago Cylinder Rod Clevis C-2

2882279 Cylinder - SMC CQ2B20-15D

2882281 Cylinder - Camozzi 60N2L032A0500..Mag#: 10175192

2882282 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A050..Mag#: 09132038

2882283 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A16A160..Mag#: 09132043..Mag#: RM8025M400..PD39:G-23-2-1
2882284 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A200..Mag#: 09132068

2882285 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A030..Mag#: RM8020M400..PD39: G17-5-2
2882287 Valve - Camozzi 458-011-22..Mag#: 09209151..PD39: G15-1-2
2882288 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A25A350..Mag#: 03001021

2882289 Cylinder - Camozzi 24N2A16A025..Mag#: 155003028

2882290 Cylinder - Festo DSW-32-50-PPV-A (161453)..Mag#: DSW-32-50-PPVA

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2882291 Cylinder - Festo DSW-32-80-PPV-A-B (161454)..Mag#: 161454
2882292 Solenoid - Festo MFH-5/3G-D-1C (150982)..Mag#: 1710020410
2882293 Hollow Bolt - Festo VT-1/4-PRS (9499)..Mag#: 9499
2882294 Solenoid Valve - Festo MFH-5-1/4 (6211)..Mag#: 6211
2882295 Rotary Actuator - Festo DSR-32-180-P (11912)..Mag#: DSR32180P
2882296 Solenoid Valve - Festo MFHE-3-1/2 (10421)..Mag#: FEST10421
2882297 Flow Control Valve - Festo GRLA-M5-PK-4-B (151162)..Mag#: 09066412
2882298 Solenoid Valve - Festo MFH-5/3G-1/4B (19787)..Mag#: FREE
2882299 Flow Control Valve - Festo GRLA-1/8-RS-B ..Mag#: 151169..
2882300 Flow Control Valve - Festo GRLA-1/8-PK-3-B (4527)..Mag#: 4527
2882301 Solenoid Valve - Festo MFH-1/8-B (19758)..Mag#: 19758
2882302 Sound Absorber - Festo U-1/8 (2307)..Mag#: 2307
2882303 Bellows Suction Cup - Festo VASB-75-1/4-NBR (35415)..Mag#: 35415
2882304 Cylinder - Festo DNG-32-100-PPV-A (36325)..Mag#: 36325
2882305 Cylinder - Pneumax 1511.63.0020.M..

2882306 Cylinder - Pneumax 1511.50.75..Mag#: 151150007509F
2882307 Cylinder - Pneumax 1511.32.0025..Mag#: 1511320025115E
2882308 Cylinder - Pneumax 1260.25.0100..Mag#:126025010040E
2882309 Cylinder - Pneumax 1319.40.0100.01..Mag#: 13194000500106C
2882310 Cylinder - 1319.40.0050.01..Mag#: 13194000500106C..Mag#: 131940005001
2882311 Cylinder - Pneumax 1260.20.0100.M..Mag#:1260200100M
2882312 Valve - 464/1.32.0.1.M2..Mag#: 46413201M2

2882313 Valve - Pneumax 878/3.52.3.6.M2..Mag#: 87835236M2
2882314 Valve - Pneumax 1011.52.3.6.M3R..Mag#: 806-10115235M3R
2882315 Valve - Pneumax - 17304B.B.C.S..Mag#: 17304B.B.C.S
2882316 Cylinder - Pneumax 1260.25.75..Mag#: 1260.25.0075
2882317 Cylinder - Pneumax 1260.25.0050..Mag#: 1260-25-005047D
2882318 Cylinder - Pneumax 1319.40.0250.01..Mag#: 806-13194002500136B
2882319 Cylinder - Pneumax - 1319.40.150.01..Mag#: 131940015001
2882320 Cylinder - Pneumax - 1511.50.0050..Mag#: 1511-50-005003D
2882321 Regulator - Norgren B64G-NNK-MD3-RMK / Mag#: 09912955..
2882323 Cylinder - Norgren RT/57240/M/71 SPC/970119..Mag#: 1710021642.
2882327 Cylinder - Bimba EM-20-10-U-C..Mag#: EM-20-10-U-C
2882328 Cylinder - Bimba EM-16-10-U-C..Mag#: EM-16-10-U-C
2882329 Cylinder - Bimba EM-20-75-U-C..Mag#: EM-20-75-U-C
2882330 Cylinder - Bimba 506 DXP..Mag#: 506-DXP

2882331 Cylinder - Bimba 5012-DXP..Mag#: 5012DXP

2882332 Cylinder - Bimba 1710-D..Mag#: 1710-D

2882333 Cylinder - Chicago D-03165..Mag#: Z000004

2882334 Cylinder - Chicago D-02909..Mag#: D2909

2882337 Telemecanique ZCK D15

2882339 Cylinder - Chicago ADPU-24-.75-NT..(Serial#: 120106)
2882341 Valve - Camozzi 358-015-02-U77

2882344 Cylinder - WARICOM 27/100DVB

2882345 Cylinder - WAIRCOM 27/200DVB

2882346 Reducer - Rossi MRV40UO3A (i=50)

2882347 Marzoli Peg - 1690-3-13-80 (70mm / 19.5mm)

2882348 Valve - Camozzi 468-011-22

2882349 Coil - Camozzi U7H ..New Number for Camozzi A7B
2882350 Gear Reducer - Rossi MRV 32 UO2A/56 ( i=25)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2882351 Gear Reducer - Rossi MRV 32 UO2A/56 (i=40)

2882352 Barbed Fitting - Camozzi 2601-9-1/4

2882353 Cylinder - Camozzi QP2A025A025..(10149-145125025)

2882354 Cylinder - Camozzi QP2A020A025..(10149-145120025)

2882356 Coil - Camozzi K000-303-K13

2882357 Reducer - NORD SK12-56C i=31.19 B3/M1

2882358 Gear Reducer - Rossi NMRV 1:25 P71 B5

2882360 Coil - Univer DD051..24V W2 (3 pin leads)..for use with 2882156 and 2882175
2882391 Repair Kit - Chicago Cylinder DP516K

2882392 Contactor - Siemens 3RT10361AK60

2882394 Contactor - Siemens 3RT10261AC

2882395 Motor Control - Siemens 3RV10110HA10

2882396 Protection Module - Siemens 3RV19011D (Cosmetic Blemishes)
2882398 Contactor - 3RT10451BB40

2882466 Limit Switch - Pizzato FR 501/ Siemens 3SE3 200-1C

2882467 Sensor - Clarus P1C1B1812P03S2 / Cross for Telemechanique XS1N18PA349
2882469 Solenoid Valve - SMC VF3130-4G-02

2882470 Solenoid Valve - SMC VF5120-4G-02

2882471 Solenoid Valve - SMC VF5120-4G-03

2882472 Rebuild Kit for 2882127 - Camozzi K02-60-50 plus seal 50-40-11/3P
2882473 Electrovalve - Pneumax 452/1.52.0.1.M2

2882474 Electrovalve - Pneumax 452/1.52.0.0.M2

2882475 Coil - Pneumax MB5

2883000 Cylinder - Camozzi 24S2A0G060S04

2883001 Sensor - SUNX CY-27

2883004 Photo Sensor (Data Sensor S2-1-F10T)

2883005 Photo Sensor (Infra FQ02PK) / Replacement for Photo Sensor (Baumer FPDK14P5101 / S35A)
2883006 Sensor Cable (Infra KFC54) / Replacement for Sensor Cable (Baumer FPDK14P5101/S35A)
2883008 Sensor - MD AE/AP-1H / Infra IS 33 KS..Cross for P&F NBB1.5-8GM40-E2-V1
2883009 Cylinder - Camozzi 31F2A025A060 ;Savio

2883010 Savio Take-up Cot (19x38x22)

2883011 Ceramic Tube (Solid - 5x19mm)

2883012 Cylinder - Pneumax 1380.63.0050.01

2883013 Valve - Pneumax 2117.52.00.39.12

2883014 Cable - Pneumax 371.1000

2883015 Flow Control (TPC SP3201F-03-06S)

2883016 Push-In Fitting (Festo 153321)..QSM-M7-6-I

2883017 Mounting Kit (Festo 185705)

2883018 Silencer (Festo 161418)..UC-M7

2883019 Valve (Pneumax 464/1.32.0.12.M2)..Magnolia#: 464132012M2
2883032 Cable - Infra KFDC54 / SICK DOL1204-G02M ; Schlafhorst 117656743
2883033 Switch - Mercoid Switch DA 31 153 R3A

2883034 Flat Belt- 700 x 15x 1

2883035 Flat Belt - 1100 x 16

2883036 Filter Unit Complete - Camozzi MC202-F03

2883038 Bearing UK213 w/ Adaptor H2313x60

2883040 Photoelectric Sensor - Banner (QH23SN6LPQ)..Magnolia#: QH23SN6LPQ
2883041 Output Module - OMRON C200H-OC226N (16 point contact module)
2883042 Bellows Suction Cups - Festo 35414..(VASB-55-1/4-NBR)..Magnolia#: FE35414
2883044 Suction Cups - VASB-55-1/4 PUR ; 819364-05

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2883047 Valve - Flow Control GRLA 3/8-QS-8 RS-B
2883050 Connector - Straight R1/4 x M8
2883051 Connector - Straight R3/8 x M10
2883054 Connector - Straight R3/8 x M8
2883056 Connector - Long Elbow R1/8 x M6
2883057 Connector - Short Elbow R1/4 x M8
2883060 Connector - Elbow Double R3/8 x M8
2883061 Connector - Elbow Double R 3/8 x M10
2883062 Connector - Elbow Triple R3/8 x M10
2883063 Connector - Elbow Triple R1/4 x M6
2883064 Connector - Y Type R1/4 x M8
2883065 Connector - T Type R1/8 x M6
2883067 Connector - T Branch (Female) R 1/8 x M8
2883069 Cylinder - Norgren RM/92020/M/15
2883070 Coil w/ Connector - Festo MSFG-24/42 50/60 (4527)..Mag#: FREE..Mag#: MSFG24..Mag#: 151166
2883071 Connector - Straight G1/4 x M10
2883072 Valve - Flow Control GR QS 3/8
2883080 Mounting Kit - SMBU-1-B
2883083 Proximity Sensor - CRSMEO-4-K-LED-24 (161775)
2883087 Tubing - (50 meters) PUN 10 x 1.25 Sl
2883089 Solenoid - MYH-5/3E-1/4-B
2883090 Silencer - U-1/4-B

2883092 Silencer - U-1/8-B

2883093 Subbase - AU-ME-1/8

2883096 Valve - HGL-3/8-B

2883098 Silencer - U-3/8-B

2883099 Solenoid Valve - MFH-3-1/8
2883100 Contactor Block - PRS-ME-1/8-4
2883101 Vacuum Generator VAD-ME-3/8
2883105 Basic Valve - LR-D-MIDI
2883108 Rod Clevis - SG-M10 x 1.25
2883109 Angle Gripper - HGW-32-A
2883111 Solenoid Valve - MFHE-3-3/8
2883113 Sensor- Festo SME-8-S-LED-24 (150857)..Mag#: 150857
2883114 Valve - HGL-3/8-NPT

2883115 Valve - HGL-1/8-B

2883117 Silencer - U-M5

2883122 Subbase - G-3/8-L (Block for Basic Valve)
2883123 Subbase - G-3/8-R (Block for Basic Valve)
2883124 Swivel Connector - LCK-1/4-PK-9..(8mm)
2883125 Connector - Straight QS-1/8-8
2883126 Connector - Elbow QSL-1/8-8
2883127 Swivel Connector - LCK-1/8-PK-6..
2883153 Electrovalve - Festo MFH-5-1/2
2890040 Traction Lever..117021169..643001
2890142 Compensation Disk

2890187 Washer 51 X 61 X 0.5 SC1-M
2890215 Angular Ball Bearing 7204 B.UO
2890241 Cylindrical Screw 6 x 12 Din 912
2890245 Feeler Gauge

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2890301 Retaining Ring MB6..830395004 / 637025
2890311 Lock 1000 7mm

2890321 Rectifier

2890409 Cable NR 2 X 0.75

2890411 Cable SC1-M

2890496 Dial for Rotor Depth Gauge SE-8/9/10/SC1-M
2890512 Cable Lug Ring

2890548 Square Key 7mm

2890600 Condenser 15 X 3 red

2890920 0O-Ring for Filament Tube
2890927 Flange Assembly with Bearing PFD 35 FM
2890929 Rubber Pad

2890932 Bearing 608 KDDB for Adaptor..117001878 / 414021
2890949 Drum Bearing 16205 PFT52-25
2890967 @ Hose Clamp

2890968 Black Plug for Suction Gun
2890972 @ Needle Bearing NKI 32/20 INA
2890978 @ Inner Race IR 35X 42 X 36 (Gearbox)
2890979 @ Gasket G42 X 52 X 4
2890980 Needle Bearing NA 4908 RS
2891009 Cylindrical Screw 6 x 20
2891021 Hex Head Screw 5 X 10 Taptite
2891033 @ Joint Rod Head

2891050 Fillister Head Screw 5 X 8
2891052 @ Button Head Screw M6 x 10 UFL
2891057 Suction Hose 10 ft  *r*
2891064 O-Ring 19x 2.4

2891071 Fillister Head Screw M 5 X 6
2891077 Socket Button Head Screw M6 x 10
2891078 Button Head Screw M6 x 12 ULS Zinc
2891079 Bracket KL-997 510

2891080 Trumpet 12 X 3 RT

2891088 Sliver Trumpet 22 X 5

2891095 Sliver Condenser 4-24mm (KL-997 446)
2891096 Prezone Condenser 16 - 40mm Yellow
2891119 HP - Condenser 6 mm (SKF 998 282)
2891120 HP - Condenser 9 mm (SKF-998 283) DR
2891121 HP - Condenser 12 mm Black (SKF 998 284)
2891122 HP - Condenser 16 mm (SKF 998 285)
2891136 Fillister Head Screw M 6 X 16 zinc
2891138 Hex Head Screw 5 X 12 Taptite
2891141 Spring Plate K8

2891142 Spring Cap K8

2891149 Fillister Head Screw 8 x 20
2891154 Flexible Disc

2891158 Muffler With Strainer Tube
2891159 Filter C 15124/1

2891166 @ Hose 2-1/2' x 20'

2891184 Fillister Head Screw 4 X 8
2891214 Condenser Yellow ASC 6mm

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2891265 DU Bushing MB 0812
2891282 Phillister Head Screw M 4 x 10
2891284 Holder for Sliver Trumpet
2891285 @ ROVING GUIDE Fl
2891287 Trumpet 5 X 22

2891292 Regulating Shaft R8-S252
2891295 Regulating Shaft R7-S232
2891296 @ Adjusting Hub R7-S232
2891297 Setting Device for R7
2891298 Regulating Spindle R6-S232
2891299 Regulating Hub R6-S232
2891300 Regulating Unit R6
2891303 Bushing 7550 DU R6
2891304 Bushing 8560 DU R7
2891305 Bushing 10060 DU R8 686
2891312 QOil Viewing Glass Vogel
2891319 Cam Roller

2891320 Cam Roller K 8

2891323 Lever For Becker Drive R6
2891324 Lever for Becker R7 Pulley
2891325 Lever For Becker R 8
2891333 Socket Cap Screw 6 X 8 ISO 7380 Zinc
2891370 Lubrication Insert 994 253
2891403 Protective Cap for K7/KN7
2891404 Pressure Spring KN 7-K
2891405 Protective Cap K8
2891505 Fillister Head Screw 4 X 6
2891564 Cam Roller Axle K8
2891566 Stay Bolt

2891637 Lubrication Insert HF 21-013802
2891638 Lubricating Insert 994 252
2891641 Lubricating Insert 992 953
2891643 Pressure Spring

2891652 O-Ring4 X 1

2891682 Nut M 4 ZINC

2891697 Screw M 6 X 12

2891706 Plastic Ball Race

2891708 Retainer Cage ForK 8 BG
2891909 Bushing PAP 1212 12 x 14 x 12..832818027 / 630024
2892154 Drive Shaft Gear With Key
2892192 Cylindrical screw 6 x 25 Din 912
2892193 Cylindrical screw 5 x 55 Din 912
2892220 Main Shaft

2892221 Bevel Gear For Angular Drive
2892222 Switch Gear For Angular Drive
2892227 Bevel Gear Shaft For Angular Drive
2892229 Side Flange Cover For Angular Drive
2892230 Switch Fork For Angular Drive
2892231 Oil Pump With Bore For Angular Drive
2892234 Needle Bearing DL 4016 for Angular Drive

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2892235 Needle Roller Bearing AX 5.0 40 60
2892236 Thrust Washer For Angular Drive cp 4060
2892238 Washer Set 90 x 110 988 For Angular Driv
2892249 Gear K30-15720 025749

2892254 Fork K30-15718 025747

2892338 Shaft G 1/G 2

2892340 Cam Plate

2892348 Gasket Side Cover HEYNAU G3
2892349 @ Pinion Shaft

2892351 Cam Disk

2892365 @ Gasket Side Cover HEYNAU G3
2892384 Lens Head Screw M 4 X 12

2892452 Hinge Door Thickness 20mm
2892535 Hose Clamp

2892540 Skt Head Screw with Washer 5 X 16
2892546 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 SE 8/9/10
2892573 Shaft

2892587 Eyelet

2892632 Hose

2892640 Door Hinge

2892651 Pan Phillips Head Screw M 5 x 8 zinc..for aluminum adapter
2892659 Dowel

2892705 Button Head Screw W/Washer M6 x 12
2892718 Oval Head Screw 3 x 12

2892764 Gearing F. Wheel Drive 4105DAG Cyclo
2892824 Phillips Head Screw 5 x 20

2892825 Screw Fillister 5 X 20 Din 7380
2892911 Square Level L=100

2892948 Bushing

2892961 Clamping Element 25x30 (2 pcs. set)..836238015
2892967 @ Bushing GSM-3236-20

2892970 @ Suspended Package Holder PB/2240 yellow
2892974 Condenser EMK28 X 5 Clear
2892982 Button Head Screw 4 x 8 Zinc
2893008 Hex Head Screw 6 X 18 Din 933
2893014 Bushing GFM-1315-06

2893049 Adjusting Nut R8

2893088 Suspended Package Holder PB/22F (fixed)
2893089 Clamping Element 38x44 (2 pcs. set)..836238010
2893140 Locking screw OE  (Gearbox)
2893256 Nut Lock MSR 30X1.5

2893326 Shearing Head

2893328 Oil-Level Gauge OE (Gearbox)
2893372 Suspended Package Holder
2893386 Gearing 4105 G Cyclo For Cam
2893395 Nut M5

2893402 Spring 0.9 x 10 x 36.5

2893427 Clamping Element 45x52 (2 pcs. set)..836238008
2893503 @ PEG TRAY Fl

2893533 Spacer Washer  (Gearbox)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2893542 @ Roving Bobbin Holder

2893545 Spring Bobbin Holder

2893555 Set of Straining Rings SC1-M

2893558 HP - Concave Adapter

2893563 Sealing Tape

2893582 Omega Coupling ..117030172 /117019497 / 211061
2893588 Stop Washer SC1-M

2893592 Skt Head Screw 6 X 30 1S07380-10.9
2893602 Tension Spring SC1-M

2893605 Flex Coupling for Encoder

2893611 Coupling

2893633 Spring

2893640 Hinge for Pneumafil door

2893649 Pipe Clamp

2893655 Hose (sold in feet)

2893657 Reinforcing Hose (sold in multiples of 50 meter)
2893661 Plug SC1-M

2893665 Edge Protection Block

2893666 Pull-Out Mechanism SC1-M

2893674 Tool Box

2893680 Dowel

2893721 Hose 4x1 PVC

2893745 Hose 38 x 44.6 PU-4-K

2893779 Pressure Spring for Shock Absorber
2893781 Recessed Grip for GBL/VBL doors
2893782 Double Roving Condenser (13mm)
2893797 Guide Bar 12 mm

2893801 Rubber Buffer

2893829 Magnet SC1-M

2893831 Magnetic Oil Screw for Rotor Drive
2893858 Piecer Call Button..117001403 / 117025537 / 430013
2893859 Pressure Rod cpl. for Doffer Call Button ..117034948..119030459
2893862 Yarn Guide..117009904 / 472005

2893874 Tensioner 50x57x PSV3001

2893895 Inlet Cover

2893896 Butterfly Valve..117002033 / 115024
2893898 Cam Roller SE8/9/10/11..117011297
2893910 Drive Gear 2 Piece with two 3x8 rolled pins
2893911 Gear Wheel..117014540

2893913 Drum..117009300

2893915 Latch Plate SE8/9..117023332 / 618011
2893916 Insertion Wire SE8..117019838 / 640031
2893928 Guide Piece..117012687 / 674058
2893929 Nozzle..117013842 / 663027

2893937 Drive Roller SRZ..117035156 / 646028
2893950 Base Flange LH for starter station

2893951 Base Flange RH for starter station
2893958 @ Stopper for Suction Tube

2893969 Damping Cylinder complete (plastic)..117023906 / 117030491 / 117023899
2893977 Ceramic Yarn Guide with red eyelet..117027074 / 421031..

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2893978 Wax Drive Belt SE9/10/11..117029211

2893980 6 Ball Seal / Rod Connector 6D/M5 ..836266002 / 430020

2893983 Pressure Spring for Call Button..117018064 / 430021

2893987 Button Housing SE 7/8..117011278 / 460002

2893988 Yarn bow SE 8/9 (MFW)..117024477 / 117033206..462001..

2893993 Pressure Spring..117021441..465003

2894000 Detector Wire SE 8/SC1-M..117023017..117018510..476006

2894001 Detector Wire SE 9/10..117023439..117026824..476006

2894003 Sliding Ring / Guide..117017216 / 613-036

2894004 Displacement Ring..117005158 / 614012 / 615022

2894005 Brush..107035873 / 614026

2894008 Fiber Gear 68T..117005488 / 614054

2894009 Roller..117009122..614058 / 615037

2894010 Ring..117006865 / 616007

2894011 Latch Plate Nose..117006815 / 617006

2894012 Coupling Extension..117013200 / 617012

2894016 Hinge Bolt SE8..117007360

2894017 Rod End 5mm RH..836269035..836269024..641117

2894018 Rod End 5mm LH..836269036..836269023

2894019 Feed Drive Cone..117005474 / 647074

2894023 Advance Lever ..117027811 /117027801

2894026 Drive Cone..117015437 / 681053

2894027 Stud..117017183

2894028 Brush short SE 9/10/11..117030205 / 681108

2894030 Shock / Steering Piston..852340002 / 617022

2894035 Drive Roller SRK ..117012327 / 646028

2894045 Pressure Spring..117008632 / 773034

2894050 Roller Hub..117019246

2894056 Tension Roller..117015633

2894061 Informator Metallic Paper..868290035 / 281055..Savio Winder Thermal Printer Paper..Magnolia#: 868290035

2894063 Plastic Scraper Blade straight..117027840

2894064 Roller..117012573 / 815032

2894070 Toothed Segment..117013218 / 677013

2894076 Pressure Roll Arm..117033488

2894095 Double Roving Condenser (10mm)

2894100 Bush for Latch..832830024

2894105 Washer..900433005..465004

2894109 Pinion / Gear 23T..117005011 / 614043

2894113 Guide Lever..117019886 / 641138

2894115 Bearing Bushing..117008674

2894147 Articulation Head M10

2894159 Metal Scraper Blade SE8/9/10..117025514

2894162 Cleaning Tool..(green with white brush)

2894183 Trash Belt 59mmx46644mm SE9/10 192 pos.

2894185 Set of Straining Rings SC1-M

2894189 Latch complete with Bush, Clip and Roller..117015642..117035526..430038

2894195 Plastic Scraper Blade crooked beige..117027840 / 681075
2894195-K Plastic Scraper Blade crooked black

2894204 Trash Belt 40mmx48570mm SE8 192 rotor

2894205 Plastic Clip for Latch..420019

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2894206 Unit Number / Spindle Labels (number 1-336)..117034594
2894228 Ceramic Eyelet for Yarn Guide (Red)..117020658 / 421031
2894233 Starting Lever..117023210
2894240 Tension Spring 2.5 x 22.5 x 93 SE 9/SC1-M
2894241 Switch Lever..117020601 / 638054
2894264 Ring Profile..117023738
2894269 Peg-Tray H=260/2 T=75
2894322 4 Prong Bobbin Holder - Green cap
2894324 Wire Channel for MagneDisc Reader
2894385 Bushing PAP 1012 10 x 12 x 12..832818029 / 630025
2910011 WASHER 002212 10 X 13.5 X 1 Din 7603
2910013 Screen Gasket 8 x 11.5 DIN 7603 SC1-M
2910021 Screen Gasket (Gearbox)
2920134 Brush long SE 7/8..117016592 / 681108
2940048 Nilos Ring 6204 JV

2940057 O-Ring Din 3770 NB 70
2940061 0O-Ring 95 x5 Din 3770
2940070 O-Ring 12 x 3 Din 3770
2940112 0O-Ring 15 x 3 Din 3770
2940113 O-Ring for Torque Stop TS 37
2940118 Radial Seal 30 X 62 X 7
2940149 Radial Seal A 40 X 60 X 10 DIN 3760
2940150 Radial Seal 40X52X6 DIN 3760
2940151 O-Ring 115 x 4 Din 3770
2940152 0O-Ring 12 x 2 Din 3770
2940153 0O-Ring 79 x 3 Din 3770
2940154 0O-Ring 102 x 4 Din 3770
2940157 O-Ring 142 x 4 Din 3770
2940163 Radial Seal 45 X 65 X 10
2940190 0O-Ring 30 x 2 Din 3771
2940194 Nilos Ring 6202 JV

2940195 Seal 45 X 62 X 8 DIN 3760
2940197 0O-Ring 80 x 2 Din 3771 FPM
2940198 0O-Ring 124 x 3 Din 3771 FPM
2940199 0O-Ring 30 x 2 Din 3771
2940206 Nilos Ring 7304 JVH

2940207 Nilos Ring 7302 JVH

2940255 NILOS RING 7006 AVH
2940256 NILOS RING 7011 AVG
2940257 @ Nilos Ring NUP 210 AV
2940259 NILOS RING 7011 JVG
2940266 Sealing Ring AS 42x55x8 (Gearbox)
2940282 Nilos Ring 22206 AV

2940284 O-Ring 15.08 x 2.62

2940285 O-Ring (Gearbox)

2940290 O-Ring for Channel Insert 8x2
2940312 O-Ring (Gearbox)

2940313 Nilos Ring 7205 JVH

2940314 Nilos Ring 7305 JVH

2940348 0O-Ring 40 x 2 Din 3771-NBR (Gearbox)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
2940349 0O-Ring 60 x 2 Din 3771-NBR 872 (Gearbox)
2940363 O-Ring 10 X 1.5
2940378 Screen Gasket
2940379 O-RING 78 X3 DIN 3771
2940380 O-Ring 140 X 3 DIN 3771
2940381 Sealing Ring 42 x 52 x 4
2940388 O-Ring 68 x 2
2940395 0O-Ring Cleaning Head (Perbunan 75 Shore)..836460148 / 681076
2940414 O-Ring 40 x 2 Din 3771-FPM
2940415 0O-Ring 60 x 2 Din 3771-FPM (Gearbox)
2960032 @ Grease Nipple AM 8 X 1 DIN 71412
2960034 Conic. Head Grease Nipple AM 6
2960040 Conical Grease Nipple OE
2960041 Grease Nipple 8 X 1 DIN 71412
2960044 Grease Nipple AM 6
2960065 Grease Nipple BM 6 DIN 71412
3640081 Measuring Tape
3720128 Countersunk 20.5
3950014 Open End Wrench 17 x 19..900838001
3950015 OPEN END WRENCH 24/27 MM
3950020 Wrench OE 10 DIN 894
3950131 Open End Wrench 10 x 13..900837010
3950168 @ Socket Wrench T 30 X 100
3950169 Socket Wrench 40 X 100
3950184 Retainer Ring Pliers A19
3950291 @ T-HANDLE ALLEN WRENCH 8X20
3950391 Open End Wrench (Set Of 8)
3950397 Ratchet Set (50 Piece)
3950411 T-Handle Allen Wrench M5x450
3950529 Set of Screw Driver for CFR Coupling
4400523 DOFFER GUARD LATCH # 1
4401603 Cover Plate
4910133 Nut Hex. M 27 x 1.5 x 16
4910193 NUT HEX 880/883 BASE
4920143 Doffer Latch No 27 SH 1403
4930446 BRAKE SPRING
4930602 BRAKE LEVER
4990219 Oil Dip Stick 1200/1203
6130090 SPRING ST 54
6130100 LATCH ST 28-2
6130592 Washer 6.3 x 13.5x 1.5
6130811 YOKE
6130943 Top Roll Retainer 22KP UTZ
6131053 Back Roll Retainer
6131343 Spacer Plate
6131540 @ SPRING FOR CRADLE
6131763 Spacer
6140925 Bearing Cover
6141251 Draft Gearing Cover 30 Deg. RH
6141252 Draft Gearing Cover 30 Deg.LH

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

6141485 Knurled Roller Initial Pc.
6152509 BACK BEARING SLIDE
6165822 Worm Shaft RH

6165823 Worm Shaft LH

6181354 HP - Nose Bar Bracket *r*
6190046 Cradle Spacer 3.5 mm (Green)
6190047 Cradle Spacer 4 mm (Blue)
6190048 Cradle Spacer 5 mm (White)
6190049 @ Cradle Spacer 6 mm (Gray)
6190050 @ Cradle Spacer 7 mm (Black)
6190051 @ Cradle Spacer 9 mm (Brown)
6190052 @ Cradle Spacer 11 mm (White)
6190541 Holding Spring

6190741 Spring 60 W 110 *r*
6190793 5mm Pin For 30mm Cradle
6190803 PS A Cradle Wall LH
6190814 PS 36 B CRADLE WALL RH
6190818 Cradle Spacer 4 mm
6190842 PS-D CRADLE WALL LH
6190845 PS 30 D Cradle Wall RH
6191139 Cradle Spacer 4.5 mm
6191304 Cradle K 14 90-30
6200006 Sliding Block

6200010 Traverse Motion Worm
6200028 TRAVERSE MOTION FOR PK 1500
6200083 HP - Roving Guide C 12 (clear with clip)
6200680 Traverse Motion  *r*
6200681 HOUSING

6200940 HOUSING TRAVERSE MOTION
6200942 24T 2M Worm Gear
6290072 Machine Alignment Tool
6290222 Prismatic Caliper

6291024 TENS SPRING ROLL SETT GAUGE
6291173 MEASURING ARBOR SKF LONG
6426838 Red End Cap DSN
6427395 End Cap red

6490275 CLAMPING BUSH / SPRING RING
6490287 Cap F Screw Adapter 649.0289
6540005 Key for Coupling

6550159 Spindle Tape 1040x15x1.6 NE18-133 Kevlar
8001113 CROWN GEAR SWING ARM ASSEMBLY
8003378 TOP ROLL PRESSURE TESTER
8004801 COIL SPRING SH 1403
8005978 Cot 19 x 32 x 40 Acco. J490 Alum. Lined
8007068 Support Block

8007235 Top Roll Retainer

8007237 Top Roll Retainer

8007239 Middle Roll Retainer 20 LB
8008841 Knob for Twin Top Arm
8009668 ST - Bushing Half For Middle Roll

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8011222 TOP ROLL PRESSURE TESTER
8011644 Crown Gear Swing Arm Assembly
8014569 Brace

8017843 Coupling for Worm Shaft SE 8/9/10
8017868 Washer 17.2 x 21 x 5.5
8017932 @ RING

8018639 Steel Roll Pliers VBW 110
8019906 Saddle Middle

8019987 Back Saddle ST 81 30LB
8020003 HOLDING SPRING
8020288 Clamp Bracket

8020402 STA-S HEIGHT SETTING GAUGE Il
8021239 End Cap red KU 271
8024161 SETTING BUSH UR 308
8024659 Trumpet C19 ( blue)
8025066 Roving Guide C19-81
8025087 CLEARER ROLL SUPPORT
8025273 FRONT STEEL ROLL GEAR END RH
8027156 Contact Roller w/ one Flange and Red Cap
8027157 Tension Pulley SE8/9/10/11
8029527 HP - Tensioner RH UR 428 (Roving c/o)
8029528 HP - Tensioner LH UR 428 (Roving c¢/0)
8029547 TORQUE WRENCH
8029804 DOFFER POST NO 28
8030733 Covering angle

8031113 SHIM UT 620

8032556 HP - Back Bearing Slide Rollstand
8034723 @ COT SQUARE 35 X 60 X 40
8036983 Key5x5x 16

8038738 Reversing Rod Bracket
8039144 Washer 16.5 X 25 X 3.5
8039759 BRAKE LEVER

8040784 Round Nut

8041417 HEX NUT M35 X 1.5 SH 1403
8041426 Front Saddle 35 LB
8043071 WIRE HAND BRAKE
8043072 WIRE HAND BRAKE
8043528 Pressure Plate

8043541 Gear Shaft

8043542 Bushing 20.1 x 26
8043544 Key 5 X5 X 18.5

8043679 Adjustable Bearing Slide Shaft
8043778 Bushing 40 x 47 x 4
8043779 Bushing 20x26x4
8043800 Bushing 20x25.6x6
8043855 Bushing 45 X 47 X 28.8
8044272 Bushing 20.1 X 26 X 28.8
8045033 HP - Front Steel Roll Gear End R.H.
8045035 HP - Middle Steel Roll Gear End
8046572 @ Bearing Cover

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8047189 @ Spacer Ring
8047424 HP - Middle Steel Roll Gear End RH
8047425 HP - Middle Steel Roll Gear End LH
8050724 CRADLE SPRING
8051509 Clamp Ring SE 7/8 (old version) for Opening Roller Bearing
8051520 Back Bearing Slide UT 620
8052850 TENSION DEVICE UR 348 RH
8052851 TENSION DEVICE UR 348 LH
8055172 Fitting Key 17 x 10 x 28
8056355 Balloon Roll Cot 22 X 29 X 53
8058785 HP - Back/Front Roll Gear End RH
8058786 HP - Back/Front Roll Gear End LHSR
8058787 HP - Middle Roll Gear End RH
8058788 HP - Middle Roll Gear End LH
8059002 ROLL STAND 3 3/4' - 45 Degree
8062933 Bearing Slide Housing
8064123 Idler Pulley Washer/Pin
8064288 Fixing Ring
8064344 Shaft
8064359 SPRING GUIDE BOLT
8064360 GUIDE BUSHING
8064388 @ Connecting Screw for Spindle Bracket
8064438 Spring for Bobbin Plate
8064443 @ DRIVE REGULATOR V 50
8064448 SPRING
8064487 Timing Belt 32 T10 x 1400
8064510 Locking Screw
8064512 @ Timing Belt 16 T10 X 700
8064513 Pulley For Timing Belt 25 T
8064517 Variable Speed Drive G1
8064556 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1010
8064582 @ Gear 36 T 25 BORE
8064583 @ Gear 15T
8064716 Hex Shaft For Becker Drive
8064718 Magnetic Speed Counter FGL4,5.5
8065081 Front/Back Roll Saddle 50 Dan
8067594 Bottom Apron Tensioner UR6210
8067747 FLANGE BEARING
8067932 Coupling for Bottom Roll D=22 L=70
8068775 Spring W70
8069697 Hook for Pull Rod - (8069720)
8069720 Pull Rod
8069839 Roll Saddle w/o Brush
8069889 @ ROLL STAND RAIL
8070099 Front Steel Roll Foot-End 40/220
8070161 Front Steel Roll Intermediate 40/220
8070194 Condenser Rod L-1806.0 mm
8070223 SPRING 60 W 70
8070306 Straight Filament Tube
8070318 Spindle Lifter 12-495

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8070319 Spring

8070379 Bracket For Suction Duct
8070400 Ceramic Plate-Suction Box
8070408 @ Yarn Guide Block
8070419 Spring For Door 277mm
8070421 @ Digital Display UW 1
8070423 @ Digital Display
8070776 Grooved Drum 10
8071064 Tension Pulley
8071111 Adjusting Lever RH
8071152 Timing Belt 32 T20 X 1260
8071157 Belt 32 T10 X 2500
8071174 Tension Pulley Shaft
8071179 Timing Belt Gear ST52 T10/28-2 D20
8071205 @ Gear 61T

8071208 Gear 64 T

8071280 Pulley (120x34)
8071282 @ Spacer

8071507 Bearing F205 805 23x40x23.5
8071551 FORK TRAVERSE
8071601 Top Apron 37.0X40x0.9-1.0 R4-40 NO78210
8071619 Top Apron R37-30 NO78210
8071647 Retainer

8071917 Balloon Cot 38.5 x 46 x 40
8072117 Spindle Box Door
8072198 Plastic Ring for Tube Disc
8072509 Bottom Roller Middle Piece
8072551 Top Roll Clearer Brush
8072553 Top Roll Clearer Brush RD 29
8073378 Coupling Piece RH RD40
8073379 @ Coupling Piece RH RD40
8073400 Bottom Roller Middle Piece 40
8073401 @ Front Steel Roll Middle Section
8073403 @ Coupling Piece LH RD40
8073554 Fixed Boss Roll No Cot PL-11035F *r*
8073645 Brush Holder

8073680 INTERMEDIATE GEARING
8073779 Bushing 20 x 26 x 4
8073832 End Cap DSV Blue (No longer available - Substitute 6427395 - red)
8074248 Front Slide

8075052 Fluted Roll Middle-Back
8075053 Coupling Piece *r*
8075054 Front Roll Samson Section
8075055 Back Roll Interm Section
8075056 Knurled Bottom Roll
8075057 Front Roll Interm. Section
8075058 Back Roll Samson Section LH
8075059 Knurled Roll Samson Section
8075070 Front Roll Samson Section
8075071 Back Roll Foot-End Section

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8075139 Package Holder Arm
8075900 Tube Disc RH 54 mm Alumn
8075904 Tube Disc RH 73mm
8076000 Suction Gun Nozzle Without Adaptor
8076003 PUSH BUTTON
8076006 Tap Washer For Suction Gun
8076007 Lock Lever
8076008 Guide Plate
8076010 Flex Coupling Gearing
8076028 @ Timing Belt 32 T20 x 1280
8076074 Spring For Suction Gun
8076099 Timing Belt 50 T20 X 2000
8076125 Timing Belt 16 T10 X 780
8076147 Gear T10/31-2
8076158 @ Toothed Belt 32 T10 x 1500
8076161 Timing Belt 32 T20 X 1460
8076163 Timing Belt 32 T 10 x 920
8076164 Timing Belt 16 T10 X 1080
8076169 Variable Speed Drive G2
8076186 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1800
8076187 @ Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1150
8076188 Timing Belt 50T X 1350
8076189 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1500
8076201 Asymmetrical VS Belt 52/17 x 1900
8076206 Speed Limiter UW3 SR# 1 ***
8076292 Spacer Ring 38 x 30.1 x 26 mm
8076336 Bearing Slide for Steel Roll 1+3  *r*
8076337 BEARING SLIDE UW 2 X 5
8076385 Timing Belt 40 T10 x 1420
8076397 @ HOUSING FOR 9.686-809.3077
8076399 Timing Gear ST 66 AT10 X 32-0 D35
8076456 Square Nut 25 x 20 x 8
8076457 @ Spacer Ring
8076464 @ Timing Belt 60 AT10 X 1360
8076465 Gear For Timing Belt AT10 X 33
8076467 @ Gear ST38 T 20/38-2 D65
8076488 Sealing Ring
8076489 Shaft UW 1 + 3 for PL 2000 *r*
8076490 Shaft UW 2 +5 *r*
8076492 Coupling D=22/25 L=70
8076496 Shaft ZW 6
8076511 Timing Gear ST 38 T20/32-0 D30
8076517 @ Timing Belt 60 T10 X 1350
8076518 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1560
8076521 Timing Belt 50 AT10 X 1080
8076529 @ TWO PIECE INDICATOR GEAR 30T
8076585 Gear ST 37 - 61T - 30mm bore
8076600 Yarn Traverse Rod 220 mm
8076603 Lower Suction Tube L=1809
8076643 Digital Display SR#3

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8076667 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1140
8076668 @ Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1080
8076753 Gear29 T

8076761 Timing Gear ST37 T10/ 38-0 D30
8076762 Gear 32 T 30 MM BORE
8076766 Timing Gear - ST 37 T10/42-0
8076790 TENSIONING PULLEY 60X33
8076791 Tensioning Pulley Shaft
8076792 Tension Pulley
8076818 Take-Off Support
8076840 Take-Off Unit Shaft
8076844 Coupling D=35 L=70
8076846 Coupling D=25 L=70
8076854 Shaft 1 Winding
8076855 SWIVEL BLOCK
8076857 Shaft 2 Winding
8076866 Pulley 100 X 51.2 X 63 (Complete)
8076867 @ Tension Pulley Shaft
8076868 Tension Pulley
8076890 Gear15T

8076894 Grooved Drum Drive
8076895 Timing Belt Gear T10 34 Teeth
8076903 Timing Gear - ST 37 T5/82-0
8076905 Gear 100 T

8076919 Timing Belt 32 T5 X 990
8076935 Shaft ZW5

8076949 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1460
8076950 Pull Rod

8076955 Intermed. Drive Shaft Assembly
8076956 Bearing Slide ZW 3
8077394 Spacer

8077451 Hinge With Bolt
8077679 ROLL STAND
8077701 LOWER CABLE L 785
8077743 UPPER CABLE L=1102
8077892 Bracket

8078076 Top Roll DSV 11035F-PL
8078078 Top Roll DSN 5-16019 w/o cot (black cap)
8078079 Top Roll DSN 5-16019 w/o cot (red cap)
8078111 Yarn Guide T-220
8078177 Stopper 950 white
8078329 TRAVERSE MOTION
8078337 @ Traverse Gear Motor 220 Volt
8078545 Sliver Guide Roll  *r*
8078704 Plain Bearing

8078762 Middle Bearing Slide *r*
8078782 RUBBER SLIVER STOP
8078815 Apron Rod Bracket Holder
8078820 Plastic Stop for Spindle
8078919 Coupling D=22 mm L=70mm

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8078954 Plate for Bearing Slide
8078978 Suction Hose 6 ft *rx
8079153 DOOR LEVER

8079202 Brake Block

8079384 SLIVER CATCH

8079680 @ Connecting Fork for Spindle Bracket
8079918 Roll Stand for PL 2000 *r*
8079982 TWIST INSERTER PULLER
8080054 Spindle Brake Pad
8080341 Kombi Stop Motion *r*
8080359 Piece-Up Guide

8080468 Coupling Piece RH RD 24.65
8080491 @ Lower Suction Tube PL
8080551 Gear 13 T

8080556 Gear 40 T SP=5 30 WIDE
8080557 @ Speed Limit Switch for Spindle ***
8080720 Spring

8081024 Sliver Guide

8081026 Twin Condenser 110 - 12
8081166 Bottom Apron Tension Device Bar
8081167 Bottom Apron Tension Rod
8081199 @ Block for Suction Tube
8081480 Main Drive Belt 36 A 2250 HILO
8081523 Bushing 60,1 x 85 x 10
8081546 Coupling RH

8081547 Coupling Piece RH RD 23
8081567 Stopper with Bracket
8081588 Motor for Conveyor Belt 480 V
8081598 Coupling Piece LH RD 24.5
8081638 Lower Suction Tube
8081641 Knurled Roll middle
8081642 Knurled Roll Foot-End
8081664 Tube Disc LH 73mm
8081667 Shaft For Grooved Drum
8081704 Take-off Shaft 160mm Gauge
8081706 Grooved Drum

8081792 Tube Disc LH 54 mm Alumn.
8081797 Bobbin Plate 93 mm RH *r*
8081798 Bobbin Plate 93 mm LH *r*
8081858 @ Mounting Plate
8081863 @ Hose Coupling
8081946 @ Solenoid Valve (Gilford)
8081982 Location Plate / Sliver Stop
8082211 SUPPORT FOR TRAVERSE MOTION
8082359 INTERMEDIATE BEARING SLIDE
8082410 Locking Lever (Rod and Knob only) *r*
8082434 Angle Bracket

8082436 Plate F Steel Roll Setting
8082576 Saddle UTZ OW 60
8082578 Top Arm Channel 649mm

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08
Part Number Item Description
8082648 Grease Nipple Extension
8082693 YARN TRAVERSE ROD T=350
8082697 Yarn Guide Bracket
8082755 Top Apron 43.5X40X0.9-1.0 PR 4010 NO7821
8083020 Balloon Box Spring 250mm Long
8083202 Top Arm Channel 706mm
8083217 @ TRAVERSE MOTION PL 2000
8083220 @ Single Condenser 4mm S-316-RD
8083221 Single Condenser 6mm S14 yellow
8083222 Single Condenser 9mm RH S38 NA
8083500 Solenoid 12 Volt
8083501 @ Ring for Solenoid
8083697 @ Yarn Guide Plate
8083864 TENSION PULLEY COMPLETE..(Includes Shaft 8083866)
8083911 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 2000
8083912 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 980
8083913 Timing Belt 60 T10 X 1150
8084051 Spring Condenser 4mm
8084052 Spring Condenser 6 mm
8084118 Bushing
8084122 @ TOP APRON CRADLE (SKF 08514-0962746)
8084137 Cradle Pin - Black (OLC-0964 106)..Lateral Support..Magnolia#: 1326509540
8084138 Cradle Pin - Beige (OLC-0964 107)..Lateral Support..Magnolia#: 1326509550
8084139 Cradle Pin - Green (OLC-0964 108)..Lateral Support..Magnolia#: 1326509560
8084140 Cradle Pin - Blue (OLC-0964 109)..Lateral Support..Magnolia#: 1326509570
8084161 Cradle Pin - Yellow (SKF OLC-0964 118)..Center Support
8084162 Cradle Pin - White (SKF OLC-0964 119)..Center Support
8084163 Cradle Pin - Black (SKF OLC-0964 120)..Center Support
8084164 Cradle Pin - Beige (SKF OLC-0004 587)..Center Support
8084165 Cradle Pin - Green (SKF-0004 588)..Center Support
8084166 @ Cradle Pin (Pink) SKF
8084167 Cradle Pin - Blue (SKF-0964 123)..Center Support
8084168 Cradle Pin - Grey (SKF OLC-0017 627)..Center Support
8084194 Knurled Head Screw
8084301 Pressure Spring
8084362 Bearing UL 28-018 230
8084364 Bottom Roller Bearing UL 30-007871
8084366 @ Bottom Roller Bearing UL 32-018065
8084369 Bearing UZ 3223 UL32-023 114  *r*
8084374 Bearing UL 32 018 078
8084377 Bearing UL 40-025 408 for steel roll #4
8084402 Roll Stand for PL 2000
8084404 Pull Rod
8084487 Steel Roll Middle Section
8084488 Apron Steel Roll Samson
8084489 Coupling Piece LH KL 40/220
8084512 Shaft For Grooved Drum
8084514 Take-Off Shaft W/Hole
8084561 Pull Rod complete
8084563 Spindle Box Door

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8084573 Crown Pulley Border 55/44..(Pulley Only - Do not sell)
8084574 Crown Pulley Border 55/44
8084640 @ Filament Tube Holder
8084904 SPINDLE BRAKE

8084906 Pull Rod

8084931 Cover Plate

8084939 Stop Washer for Spindle Bracket 2000-11
8085096 Variable Speed Pulley R 6
8085097 Variable Speed Pulley KN7
8085098 @ Variable Speed Pulley R8
8085099 Variable Speed Pulley AK 8
8085392 @ SLIVER GUIDE ROLL
8085583 Grease Nipple

8085705 COMPLETE PACKAGE HOLDER
8085811 @ CONVEYOR BELT 7/43828
8085869 Yarn Guide # 5

8085872 SPINDLE BRAKE

8085873 Brake Block

8086264 Coupling Piece LH KL 40/220
8086265 Coupling Piece RH KR 40/220
8086300 Pressure Spring

8086303 SUCTION GUN HOUSING
8086379 @ PISTON/VALVE ASSEMBLY
8086409 @ Connecting For Suction Gun
8086420 Piece-Up Guide

8086421 Piece-Up Guide

8086425 Front Steel Roll Slide *r*
8086426 Middle Bearing Slide APRON STEEL ROLL *r*
8086427 Middle Bearing Slide *r*
8086428 BACK ROLL SLIDE

8086512 Shaft ZW3

8086543 Gear 13T

8086548 Teflon Gear 40 T

8086574 Timing Belt 32 T10 X 1300
8086633 Shaft ZW 2 PL 2000

8086675 Flex Coupling UL 30

8087031 Upper Cable Complete (L=1038)..[Square Halter]
8087230 TWIN CONDENSER 6 MM 110-6 PL
8087263 EMERGENCY WIRE TOP
8087273 Middle Bearing Slide *r*
8087308 Piston & Valve Assembly (42V - S8 Valve)
8087455 @ Spacer Clip D57/H1.5 GE452
8087675 Cradle PL 160-30 K 14
8087852 Tube Disc RH 54mm Plastic
8087854 Tube Disc Plastic 56 MM RH
8087855 Tube Disc Plastic 56 MM LH
8087860 Plastic Tube Disc RH 73 mm
8087861 Plastic Tube Disc LH 73 mm
8087864 Plastic Bobbin Plate 93 mm RH
8087865 Plastic Bobbin Plate 93 mm LH

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8087878 UTM 620 Front Saddle Yellow
8087904 GUIDE
8088071 Balloon Cleaning Device
8088173 Top Roll DSV 110 35F-PL 35 x 6
8088174 Top Roll PL-11035F MB. with cot..35x60x40 Acco. J490-A *r*
8088175 Front Roll DSN 5-16019K/Cot/PL
8088176 Top Roll DSN 5-16030 with cot 19x23.8x30 Acco. ME 480-A
8088178 Front Roll DSN-5-16019 K-PL 1
8088201 Balloon Top Roll RCB-53-110MB
8088294 BACK/FRONT ST ROLL INT SECT RH
8088505 Cable Base For 8093254 Stop Motion w/ cable
8088508 Base Plate No Cable
8088514 MOTOR TRAVERSE MOTION 480V
8088690 @ Traverse Motion Motor 575 Volt
8089059 Covered Bolt For R7/R8
8089078 Timing Belt 40 AT10 x 1360
8089346 @ MOTOR THREEPHASE 415V-50
8089396 TENSION PULLEY G1
8089399 Tension Pulley 120 x 34 x 200
8089574 SPINDLE START-UP LEVER
8089724 FRONT STEEL ROLL BEARING BLOCK  *r*
8090117 Rope 11600 x 6
8090183 TRAVERSE MOTION
8090412 Cutter Assembly
8090681 Magnetic Counter
8090930 Grease Nipple
8091013 SUPPORT
8091112 Saddle (16 Kp)
8091165 Wobble Gear
8091370 Coupling 22/25 *r*
8091371 Coupling for Drum Shaft RD 25 *r*
8091373 Coupling Take-Off Shaft
8091376 Shaft For Take-Off Roll *r*
8091652 @ Bolt
8091658 Lower Cable 6
8091659 Pull Cord
8091707 SPANNER TO
8091835 Cable Lower 10 Z
8091836 Cable 10 Z (Used for Assembly of 8091835 w/ 8091652)
8091936 Bracket For Wiper
8091976 Gearing Housing
8092273 Boss 1.5 Recess
8092412 Plain Bearing
8092453 Torsion Spring
8092478 Worm Shaft For Traverse Motion
8092573 Contact Rail With Trap
8092576 Plastic Guide 4776
8092764 HP - ROVING GUIDE C19-71
8092774 Magnet Holder
8092848 APRON GUIDE ROLL INT SECT

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8092956 Suction Gun Nozzle
8093017 Shaft
8093030 Shaft
8093031 @ Shaft
8093075 @ Drive Shaft Steel Roll *r*
8093077 Bearing Block Steel Roll  *r*
8093130 Spindle Housing
8093137 Tension Pulley 55/44
8093234 @ STOP WASHER
8093235 WASHER 8 X 18 X 4
8093236 @ BUSHING 5.3X8X6.2
8093238 Stop Washer
8093241 Stop Motion Switch
8093245 STOP MOTION KOMBI SWITCH
8093254 Stop Motion w/o Cable/Base 24V
8093276 Tension Roller with Shaft RD 82
8093388 @ SPINDLE HOUSING
8093391 CABLE UPPER
8093474 Top Roll MAU 11060 PRU 1.5
8093886 Measuring Arbor without Dial Indicator
8093941 @ Angle
8093942 Angle Tension Pulley
8093943 Tension Pulley (Adjustable)
8094402 Suction Flute
8094735 Boss Plain 25 mm wide
8094739 @ Top Roll DSN 5-16040R PL-1 24 with..cot 19x24.8x40 ME 480-A
8094786 BEVEL GEAR REVERSING UL 25
8094901 Condenser 5mm White
8094902 Condenser 7mm Blue
8094903 Condenser 9mm Green
8094944 FELT WIPER 5 MM X 40 X 22
8094945 Fiber Stripping Device
8095054 Conveyor Roll
8095088 Feeler Needle Full Ceramic
8095351 Rail for Pern Holder
8095352 Pern Holder
8095450 Spindle Bracket
8095454 Twist Inserter 'S' 5.5mm (Flame coated) *r*
8095457 Twist Inserter 'Z' 5.5mm (Flame Coated) *r*
8095866 Delivery Roll Bracket
8095981 BEARING SLIDE UW 3 *r*
8096052 APRON HOLDER
8096070 Bottom Apron 77.2 X60 X 1.4
8096705 Fixing Plate
8096736 Bearing Slide
8097018 Timing Belt 60 AT10 X 1720
8098074 Bottom Roller *r*
8098076 Roll Section RD 40
8098078 Steel Roll Middle Piece
8098104 Printed Circuit Board 112 127 L

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8098197 Apron Guide
8098346 Entrance Rope spreader
8098385 Ratchet complete
8098433 Brush Holder
8098435 Clearer Brush
8098436 Brush Holder with hardware
8098438 Roll Stand For PL2000
8098569 Timing Gear - ST 85 T10/47-0 (D=48)
8098598 @ CONVEYER DRIVE DRUM
8098676 Cam Hub Traverse Motion
8098677 Screw

8098699 @ NUT SQUARE
8098723 LED With Cap 24 Volt
8099302 Condenser 6 MM
8099304 CONDENSER 12 MM
8099466 Black Knob Stop Motion
8099845 Traverse Fork
8100076 @ THREADED ROD
8100077 @ Tensioning Shaft
8100090 Suction Gun With Cutter
8100094 Holder For Stop Motion Switch
8100101 @ Adapter 8.3 (glue-on)
8100103 @ Suction Tube with Adapter 8.3 (glue-on)
8100180 @ Suction Tube With Adapter  PL
8100363 Spindle Bracket *r*
8100376 HOLDING SPRING
8100784 Conveyor Belt L=31830mm
8100795 @ BRACKET
8100811 Twist Inserter S 3.5
8100812 Twist Inserter Z 3.5
8101268 Support for Tube Disc
8101953 Holding Spring
8101967 Apron Guide
8102516 Tension Pulley
8102888 Hook for Pull Rod
8103042 Saddle

8103336 Top roll RPU-B-110 60 PL
8103742 Guide Plate
8104261 Control Panel - Deuta Unit PL 2000 with program
8104643 Nose Bar W 110
8104728 Guide

8105374 HP - Cradle HP-C-8230 M22
8105376 Cradle HP-C-7530 K22
8105377 Cradle HP-C-8230 K22
8106161 Sliver Guide Roll
8106784 Holder with Bolt
8107149 Weighting Unit 160N
8107327 Back/Front Retainer *rx
8107460 @ Top Roll Retainer 140N
8107578 Clearer Holder Spring *r*

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8107699 Clamping Spring

8107833 Top Apron

8108058 Holding Spring

8108059 Sliding Piece

8108060 Wrench Socket W/Handle

8108184 Cradle HP-C-110-40 M23

8108196 Cradle HP-C 75-40 W110

8108220 Cradle Spacer HP 2.5mm Green
8108221 @ Cradle Spacer HP 3.0mm red
8108222 Cradle Spacer HP 3.5mm brown
8108223 Cradle Spacer HP 4.0mm grey
8108224 Cradle Spacer HP 5.0mm yellow
8108225 Cradle Spacer HP 6.0mm Blue
8108226 Cradle Spacer HP 2.75mm Pink
8108228 Cradle Spacer HP 7mm Beige
8108229 Cradle Spacer HP 8mm Black
8108575 HP - End Cap HP-R SHP-R purple
8108779 Tube Without Adaptor (Clip On) ..(Same as 8076000)
8109147 INTERMEDIATE BEARING/FIXED BEARING
8109273 Torque Pliers

8109987 Take-Off Roll With Cot  *r*
8110346 ROVING GUIDE C 30-7

8110589 @ Twist Inserter 'Z' 5.5mm (Hardened Steel) *r*
8110986 Removable Adapter 9.1 (Clip-on)
8110987 Suction Tube With Adapter (clip-on) *r*
8111583 Bushing 28 X 35 X 9

8111584 Bushing 15 X 21 X 9

8111673 HP - Top Roll Retainer 120N - 12KP
8111765 Spinning Bobbin - 200/2

8111766 Spinning Bobbin - H250 ..Scaglia#: 1APTR0370DW6
8112040 Yarn Guide Bracket

8112068 HP - Back/Front Intermediate Section
8112069 HP - Back/Front Intermediate Section
8112282 Brake Block

8112394 Tape for Ring Rail L =450
8112443 Intermediate Gear Axle

8112468 TAPE BALLOON RING L =425
8112469 TAPE YARN GUIDE L =260
8112524 @ Adapter 9.8 (glue-on)

8112912 Back Steel Roll Gear End

8112919 Bearing Slide RH UW 2

8112921 Bearing Slide LH UW 2

8112979 PAD ROLL UNIT

8112983 WHEEL AXLE FlI
8113050 @ End Piece Balloon Control Ring
8113125 Reversing rod

8113225 Set Screw 12 x 90

8113256 Bracket For Suction Tube

8113463 Washer 6.2 x 27 x 3

8113733 @ Bottom Apron 38.1x30x1.0 NO78210 Acco.

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8113736 Bottom Apron 30x42.5x1 78210
8114565 Blue Cot
8114614 Top Roll HP-R-7519K
8114617 Apron Roller HP-R-6830R
8114618 @ Top Roll HP-R-7530R
8114619 Top Roll HP-R-8230R
8114898 Spindle Bracket *r*
8114899 Spindle Bracket *r*
8114981 Height Setting Gauge HP-Roving
8115074 Side Guard UWL 3200 *r*
8115665 Loose Guide Pulley
8115822 CONDENSER C80-2 WHITE
8115823 CONDENSER C80-3 RED
8115824 CONDENSER C80-4 BLACK
8116012 Bracket R (Only)
8116014 @ Bracket RH Fixed
8116015 @ Bracket LH Fixed
8116139 Key
8116319 Top Arm HP-A 320-08
8116664 @ BACK ROLL FOOT END SECT RH
8116665 @ BACK ROLL FOOT-END SECTION LH
8116702 @ ROLL STAND FOR DG HP320
8116738 End Piece Thread Guide *r*
8116739 Idler Pulley
8116772 Front Roll Foot-End Section
8116783 SPINDLE BASE HP S68
8116790 Idler Pulley
8116791 Axle
8116793 Washer 11 X 60 X 4
8116796 Tape L=407 *r*
8116798 @ Tape L=302
8116880 Tape L=768.5
8117042 Tape for Cam Disc
8117144 Pulley For Pull Bar
8117268 Washer 8.4 x 50 x 4
8117410 Bottom Roller Bearing UWL 3200 *r*
8117413 HP - BEARING APRON ROLL UL 32 *r*
8117457 CONDENSER C90-3 MAIN ZONE
8117458 CONDENSER C90-3.5 MAIN ZONE
8117460 CONDENSER C90-5 MAIN ZONE
8117538 @ Threaded Rod
8117599 Top Roll HP-R-7519 KA
8117727 Hub For Lifting Cam (Fiomax)
8117728 @ Cam
8117740 @ Indexing Bolt
8117755 Pawl
8117756 Pawl
8117769 Bolt 12
8117913 Lever RH
8118080 Bushing 8.2 X 12 X 10.3

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8118084 Bushing 10.1 X 20 X 5
8118185 Roll Stand DG HP 320 95.3/45 *r*
8118325 Weighting Unit 170N

8118653 Top Roll HP-R-7519K Without Cot
8118654 HP - Top Roll HP-R-8219K
8118665 Cradle Arbor HP-R-7519 FH
8118669 Top Roll HP-R-11019FH without cot
8118813 Hand Wheel

8119071 @ Worm Gear Support RH
8119072 Worm Gear

8119073 Worm, Traverse Motion *Change Pos. 6*
8119074 @ Worm Gear Support LH
8119077 Worm Gear

8119078 @ LEVER R.H.

8119394 @ Tape Ring Rail / Balloon Control Rail L=535
8119396 Tape for Yarn Guide L=293
8119655 @ Top Arm HP-A-310
8119966 Nose Bar Bracket *r*
8120167 4 Shift Counter INV
8120275 Washer - 16.5 x 35 x 3.5
8120352 Back Roller Initial Piece R
8120353 Back Roller Initial Piece L
8120379 Bottom Apron Nose Bar
8120600 LEVER

8120602 LEVER

8120720 Sliding Block

8120820 Axle

8120821 Clamp Bracket

8121240 Location Clip For Bearing
8121241 @ Location Clip (INA)
8121245 Grease Nipple AM 6 X 0.75
8121255 BOLT D8

8121289 BUSHING

8121357 HP - R 7019K - PK (70mm Arbor for SKF)
8121685 Bolt

8121864 HP - Fluted Roller 28.5 M/R
8121866 HP - Back/Front Roll Foot-End
8121868 Middle Steel Roll Interm.
8122140 HP - Middle Roll Foot-End
8122151 HP - Roll Stand For Roving C/O  *r*
8122264 YARN GUIDE TAPE Complete ( L=407)
8122265 @ Ring Rail Tape L=768.5
8122266 Tape / Balloon Control Ring Complete (592mm) *r*
8122282 Bottom Roller Bearing UWL 3200-2 *r*
8122288 Bottom Roller Bearing UWL 3200-5 *r*
8122292 Bottom Roller Bearing UN 3210-2 D *r*
8122750 END CAP WITH SLOT
8122817 @ Traveler Clearer Gauge 2.0
8122818 Traveler Clearer Gauge 2.2 mm
8122938 PULL CORD (Nat. Spinning)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8123432 Guide Pegtray  *r*
8123550 Threaded Bolt

8123693 Bearing Cover

8124300 Spindle USL3062-38.2050
8124434 Balloon Control Ring D=45
8124875 SUPPORT ROLL - DOFFER
8124908 Bolt for Linear Drive
8125311 Joint Piece For Cylinder
8125324 Centering Pieces (42mm Ring) - ITC
8125571 BOLT

8125807 Idler Pulley D=40 H=38
8125855 @ MIDDLE FLUTED ROLL LH
8126001 Front Bearing Slide
8126055 @ Threaded Bolt
8126164 INITIAL PIECE RUW2  FI
8126168 BEARING SLIDE
8126364 Peg Tray Curve Section
8126573 @ Gauge for Setting Pig-Tail
8126623 Guiding Unit

8126635 Channel 40 x 60
8126655 Housing

8126671 BUSHING 35.1X58X8
8126672 BUSHING 55.1X65X16.5
8126673 WASHER 9 x 58 x 4
8126850 Coupling Piece Middle RH
8126851 Coupling Piece Middle LH
8126903 Lifter Draw Bar A / L=2605
8126904 Pull Rod M / L=1800
8126905 Pull Rod M / L=2400
8126990 @ Pull Cord

8126995 Peg Tray H=240/250/260 T=75 black
8127285 Reversing Rod A L=2190
8127298 Shaft Bearing

8127595 Pull Rod (A) L=2635 T=82,5 GBL
8127596 Pull Rod (M) L=1980 T=82.5mm
8127597 Pull Rod (A2) L=2887.5 T=82.5mm
8127598 Pull Bar (E1) L=1897.5 T=82.5mm
8127599 Pull Bar (E) L=1495 T=82.5mm
8127850 Bracket (Yoke)

8127879 GROMMET

8128298 SUSPENSION ROD
8128367 Self Locking Brake RD 25
8128419 Bottom Pull Cord T=82.5 *rx
8128462 PULL CORD

8128479 Doffer Rail Pull Cord (Mt. Vernon)
8128888 Foot

8128965 End Piece for Lifting Tapes
8128966 @ Connecting Piece for Tape *r*
8128968 Tape For Yarn Guides L=407 *r*
8128969 Tape for Ring Rail with Connecting pieces

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8129102 @ Top Arm Setting Gauge HP 310
8129295 Fixing Angle

8129296 Bolt

8129297 @ Bracket

8129340 @ Ring Rail Tape L=768.5

8129468 Nose Bar Bracket R.H.

8129469 Nose Bar Bracket L.H.

8129701 Bush For Winding Lever

8129893 Tension Pulley (Complete)

8130052 @ Cradle PL 60 W70

8130069 Angle

8130082 INTERMEDIATE PIECE RH

8130083 INTERMEDIATE PIECE LH

8130084 Intermediate Piece M/R 75/ 8 w/out bearing *r*
8130085 @ Intermediate Piece M/L 75/8 w/out bearing *r*
8130218 Height Setting/Overhang Gauge..HP-A-310/320
8130270 @ Fluted Roll 40 M/R 75/8 w/out bearing (Fio 2000) *r*
8130271 @ FLUTED ROLL 40 M/L 75/8 w/out bearing (Fio 2000) *r*
8130460 Tension Pulley

8130505 Bracket

8130561 Bearing Assembly cpl.

8130566 Shaft

8130567 Shaft

8130681 @ TENSION PULLEY ST22

8130683 @ TENSION PULLEY ST40

8130689 Bracket

8130822 Shaft (Lifter Arm)

8130948 Snarl Preventing Clutch (Small)
8131152 Bracket LH

8131163 BUSH

8131165 ANGLE

8131190 Arbor Clip HP 510

8131195 Weighting Unit 260/305/350NTA *r*..New Number:8159727
8131196 Weighting Unit 105/135/165 *rx
8131337 TAPE WITH THREADED ROD L=550
8131389 Longitudinal rail

8131398 Knurled Roll

8131399 Knurled Roll

8131434 HP - Top Roll Gauge For HP Drafting/Roving
8131797 Coupling (Doffer)

8131872 Drive Journal R.H.

8132057 Clamp Bracket

8132128 Bracket RH Fixed

8132179 PULLEY FOR LIFT L.H.

8132321 Bearing Slide E

8132322 Middle Bearing Slide

8132375 @ Hex Head Screw/Washer 6 X 12
8132415 Short Lifter Arm

8132508 Sliding Piece - HP-C 7530 K22 Cradle
8132509 Cradle HS PL60 W110 *r*

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8132528 Clearer .75X2X.030/.040..
8132529 Wiper Rail
8132540 SUPPORTING ROD
8132544 @ INTERMEDIATE SECTION RH
8132545 @ INTERMEDIATE SECTION LH
8132570 Gear End RH Back Roll
8132594 Bearing Slide RH Back Roll
8132596 Bearing Slide RH/ UW2 GBL
8132785 SNARL-PREVENTING CLUTCH
8132787 BUSHING M 3
8132818 @ CONN PIECE BACK STEEL ROLL RH
8132819 @ INTERMEDIATE PIECE
8132879 HP - Back Bearing Slide
8133056 Hex Head Screw 6 X 12
8133060 Coupling half w/out pins
8133061 Coupling half w/ pins
8133071 CONNECTING BAR
8133160 Middle Bearing Slide
8133161 HP - Roll Stand HP-A-410 114.3/20
8133380 CONNECTING RAIL
8133386 Piecing-Up Separator
8133518 TILT ARM
8133581 Tilt Mechanism R.H.  *r*
8133582 Tilt Mechanism L.H.  *r*
8133588 BUSHING
8133726 Peg L240-260 (black) Up-Park Peg
8133727 Up Park Peg (White)
8133818 Intermediate Piece R
8133819 Intermediate Piece L
8133976 Guide Roll Without Cot
8134091 Slotted Screw 5 X 12
8134111 Seal Bushing Grasper Bar
8134252 Lifter Arm..
8134255 Lifter Arm
8134970 SWIVEL CYLINDER
8134971 FORK HEAD
8134993 Angular Iron Bar E/L L=2061,0
8135118 Bracket
8135142 @ TUBE GRIPPER PLIERS
8135254 Pressure Spring
8135327 Rail
8135385 Grasper Bar M/R+L L=1979
8135386 Grasper Bar E/R 2061.0
8135387 Grasper Bar E/L L=2061,0
8135426 Angular Bar M- R & L / L=1978.5 (No Holes)
8135428 Angular Bar 82.5mm E/R
8135818 Flange Sleeve
8135820 @ CONNECTING BAR
8135821 Washer 10 x 21.8 x 8
8135825 Nut (for Linear Drive repair)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8135846 KEY
8135847 @ KEY
8135888 Bracket
8135889 RAIL FIBER STRIPPING DEVICE
8135946 LOCK NUT (LH)
8135947 LOCK NUT (RH)
8135948 CONNECTING PIECE
8135949 Joint Rod
8135950 Tilt Arm Support
8135951 @ Tilt Mechanism Bracket RH
8135952 @ Tilt Mechanism Bracket LH
8136220 Bearing
8136296 Top Roll HP-R-7519KH
8136557 Spindle Tape 10x7189mm (TFL - 3SH Endless)
8136581 @ NOSEBAR GAUGE
8136750 Rail Section A/R (82.5 mm)
8136752 Rail Section A/L (82.5 mm)
8136754 Rail Section M (82.5 mm)
8136756 Rail Section E/R (82.5 mm)
8136758 Rail Section E/L (82.5 mm)
8136890 Tangential Belt 7775 X 12
8136961 THREE-PHASE MOTOR 0.75kW 480V
8137189 Base Rail Spindle Drive Shaft
8137324 @ Coupling
8137452 Cover
8137703 BALLOON RING CENTERING GAUGE
8137829 Motor - Three Phase Main Drive (48 kW)
8138123 Motor Winding For Linear Drive
8138306 Spindle Rail A/L 26 / 82.5mm
8138326 Spindle Rail E/L 22 / 82.5mm
8138396 Cam
8138587 @ Worm Gear
8139071 Cover
8139074 Connecting Bar
8139219 @ Threaded Spindle
8139686 @ Balloon Control Ring D=64
8139730 @ Fluted Roll RH 27 82.5/6 w/out bearing
8139731 @ Fluted Roll LH 27 82.5/6 w/out bearing
8139826 Bearing Slide Housing
8140162 Bearing Slide RH
8140180 Shaft S-NW
8140184 Crown Gear Swing Arm
8140258 Thread Guide Bracket RH
8140259 Thread Guide Bracket LH
8140778 Guiding Unit
8140783 COMPEN.SPRING RING RAIL
8140896 @ Adjustable Tension Pulley
8140949 Square Nut
8140956 Locking Nut L 17
8140973 Tube

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08
Part Number Item Description
8141003 Bearing Slide
8141008 Washer - 16.8 x 31.4 x 3.5
8141060 Shaft U-HZ
8141061 Shaft A-V
8141065 @ Bushing Set
8141150 Adjustable Bearing Slide E/RH
8141332 Angular Iron Bar A/R T=82,5
8141333 Angular Iron Bar A/L T=82,5
8141336 Grasper Bar A/R 1896.5
8141337 Grasper Bar A/L 1896.5
8141440 @ Bushing Set
8141497 @ Clamp Ring
8141805 Initial Piece (Fio 1000)
8141809 Back Steel Roll Gear End LH
8142397 @ Tangential Belt TFL-3SH 7189mm x 12mm
8142789 Balloon Control Ring D=58..Suessen no longer supplies lees than 5000 pieces
8142817 BUSH 11X25X25
8142912 Spring Plate
8142966 @ Thread Guide Bracket RH complete
8142967 @ Thread Guide Bracket LH complete
8143055 @ WINDING LEVER
8143124 CONTROL VALVE UNIT = *r*
8143262 Bracket M/R complete
8143263 Bracket M/L complete
8143319 Bearing Slide
8143432 Angular Iron Bar M/R+L L=1978.5..New Number: 10324148
8143466 Ring Support LW=45
8143635 J-Hook for Creel
8143676 Drive Journal RH (GBL)..Mount Vernon Alto Yarns 280L Bobbin / 58mm Ring
8143878 @ Spinning Ring Centering Gauge-58mm ring
8143886 Side Cover Sheet (Fiomax 1000)..Minimum order 2 pieces..Delivery: 6 weeks
8143980 GEAR END RH *rx
8143981 GEAR END LH
8143988 DRIVE JOURNAL RH (Supply)..Mount Vernon Alto Yarns 280L Bobbins / 58mm Ring
8143989 DRIVE JOURNAL LH (Supply)..Mount Vernon Alto Yarns 280L Bobbins / 58mm Ring
8144021 Bottom Roller Bearing UN 3210-1 D VID *r*
8144026 Bottom Roller Bearing 3210-2 D VID
8144041 BEARING SLIDE E LH
8144043 Bearing Slide L UW2 GBL
8144098 Traveler Clearer
8144175 Motor - Three Phase Main Drive (54 kW)
8144225 Initial Piece LH
8144303 Thread Guide Rod M/L 82,5/24
8144320 BALLOON RING CENTERING GAUGE
8144326 SPINNING RING CENTERING GAUGE
8144800 Balloon Control Ring D=44 mm
8145108 Traverse Motor Changeover
8145138 Cot 19 x 29 x 28/25 -A/70 Acco. ME670-A
8145204 Fluted Roller 40 M/R 75 w/bearing (Fio 2000) *r*
8145205 Fluted Roller 40 M/L 75 w/bearing (Fio 2000)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8145222 Bobbin Guide D=15.5-16 black
8145352 Fluted Roller E/R 82,5 /6
8145353 Fluted Roller E/L 82,5 /6
8145361 @ Coupling Piece Middle LH
8145822 @ Tube Gripper RD 14.5
8145823 Tube Gripper RD 16.5
8146060 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm A/R
8146061 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm A/L
8146062 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm M/R&L (Holes for lifter arm)..New Number: 10324143
8146063 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm M/R&L (No holes)
8146064 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm E/R
8146065 Angular Doffer Bar 82.5mm E/L
8146196 Plate Separator L=170
8146369 Cylinder Pin (Fiomax)
8146381 @ Roving Guide C101-7
8146408 SINGLE CONTACT ROLL
8146838 Idler Pulley D=40 A=38
8146869 RING RAIL SAFETY DEVICE
8146887 Linear Drive Support
8146909 Pull Bar

8146948 Bumper Retainer L.H. VBL
8146968 BEARING SUPPORT
8147430 Angle Iron Bar (Doffer)
8147431 Angular Doffer Bar A/L
8147432 Angular Iron Bar M/R&L (Holes for Doffer)
8147433 Angular Iron Bar M/R&L (No Holes for Doffer)
8147595 GUIDE ROLL

8147715 Tangential Belt GG10 (black)
8148396 @ Support Coupling
8149245 TORSION SPRING

8149467 Plate

8149579 Tape L=2367 mm

8149644 Roving Guide C100-60
8149799 Three-Phase Motor 42kW
8149830 Drive Shaft Support

8149896 Cradle Top Apron W 110 PL 60
8149915 RAIL

8150195 Bearing Slide

8150240 CYLINDER

8150241 FLANGE

8150246 Control Valve

8150266 Tape L=592 *r*

8150520 SUPPORT UNIT

8150622 GUIDING PROFILE
8150624 GUIDING PROFILE
8150687 Drive Shaft L=2656
8150695 Setting Unit

8150744 FAN UNIT

8150747 @ TURBINE WITH SCREEN GASKET
8150982 Drive Shaft L=2748

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
8151105 Roving Guide Bar
8151136 THREE-PHASE MOTOR
8151170 Lifter Arm Long (A & M Section)
8151171 Lifter Arm Long (E Section)
8151434 Single Contact Roll
8151444 Bushing For Doffer Pull Bars
8151680 Linear Drive
8151757 Fixing Plate
8151951 Positioning Sheet UWL3200-5.1
8151952 Positioning Sheet UWL3200-4.1
8151959 Fixing Plate SF /32 /24 /145
8151987 @ Armature For Linear Drive (Rotor)
8151988 @ Gearing Flange
8152208 Clamp Bracket
8152370 Connecting Bar
8152430 SPINNING RING
8152490 Drive Pulley 230 x 40 x 45
8152492 Drive Pulley D=300 x 40 x D=45
8152498 Tangential Belt T82 B12FL7529
8152687 Bend T=75
8152938 @ Connector Piece (same as 8125311)
8152956 Cylinder Complete - CD 76E 32-100-B *r*
8152957 @ CYLINDER SUPPORT
8153144 Coupling D=65/45
8153157 High Stability Cradle M 14 160-30
8153301 Bottom Roller Bearing UWL 3200-5.1 *r*
8153304 Bottom Roller Bearing UN 3210-2 D
8153595 GUIDE TUBE M/E
8153951 Drive Pulley 280x40x45
8153952 @ Drive Pulley dia. 300mm
8153998 Bolt
8154009 Cylindrical Pin 6H 8 X 26
8154035 SAFETY SHEET
8154157 Suction Motor WEG 3500 RPM / 480 Volt
8154317 ROVING GUIDE C101-40
8154688 FRONT ROLL INTERM RH
8154738 GUIDE TUBE A
8154739 GUIDE TUBE E
8154852 Intermediate Piece With Pin
8154853 Intermediate Piece With Pin
8154854 Bearing Flange
8154855 SUPPORT UNIT
8154982 Suspended Condenser
8155031 Coupling Piece LH (B-E2)
8155070 TUBE LOADING STATION
8155071 COP REMOVING STATION
8155121 Fluted Roller 32 M/L 75 *r*
8155304 Top Roll HP-R-7519KH-E
8155560 Tangential Belt T82 B12FL7702
8155766 Cover

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8155768 SEVERING BLADE LONG LH
8155900 Bearing Slide RH UW2
8156104 @ Driving Belt L=572 i
8156117 Eyelet
8156270 LEVER
8156274 Bolt/Link
8156310 Thread Guide Lappet
8156312 Hinge Half
8156373 Tape with Threaded Rod L=933
8156540 Plate for Counterweights (Fio. 2000)
8156544 RING RAIL PULL BAR
8156545 RING RAIL PULL BAR
8156546 RING RAIL PULL BAR
8156605 Weighting Unit 105/135/165N
8156660 Template For Doffer/Cross Rail
8156669 Cover
8156725 SUCTION FLUTE
8157111 Stop Motion Switch 24V w/o Base Plate *r*
8157188 FIXING MECHANISM
8157346 Driving Belt L=572 endless
8157414 Winding Lever (Sides only for 8157611)
8157611 Winding Lever
8157655 Stop Motion w/Base 42V *r*
8157684 Bearing Slide RH UW 2
8157685 Bearing Slide LH UW 2
8157976 Top Roll HP-R-7519K with cot 19x28x28/25 Acco. ME670-A
8157982 LED Light Kombi
8158101 Holding Spring
8158102 Yoke
8158117 @ Main Cable for Linear Drive
8158191 Ground Plate Savio Link (L)
8158194 Ground Plate Savio Link (R) (Price for 2 - $726.92 ea.)
8158219 Drive Shaft Support
8158277 Drive Shaft
8158353 C/D Doffer
8158355 Control Valve
8158374 SUCTION FLUTE
8158449 Spacer Ring
8158504 Stop Motion 42V *r*
8158505 Kombi Stop Motion 42V with Base Plate *r*
8158522 Linear Drive

8158522-R Repaired Linear Drive *r*
8158525 Terminal Box With Plug
8158626 Top Roll HP-R-7519K with cot..19x31x28/25 Acco. J490-A
8158667 Cot 19 x 40 x 20/17-A/70
8158800 Tube Gripper Piston
8159160 Weighting Unit HP-A-510 260/305/350N
8159233 GBL: Top Steel Roll Cover
8159727 Weighting Unit 260/305/350NTA *r*
8159805 Guide for Lattice Apron

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8159836 Fixing Sheet R

8159837 Fixing Sheet L

8160257 Spinning Ring

8160680 Cot 19 x 28 x 20/17 -A/63 Acco. J 463-A
8160689 Cot 19 x 29 x 28/25 -A/83 Acco. J490-A
8160952 Rail for Suction Tube

8161041 Cam FI

8161042 Spinning ring

8161154 Contact Plate

8161421 Ring Rail A/L 75

8161422 Ring Rail M 75

8161423 Ring Rail E/L 75

8161424 Ring Rail E/R 75

8161436 R.H. Sev. Blade long Z

8161437 L.H. Sev. Blade long Z

8161520 Fluted Roller 32 M/R 75/8 (Fio 2000) *r*
8161521 Fluted Roller 32 M/L 75/8 w/bearing (Fio 2000) *r*
8161570 Fluted Roller 27 M/R 75/8
8161571 Fluted Roller 27 M/L 75/8
8161588 Front Intermediate Piece
8162499 Swiveling Flange  *r*

8162503 Gear Z=61 complete  *r*
8162700 Service Trolley E1 T=75

8162852 Top Roll HP-R-7519K with cot ..(Slightly Used - Sale price $7.68 ea.)
8163097 @ Cam Follower

8163384 Cot 19 x 29.96 x 15/12 -A/70 Acco. ME670
8163702 Holder for CoreYarn

8163710 Single Suction Tube Fiomax 1000
8163711 Single Suction Tube Fio 2000
8163761 Loose Guide Pulley 41

8163885 Tape for Ring Rail & BC Ring L=454
8163886 @ Tape for Yarn Guide L=303
8163888 Einpressgewindebuchse

8164314 Top Roll HP-R-7519K with cot 19x29x28/25 -A/63 Acco. J463-A
8164378 Axle TW=70 T=70/75

8164670 Spinning Ring Complete LW=42-1 Titan
8164828 E-Top Plastic Body Only

8165018 Single Suction Tube (swan-neck) E-1
8165154 Top Roll HP-R-7519KH with cot 19x40x30 Day 931-A
8165190 Spinning Ring LW=52-2 D. T=75 R+F H=18
8165292 Fluted Roller 27 M/R 75/8
8165293 Fluted Roller 27 M/L 75/8
8165480 Single Suction Tube

8165502 Roving Guide Bar M/R

8165835 ELiTube 75/8 E-2

8165837 End Cap LH for EliTube

8166060 Plastic Body for Eli-Top T=75,0 Fiomax E-2
8166310 ELiTop T=75.0 E-1

8166385 Guiding Unit  E-1

8166408 Coupling Piece Middle RH

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8166471 @ EliTube with Delta-Groove 75.0/8
8166507 @ Spur Gear Z 22 M 1 black
8166738 Spinning Ring LW= 50-2 Titan T=75 H=18
8167059 Three Phase Motor 9,0 KW 440/60Hz
8167060 Knurled Roller 26.5 M/R 75/8
8167061 Knurled Roller 26.5 M/L 75/8
8167182 Servo Controller back roller A15 GBL
8167183 Servo Controller back roller A13  VBL
8167184 Servo Controller 4.60 Nm ringrail
8167185 Servo Controller front roller A16 GBL
8167186 Servo Controller front roller A14 VBL
8167188 Inverter - KEB 55 kW (Programmed)..(Delivery time: 8-10 weeks.)
8167246 Fan Drive Tension Pulley
8167251 Frequency Inverter Doffer 5.5 kW GBL 7
8167305 HP - R 7519K - PK (75mm Arbor for SKF)
8167495 Tension Pulley RD125
8168058 Bush Set

8168287 Idler Pulley L.H.

8168453 Flange

8168501 Top Roller Setting Gauge HP-A-320
8168611 GBL 7 - Bearing Block RH Head End
8168617 GBL 7 - Bearing Block Gear End LH
8168968 Loose Guide Pulley

8169340 Top Roller HP-R 7519 KH
8169376 Fluted Roller 27 M/R 82.5/6 w/ bearing
8169377 Fluted Roller 27 M/L 82.5/6 w/ bearing
8169514 Bearing Support UW2

8171011 Spur Gear Z22 M 1 grey for E2
8508758 Conical Mandrel

8508759 Stamp

8510660 Spindle Upper..L-HP-S68-240/2-76-AV
8510756 NASA-HP-S-68 Spindle Base *r*
8511094 Spindle Base UT-L-HP-S 68-AV *r*
8512384 Spindle Lubrication Device HP-L10
8512795 Spindle upper L-HP-S68-260/2-76-AV
8513033 Spindle Upper Part HP-S 68-260/3-74-AV
8513034 Spindle Upper Part HP-S 68-260/2
8513992 Spindle Upper Part

8515529 @ SPH - Brake Lever

8516417 Spindle Upper Part HP-S 68-220/2-63
8516748 Spindle HL 68 without Brake
8516954 Spindle Upper (Suessen type 7135)
8521851 Spindle Bolster (Suessen type 7135)
9000761 Pressure Spring

9004051 Suction Motor 9.2 KW 480V 60HZ..Mount Vernon
9103716 Eyelet

9505348 Bush SE8

9511986 Cap for Feed Shaft

9512543 Spacer washer SE 7/8

9512586 Bearing Bush SE 7/8

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9515217 Rotor Depth Gauge SE 8/9/10

9516947 Handle for SpinBox Lever (green) SE8/9/10/11/SC1-M..117030792
9519959 Pin

9520360 Take-off tube SE7/8/9/SC1-M - ceramic..
9522534 Grounding strap

9523024 Coupling Cone SE 7/8/9/10/11 (white)
9526058 Bearing Assembly for Twin Disc SE 8
9526101 Bearing Assembly *r*

9526756 Sealing Profile for Fiber Channel SE 8/9/10
9527662 Shaft / Pin SE 8..117630120

9527751 Bearing Bush LH SE 8/9

9527811 Holder

9527841 Contact Pulley SE 8

9527880 Brake Block SE7

9527882 Leg Spring SE 8

9527922 Pin SE 8

9527923 Locking Spring SE 8

9527953 Washer 9.2 x 13.1 x 1.8 for Clutch Gear..117427953
9528027 Shock Absorbing Unit SE8..117428027 / 303046
9528045 Swivel Pin LH SE8

9528182 Suction Tube SE 8

9528345 Brake Lever SE 8

9528504 Holding Spring SE 8

9528505 Traverse SE8

9528510 Cover SE 8

9528511 Seal (flat) SE8/9/10/SC1-M

9528839 Cover for Opening Roller SE7/8
9529441 Support- White SE8  *r*

9529711 Shaft Section, L.H., beginning, RH thread..117429711
9529712 Shaft Section, L.H., center, RH thread..117429712
9529713 Shaft Section, L.H., end, RH thread..117429713
9529715 Shaft Section, R.H., beginning, LH thread..117429715
9529716 Shaft Section, R.H., center, LH thread..117429716
9529717 Shaft Section, R.H., end, LH thread..117429717
9530200 Guide Bush

9530427 Seal SE 8

9530468 Adapter Ring KP 46 for 40mm Channel Plate
9530599 Washer

9530611 Centering Plate SE 8/9/10

9530615 Tension Spring

9530735 Holding Spring

9530738 Seal Ring for Rotor Chamber SE8/9/10/11/SC1-M
9530799 Weighting Spring *rx

9530973 Adjusting Lever

9531106 Leaf Spring..117630123

9531117 Cover

9531525 Cover SE8

9531842 @ Latch Lever SE 8

9531865 Centering Piece SE 8/9/10

9532772 Swivel Pin RH SE8..117428047

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9532773 Bearing Bush RH SE8/9/10..117432773
9532782 Adjusting Rotor SE7/SE8
9533146 Locking Roll SE8..117630121..117433146
9533299 Pin SE8

9533765 Locking Lever SE 9/10..117433765
9533767 Oil Container SE9/SE10
9533810 @ Opening Assembly Housing For SE8
9533832 Side Wall C SES8

9533895 Seal Ring SE 8

9533898 Washer SE 8

9533916 Spacer Ring SE 9/10

9534308 Flange Sleeve - white

9534309 Washer 7.1 x 16 x 2

9534403 Thrust Piece

9534408 Seal SE 9 for Thrust-Bearing *r*
9534666 Flat Spring 0.9mm SC1-M
9535205 Angle..117435205

9535336 Holder SE 9/10/SC1-M

9535337 Holding Spring SE 9/10/SC1-M for Rotor Chamber..117030713 / 117435337
9535488 Clamp Ring Opening Roller SE9/10/SC1-M (black)
9535489 Clamp Ring Opening Roller SE7/SE8 (brown)
9535536 Support..117435536

9535569 Compensating Piece Red (5mm)
9535581 Clamping Rod

9535661 Flange Sleeve - green

9535663 Adjusting Bolt..117435663
9535680 Feed Cylinder SE 8/9

9536208 Compensating Washer SE 8/9/10
9536213 Connecting Ring SE9/10/11/SC1-M
9536363 Cleaning Wall SE 8

9536435 Torque Stop TS 37

9536788 Toothed Belt 32 T10 x 960
9538042 Plate Spring SE 8/9..117438042
9538050 Thrust Piece SE 9

9538054 Adapter green SE 8/9
9538055 Adapter brown SE 8/9
9538057 Adapter undyed SE 8/9
9538095 QOil Container SE 8

9538288 Opening Roller Housing complete SE8
9538384 Tension Pulley (front) SE 9/10 *r*
9538402 Bolt SC1-M

9538419 Valve Lever for Channel Plate
9538600 Sealing Plate for Channel Plate Lever, clear *r*
9538601 Leg Spring for Channel Plate SE 8/9 *r*
9538691 Hexagon Pin

9538694 NUT

9538695 Nut SC1-M

9538698 Tension Spring SE 9/10/11/SC1-M
9539200 Gauge for Thrust Bearing SE8
9539220 Fitting Tool for Solidrings..117439220

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9539247 Cam SE 9/0

9539304 Flange SE8/9/10 for Shaft Sections..117439304 / 117037925

9539579 Guide Bush SE-9

9539585 @ Brake Bow SE 8

9539587 Square Nut Suction Tube Bracket/Brake Block

9539724 Pusher Head SE8

9539725 Compensating Piece, White, SE8

9539773 Cover

9540030 Cap SE 9

9540032 Feed Tray U

9540033 Spacer SE 9

9540152 Suction Tube SE 9/10

9540234 Damping Piece SE9/10/SC1-M..117440234

9540362 Sealing Ring for Oil Cup SE8

9540513 Cover SE 8/9/10

9540588 Fitting Tool for Air Seal

9540589 Setting Gauge For Rotor SE7/SE8

9540590 Fitting Tool Rotor Chamber SE7/SE8

9540591 Tool for Oil Container..117440591

9540592 Reflector Hook

9540593 Adjusting Key SE8/9 (w/o T-Handle Wrench)..117440593

9540622 Press Roller Clevis SE 8..117630104

9540624 Roller Suspension SE8

9540911 Brake Spring SE9/10

9540948 O-Ring for Take-Off Tube 9.25 x 1.78

9541030 Compensating Piece Blue SE 8

9541036 Sealing Washer SE9/10/11

9541059 Sealing Ring for SE7/8/9/10

9541126 Setting Rotor SE7/SE8

9541133 Centering Gauge SE7/SE8

9541134 Centering Cone SE 8/9

9541135 Level Gauge for Channel Plate SE 8

9541326 Oscillating Pulley SC1-M

9541330 Guiding Plate SE 8

9541394 Fitting Tool for Torque Stop..117441394

9541399 Setting Gauge for Rotor Depth SE9

9541405 Centering Gauge Channel Plate SE 9..includes Centering Cone and Centering Rotor..117441405

9541450 Angle

9541460 Bearing Assembly for Twin Disc SE 9/10/11/SC1-M
9541460-U Bearing Assembly for Twin Disc SE 9/10/11/SC1-M (Used, cleaned and greased)

9541464 FLAT SPRING WITH ANGLE

9541465 Retainer Spring SE9/10/11/SC1-M

9541515 Bush SE 9

9541535 Axial Flow Fan

9541910 Locking Screw SE 8/9/10

9541936 BOLT

9541937 Roll SE9/10/11/SC1-M

9541943 Cup Spring B 174 N

9541944 Cup Spring B 174 DN..117441944

9541945 Cup Spring S 21D

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
9541946 Cup Spring S 21 DN
9541997 Setting Shaft SE9
9542004 Rotor Depth Gauge (Base only) SE 8/9/10
9542022 Bearing Bracket SE8
9542531 Fitting Tool for Twin Disc
9542723 Washer 6.1 X 23 X 2
9542818 Tool for Thrust Bearing SE-8
9543154 Rotor Shaft SE 9/10/11/SC1-M - non ceramic tip
9543167 Grease Gun for Twin Disc Bearing
9543533 Supporting Screw SE8/EC
9543636 Spacer 16.5mm SE 9/10/SC1-M
9543648 Tool for Navel..117443648
9544098 Cup Spring S 21 DN - FG
9544383 Connecting Lever SE 9/10
9544552 Setting Screw for Feed Roller SQ
9544811 Rotor Brake Lever SE9/10
9544901 Setting Gauge for Thrust Bearing Housing SE8
9545101 Bearing Bush SE 9
9545128 Cylindrical Pin
9545287 Mounting Device for Feeding Tray SE-8/9
9545376 Supporting Screw SE9/EC
9545429 Cup Spring SC1-M
9545474 Locking Lever SE 8
9545613 Cup Spring B 174 N - FG
9545614 Cup Spring B 174 DN-FG
9545970 Lever SE9/10/11/SC1-M
9545972 Tilting Lever cpl. SC1-M *r*
9546124 Cup Spring B 20 DN
9546213 Stop Ring SE 8/9/10
9546228 Plate SE9/10/11
9546912 Contact Roller..117630125..117446912
9547588 Setting Gauge Rotor Brake
9548526 Sliding Piece for Fiber Channel SE 8/9
9548617 Compensating Piece Green (7mm)
9548647 WASHER 5.3 X 23 X 2
9548875 Opening Roller Housing complete CA G SE8
9549246 Pin SE9
9549545 Supporting Screw SE9/SE10
9549854 Connecting Arm SE 9/10/SC1-M
9549855 Guide Sleeve SE9/10/SC1-M
9549856 Sleeve SE 9/10
9549863 BRAKE SPRING SE 9 (original)
9550132 Brake Block SE8
9550397 Stop For Pulley Bracket SC1-M
9550663 Magnetic Disc
9550922 Pin SE9
9550924 Swivel Pin SE 9..117428045..117450924
9550925 Swivel Pin SE 9
9552218 Top Seal For Lubrimat Insert HP-S68
9552262 Bush SE 9/10

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9552264 Pressure Lever SE 9/10

9552286 Holding Wedge

9552792 Fiber Channel (w/Plasma Coating) SE8
9552920 Cover SE9

9552928 Lifting Bracket SE 9/10

9553332 Clutch Gear for Amsler slub yarn device (yellow)
9553446 Control Lever Unit SE 9 cpl...117453446
9553660 @ Brake Lever SE8-U

9553667 Cover SE 9

9554221 Connecting Element SE9/10/11/SC1-M..117030837
9554461 Opening Roller Bearing SE 10..117454461
9554656 Swivel Pin LH

9554940 Lubrication Insert HP-S 68-AV  *r*
9555124 Rotor Chamber SE 8

9555125 Rotor Chamber complete SE8
9555199 Lubrication Insert for HP-S68 spindle*r*
9555589 Fitting Tool Twin Disc

9555659 @ Rotor Shaft with Ceramic Tip
9555974 Combing Roll Top Flange SE 8/9
9556062 Leg Spring SE 9..117452295
9556633 Washer 6.4 x 12.5x 1.6 SE 9/10/SC1-M
9556820 @ Cam

9557014 Clip for Thrust-Bearing Seal
9557435 Conveyor Belt

9557742 Pin SE9/10

9558023 Thrust-bearing Housing SE 8
9558057 @ Feed Tray Support SE 9
9558133 Opening Roll Cover SE9

9558878 Locking Lever SE 9

9559165 Locking Roll SE9/10..117459165
9559167 Cover complete SE9

9559192 Side Wall DFG SE9

9559193 Side WallD SE9

9559407 Fiber Channel D WC CO for SE 9
9559408 Fiber Channel D-FG WC CO for SE 9
9559491 Cup Spring S 25D

9559783 Seal SE 9

9559801 TENSION PULLEY RETAINER
9560205 Side Wall U

9560783 Sealing Ring SC1-M

9561089 Threaded Pin for Channel Plate..117448284
9561698 Washer 6.4 X 18 X 1.6

9561867 Thrust Bearing Seal SE9/10
9561868 Sealing Bush (Aluminum) ONLY SE-9/10
9562114 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-0-G with green clip SE 7/8/9
9562115 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-R with red clip SE7/8/9
9562270 Lifter Lever SC1-M

9562271 Connecting Lever SC1-M
9562460 Tension Pulley 40mm (back) SE9/10/11
9562461 Limit Pulley SC1-M

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9562462 Tension Pulley 40mm (back) SE8
9562592 Dry Oil Wick..117035254
9562594 Unit of 24 Saturated Oil Felts
9562654 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-S black SE7/8/9
9562762 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-W white SE7/8/9
9562929 Installation Tool

9563103 Coupling (Safety) Ring elastic HP-S68-AV
9563188 Thrust-Bearing Housing compl. SE8
9563579 Rotor Bearing Unit w/o TwinDisc bearing
9563697 Take-off tube for torque stop SE7/8/9/SC
9564135 Cleaning Wall SE 9

9564430 Hub for Coupling Rotor

9564818 Fiber Channel C WC CO for SE 8
9564823 Feed Shaft complete SE 8/9
9564824 Coil Housing cpl. for Feed Shaft
9564941 Transmitter Sleeve SC1-M
9564942 Flat Spring 0.8mm SE9
9564944 Swivel Pin SE 10..117464944
9564947 Swivel Pin SE 10..117464947
9565317 Coupling Rotor SE 8/9/10/SC1-M
9565504 Combing Roll Housing D-FG complete SE 9
9565505 Combing Roll Housing D-FG SE 9
9565650 Guide Rollers with brown roller..117032325
9565656 Coupling

9565706 Flange

9565707 Bush

9565708 Bush SC1-M

9565740 Gauge

9565743 V-Belt Pulley SE10/SC1-M
9565749 Shaft (Gearbox)
9565830 Fitting Tool for Twin Disc Assembly SE 9/10/SC1-M
9565841 Helical Gear 58 Teeth (Gearbox)
9565842 Hub

9565843 Helical Gear 58 Tooth (Gearbox)
9565845 Shaft (Gearbox)

9565847 Spacer Ring (Gearbox)
9565848 Ring (Gearbox)

9565865 TURNING LEVER

9566058 Cover SE 8-U cpl.

9566160 Setting Bush (Gearbox)
9566161 Cover (Gearbox)
9566162 Set of 2 Bevel Gears (Gearbox)
9566163 Ring (Gearbox)
9566164 Cover (Gearbox)
9566165 Shaft (Gearbox)
9566166 COVER

9566167 Washer (Gearbox)
9566169 Oil Disc (Gearbox)

9566382 Cover (Gearbox)
9567005 Housing (Gearbox)

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9567009 Connecting Rod SC1-M
9567043 Coil Form for Feed Shaft
9567052 Feed Tray, complete SE9
9567371 Locking Lever SE 10..red, 117467371
9567373 Weighting Spring SE 10
9567470 Rotor Brake Lever SE 10
9567554 Cover SE 10

9567733 Thrust Piece SE10

9567748 Motor With Shaft

9567749 FAN UNIT

9567810 Clamp Bar

9567869 Clamping Ring SE10
9567971 Sealing Ring SE 10
9567977 SpinBox Frame

9568072 BOTTOM MAGNETIC HOLDER
9568085 Yarn Severing Plate CutCat
9568196 Sealing Ring SE-9/10/SC1-M
9568274 Bearing Bush SE 10
9568309 Brake Lever (plastic) SE9/10/11/SC1-M
9568424 Switch

9568468 Ceramic Insert for white Torque Stop Clip
9568616 Tube Gripper Piston
9568678 GEAR for Cut Cat *r*
9568679 Brush

9568772 Angle connection

9568773 Valve Bush SE 10

9568775 Valve Spring SE 10
9569069 Seal SE 10

9569097 Package Housing (Coil) SC1-M
9569163 Brake Lever SC1-M complete
9569275 Pusher Head 15.5mm SE 9/10/SC1-M
9569815 V-Belt Pulley DW=477
9569816 V-Belt Pulley DW=492
9569817 Motor Hub SC1-M

9570128 @ Bolt

9570129 Bearing Bush SC1-M
9570297 Grease Cartridge Housing Cap SE9/10
9570368 Flange SE 10

9570601 LONG KNIFE

9570631 Rotor Seal

9570782 Cup Spring S 21 DN - 20
9570861 Washer 21 x 80 x 10 SC1-M
9570862 Washer 17 x 70 x 8
9570993 Rotor S 65 E

9571409 SEAL SPRING SC1-M
9571505 Bearing Block LH SC1-M
9571506 Bearing Block RH SC1-M
9571850 Sliver Guide Red 14mm SC1-M
9572264 Tension Pulley

9572358 Setting Gauge for Rotor Depth SE 10/SC1-M

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9572421 V-Belt Pulley DW=208 SC1-M
9572422 V-Belt Pulley DW=197 SC1-M
9572423 V-Belt Pulley DW=193 SC1-M
9572424 Hub

9572529 Control Roller SC1-M
9572710 Pulley LH D=240 SC1-M
9572711 Pulley RH SC1-M

9572734 SpinBox Frame SE-9
9572736 Rotor Chamber SE9

9572737 Rotor Chamber complete SE9
9572814 CLEANING HEAD

9572942 Nozzle 4K

9573188 Connector SC1-M

9573476 CUT CAT R.H.

9573477 CUT CAT L.H.

9574229 Connecting Hose SE10..117424229
9574247 Bushing D60 (Gearbox)
9574248 Cover (Gearbox)
9574249 Oil Seal Ring (Gearbox)
9574389 Leaf Spring SE10..117474389
9574542 Cup Spring B20 N

9574543 Cup Spring S 21 N

9574678 Sealing Bush SE 10

9574679 Sealing Ring for Channel Plate SE-10
9574684 Feed Tray complete SE10
9574740 Combing Roll Housing U complete SE9
9574741 Combing Roll Housing D complete SE9
9574766 Feed Cylinder SE 10

9574767 Feed Shaft complete SE 10
9574898 Belt Tensioner (Gearbox)
9575070 Bush SE 9

9575074 Angle..117475074

9575120 Torque stop clip green SE8/9/10/SC1-M
9575121 Torque stop clip black SE8/9/10/SC1-M
9575122 Torque stop clip red SE8/9/10/SC1-M
9575123 Torque stop clip white SE8/9/10/SC1-M
9575171 Cover Housing SE 10
9575176 Combing Roll Housing SE10..117475176
9575177 Combing Roll Housing SE10 complete..117475177
9575227 Centering Cone SE10..117475227
9575332 Take-off tube SE 10

9575436 Plate Support C-C

9575439 Wheel Body (Cut Cat)
9575510 Bottom Flange for Opening Roller SE-8/9
9575520 Cover (Gearbox)
9575521 Sealing Ring (Gearbox)
9575529 WASHER

9575566 @ Battery Charger

9575662 @ Coupling Rotor

9575666 Mounting Plate SQ

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9575673 Cover Housing SE 10 (new # 957.5171)
9575688 Magnetic Navel Removal Tool SC-1M / SE10
9575791 Spur Gear T=45 SC1-M
9575792 SPUR GEAR T=45

9575793 HUB

9575794 Spur Gear T=45 SC1-M
9575796 Bearing Assembly RH SC1-M
9575800 Fixing Plate SC1-M

9575801 Shaft SC1-M

9575802 Bush SC1-M

9575803 Ring SC1-M

9575804 Cover SC1-M

9575805 Housing SC1-M

9575806 Bush SC1-M..117000272 / 215-069
9575807 Bush SC1-M

9575808 Ring SC1-M

9575809 Reversing Gearing SC1-M
9575820 Bearing complete SC1-M *r*
9575821 Washer 11 x 40x5 SC1-M
9575898 Bearing Assembly LH

9575899 Tape Winding Drive L.H. SC1-M
9575976 LOCKING LEVER SC1-M
9575979 CONDENSER SC1-M

9575982 Opening Roller Assembly Housing SE-10
9576028 Inner Seal for Face Plate SE10
9576191 Spool with Tape LH SC1-M
9576194 V-Belt Pulley SC1-M

9576196 Flange SC1-M

9576198 Axle SC1-M

9576225 Channel Insert 31 SE10
9576228 Channel Insert 40 SE10
9576242 Channel Insert 36 SE10
9576246 Spacer For Navel (magnetic navel) 1.5mm
9576253 Connecting Cover SC1-M
9576256 Connecting Clip A Box SC1-M
9576257 Connecting Clip E Box SC1-M
9576274 Sliding Piece

9576280 Tension Pulley SC1-M (front) *r* for 20mm belt
9576330 Opening Roller Housing SQ
9576337 Fiber Beard Support SC1-M
9576367 Opening Roll Cover SE10
9576401 Bush SC1-M

9576402 Lever SC1-M

9576403 Lever SC1-M

9576404 Bush 6.6 x 15 x 15.5 SC1-M
9576406 Sleeve SC1-M

9576407 Lever SC1-M

9576469 Gauge for centering the face plate ("Dummy-Housing") SE 8/9/10/SC1-M
9576524 Clutch Gear SC1-M

9576526 Connector Retainer SC1-M

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
9576541 SWEEPCAT
9576544 Valve Lever for Channel Plate
9576547 Leg Spring for Channel Plate SC1-M
9576548 Hinge Bolt
9576549 Cable Holder SC1-M
9576630 Shaft Coupling SC1-M
9576634 Belly Pan for Sweep Cat
9576643 Guide Pulley SC1-M
9576645 Bolt SC1-M
9576647 Plate SC1-M
9576662 Holding Clip SC1-M
9576901 Weighting Spring SC1-M
9576903 Brake Spring SC1-M
9576904 Feed Table Design 1
9576919 Solenoid RH
9577029 STOP SPRING
9577050 Solenoid LH
9577121 Rotor Housing Design 1, w/o seals
9577122 Rotor Housing Design 1, complete
9577157 Channel Insert 31 SC1-M
9577242 Sliding Piece SC1-M
9577243 Sliding Piece SC1-M
9577244 Reinforcing Element SC1-M
9577341 Cover Sheet for Worm Shaft SC1-M
9577350 Flange For Combing Roll SC1-M
9577385 WASTE COLLECTOR
9577386 WASTE COLLECTOR
9577390 Rail SC1-M
9577391 Front Terminal Strip SC1-M
9577392 Rear Terminal Strip SC1-M
9577400 SUPPORT UNIT
9577405 Return Pulley SC1-M *r*
9577406 Adjusting Lever SC1-M *r*
9577439 Support Angle Trash Disp. Channel SC1-M
9577459 Fitting Tool slip-on Opening Roller
9577466 @ CONVERSION KIT SC 1M
9577502 Channel Insert 28 SE10
9577507 Sliding piece for Fiber Channel SE 10
9577517 Connecting Angle, Center SC1-M
9577527 Brake Spring SE9/10/11/SC1-M
9577541 Connecting Angle, End SC1-M
9577542 Connecting Angle SC1-M
9577664 SweepCat Basket SC1-M
9577669 @ Drive wheel for cutcat
9577993 GASKET
9578033 @ Suction Fan Pulley (dia. 103mm)
9578092 Belt Pulley RH SC1-M
9578093 Belt Pulley LH SC1-M
9578210 Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SC1-M
9578213 Worm Gear for Worm Shaft SC1-M

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
9578223 Contact Bar SC1-M
9578225 Sweeper R.H. SC1-M
9578242 Rotor Depth Gauge SC1-M (Base only)
9578323 Washer 34.3 X 61.9 X2 SC1-M
9578324 Belt Guiding Station D=140 SC1-M
9578334 TRASH CHANNEL SC1-M
9578336 TRASH CHANNEL A SC1-M
9578338 TRASH CHANNEL E SC1-M
9578353 Sliver Condenser SE 10
9578370 Guide Clip SC1-M
9578379 Channel Insert 46 SE10
9578421 Lubrication Device Lubrimat 20
9578426 Control Panel
9578440 Washer 8.1 x 28 x5 SC1-M
9578444 Belt Guiding Station D=122 SC1-M
9578446 Belt Guiding Station D=122 SC1-M
9578448 Belt Tensioning Station D=122 SC1-M
9578451 Bearing Slide SC1-M
9578456 Bearing Slide SC1-M
9578463 Channel Insert 56 SE10
9578480 Severing Blade RH
9578481 Severing Blade LH
9578488 Shearing Head Drive
9578563 Bush 5x 8 x 10
9578608 Front Rail SC1-M
9578610 Extension SC1-M
9578615 V-Belt Pulley DW=226 SC1-M
9578700 NOZZLE SYSTEM
9578748 Combing Roll Belt 25mmx47855mm SE 8/SC1-M 192 pos.
9578760 Motor with Hub
9578964 Adhesive Label C-C
9578969 Electronic Control Board
9579028 Retainer SC1-M
9579029 Intermediate Piece SC1-M
9579068 Retainer SC1-M
9579075 STOP SPRING SC1-M
9579078 Coupling Clip SC1-M
9579081 Belt Guiding Station D=200 SC1-M
9579084 Belt Guiding Station D=130 SC1-M
9579085 Belt Guiding Station D=122 SC1-M
9579089 Belt Pulley SC1-M
9579090 Bearing Slide SC1-M
9579100 Retainer CutCat
9579101 Shearing Head *r*
9579105 Eccentric Shaft
9579107 Fixing Sheet/Connector
9579108 Guiding Unit PB-Akku
9579151 Lubricating Insert HP-S68 / Lubrimat 20
9579161 Cover Sheet SE 10
9579180 Connecting Cable PB-Akku

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9579181 Connecting Cable PB-Akku
9579182 Shearing Knife Cover Sheet
9579183 Adapter CutCat

9579189 Screen Gasket CutCat

9579192 Flange SC1-M

9579215 Spacer Plate

9579216 Spacer Plate

9579223 Battery Charger Board

9579237 Rotor Belt GG20 SC1-M (new no. 958.6607 - Nitta)..20mmx41780mm 168 pos.
9579238 Tangential Belt GG20 SC1-M Rotor 192 pos...
9579239 Tangential Belt GG20 SC1-M Rotor 216 pos...make: Siegling
9579242 Idler Pulley RH SC1-M

9579246 IDLER PULLEY LH

9579248 OPENER BLOCK

9579249 Support SC1-M

9579257 Fixing Angle SC1-M

9579263 Fixing Angle

9579266 Belt Guiding Station D=130 SC1-M
9579267 Belt Guiding Sheet SC1-M

9579269 Flange

9579283 Shaft SC1-M

9579284 Screw M 12

9579285 Guide Pulley SC1-M

9579299 Solidring S 21 N

9579311 Pulley Bracket R.H. SC1-M
9579312 Pulley Bracket L.H. SC1-M
9579340 Angle for Sweep Cat

9579370 Worm Shaft LH L=1174 SC1-M
9579371 Worm Shaft RH L=1634 SC1-M
9579375 Worm Shaft L=1174 SC1-M (shaft only)
9579377 Worm Shaft A/L L=1312 SC1-M
9579378 Worm Shaft RH End Section L=1772 SC1-M
9579379 Worm Shaft A/L L=1312 SC1-M (shaft only)
9579385 Cover Design 1 SC1-M

9579408 Feed Cylinder Design 1

9579409 Clutch Drive Design 1

9579433 Opening Unit SC1-M Gen. 1 w/cover
9579434 Adapter Cable SC1-M

9579437 Control Lever SC1-M *this includes 957.9439
9579438 Brake Lever SC1-M

9579439 Control Lever SC1-M

9579440 Worm Shaft L=1772 SC1-M (shaft only)
9579485 Solidring S 21 DN..117037293
9579500 Bottom Cover LH

9579501 Bottom Cover RH

9579525 Base Plate

9579531 V-Belt Pulley DW=188 SC1-M
9579532 V-Belt Pulley DW=185

9579534 V-Belt Pulley DW=171

9579548 Tangential Belt HASOE-250 SC1-M Rotor192

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08
Part Number Item Description

9579575 CROSS STRUTS
9579651 Opening Roller complete S 21P
9579679 Clamping Bar
9579690 Electric Parts for Piecer
9579699 LOOM OF CABLES SC1-M
9579708 Bushing SC1-M
9579762 Sweeper R.H. SC1-M
9579763 Sweeper L.H. SC1-M
9579781 Shaft SC1-M
9579796 Spacer Plate
9579797 Reversing Gearing
9579798 Bearing SC1-M *r*
9579799 Bearing SC1-M *r*
9579821 Nipple
9579822 Nipple SC1-M
9579940 Fitting Tool For Tangential Belt SE9/10/SC1M  *r*
9579941 Adapter SC1-M
9579945 Hollow Screw
9579950 Bush M 25.1x32x20.5 SC1-M
9579951 Shaft For Belt Guiding Station SC1-M
9579959 Belt For Tensioner
9579994 Contact Pulley SC1-M
9579995 Contact Pulley
9579998 Pulley For Slack Belt Side SC1-M
9580016 CONTROL CABINET HANDLE SC1-M
9580018 CONTROL CABINET
9580021 Trash Suction, Beg. SC1-M
9580022 Trash Suction SC1-M
9580025 BEARING SUPPORT
9580043 TERMINAL BOX VBL
9580097 V-Belt Pulley SPZ 165
9580099 @ V-Belt Pulley SPZ 202
9580190 Cover Design 2 SC1-M

9580190-U Cover Design 2 SC1-M (slightly used)
9580194 Cover Design 2 complete SC1-M

9580194-U Cover Design 2 complete SC1-M (slightly used)
9580222 Tension Pulley Bracket SE-9/10/SC1-M
9580225 Handle for SpinBox Lever Design 2 SC1-M (red)
9580236 Sealing Plate SC1-M for Channel Plate Lever, green *r*
9580248 @ Channel Insert 28 SC1-M
9580253 Navel KN SE10/SC1-M
9580255 Navel KN 8 SE10/SC1-M
9580258 Opening Roller complete B174 DN SC1-M
9580264 Connecting Plate SC1-M
9580265 Air Seal SC1-M
9580269 Supporting Sheet Design 1 SC1-M
9580283 Supporting Lever SC1-M
9580286 Plate SC1-M
9580298 Bushing
9580299 Tape Winding Drive RH

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9580332 TERMINAL BOX ABL

9580386 Carbon Fiber Rod Short

9580400 Belt Guiding Sheet SC1-M

9580401 Plate SC1-M

9580402 Off-set Wrench (17mm) for setting Rotor Depth

9580403 Ring Wrench 13 X 17

9580407 Clamping Mechanism

9580412 Hook Wrench

9580415 Bearing Housing SC1-M

9580416 Bearing Retainer LH SC1-M

9580417 Bearing Retainer RH SC1-M

9580418 Control Lever SC1-M

9580456 Bush SC1-M

9580487 Bearing Housing SC1-M
9580487-C Housing Complete with Bearing

9580488 Cover SC1-M

9580489 Cover SC1-M

9580522 BOLT

9580524 @ Anti Patterning Gearing Modification Kit

9580532 BEARING FLANGE SC1-M

9580541 Feed Table Design 2 SC1-M *r*

9580598 Belly Pan LH SC1-M

9580599 Belly Pan RH SC1-M

9580903 BEACON SC1-M *r*

9580940 V-Belt Pulley DW=331

9580941 V-Belt Pulley DW=342

9580942 V-Belt Pulley DW=397

9580943 V-Belt Pulley DW=410

9580944 V-Belt Pulley DW=222 SC1-M

9580945 V-Belt Pulley DW=238

9580946 V-Belt Pulley DW=257

9580950 TwinDisc R SE9/10/SC1-M - 2 grooves

9580955 TwinDisc N SE9/10/SC1-M - 2 grooves..139007109

9580959 Rotor Bearing Unit SC1-M

9580981 Metal Rod L.H.

9580982 Metal Rod Long R.H.

9580983 Carbon Fiber Rod Long

9581000 Sliver Guide SC1-M

9581005 O-Ring for take-off tube SE10

9581015 Feed Cylinder Design 2

9581016 Clutch Drive Design 2
9581016-R Clutch Drive Design 2 (rebuilt)

9581017 Navel KS R4 SE10/SC1-M

9581043 Opening Roller complete B 174-4.8 N SC1-M

9581044 Solidring B 174 - 4.8 N

9581045 Opening Roller complete B 174-4.8 DN SC1-M

9581046 Solidring B 174 - 4.8 DN

9581137 @ Shaft with Pinion Long SC1-M

9581139 @ Shaft with Pinion Short SC1-M

9581192 CONTROL CABINET VBL

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9581320 Spacer SC1-M

9581322 Intermediate Shaft 1 SC1-M
9581324 Spur Gear Z 61 M2 SC1-M
9581327 Intermediate Shaft 2 SC1-M
9581356 Cradle

9581359 Shaft with Pinion short SC1-M (Assbly)
9581362 Spur Gear Z 52 M2 SC1-M
9581363 Spacer SC1-M

9581368 SHAFT WITH PINION LONG SC1-M
9581371 Spur Gear 52T MOD 2

9581373 Intermediate Shaft 1 SC1-M
9581375 Elliptical Gear SC1-M

9581376 Intermediate Shaft 2 SC1-M
9581378 @ Anti-Patterning Gearing Set SC1-M
9581420 Angle SC1-M

9581438 Spur Gear Z31 M 3.5 SC1-M
9581439 Spur Gear Z44 M 3.5 SC1-M
9581491 Service Trolley

9582035 Fixing Mechan./Edge Display
9582038 Cylinder Screw M 10 X 20 LH
9582091 Valve Lever SC1-M *r*

9582093 Cam for Locking Lever Design 2 SC1-M
9582095 Flange

9582096 Flange for Worm Shaft SE8/9/10
9582283 Spacer SC1-M

9582310 Opening Unit SC1-M Gen. 2 with cover
9582316 EC Bearing Assembly SE9 with Twin Disc
9582317 Valve Lever cpl. SC1-M *r*
9582318 Suspended Contact Pulley SC1-M *r* for 20mm belt
9582350 Suspended Contact Pulley complete SE 9/10 *r* for 25mm belt
9582365 Channel Insert 40 SC1-M
9582372 Sweeper- Flap Only SQ 9
9582567 Opening Roller Bearing w/o Clamp, w/Flange SE7/8/9
9582618 Package Cradle Shock Absorber (single position) SE9/10
9582994 Puller Tool

9583008 Rotor G 230 D

9583023 Rotor G 240 BD

9583097 Rotor G 236 BD

9583105 Rotor T 256 BD

9583150 THREADED PIN

9583295 Reinforcing Angle SC1-M
9583296 SweepCat Motor with Bracket and Adapter
9583297 SweepCat Motor complete
9583298 Tape Winding Drive L

9583390 BEARING UNIT 1 RH SC1-M
9583391 BEARING UNIT 1 LH SC1-M
9583392 Guide Pulley L.H. SC1-M *r*
9583393 Guide Pulley R.H. *r* SC1-M
9583394 Angle SC1-M

9583395 Adaptor SC1-M

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9583397 Auxiliary Shaft Monitoring
9583403 Rotor Chamber SQ 8
9583425 Sliver Guide Red 10mm SC1-M
9583463 Cover w/ Nipple SE8
9583484 Rotor G 231 BD
9583503 WRENCH/LOCKING LEVER
9583504 Cover SC1-M *rx
9583506 Tape Groove SC1-M  *r*
9583509 CLAMP PIECE SC1-M *r*
9583513 Fitting Tool SC1-M (new no: 9593086)
9583530 TAPE WINDING DRIVE R
9583532 Angle SC1-M
9583587 Spool with Tape RH SC1-M
9583600 Bush
9583601 Angle RH with proximity switch SC1-M
9583602 Angle LH with proximity switch SC1-M
9583603 Angle RH SC1-M
9583605 Angle LH SC1-M
9583607 Cover SC1-M
9583724 Trash Removal Duct (Center Section) SC1-M
9583735 Spring for Belly Pan SC1-M
9583743 Plate for Shock Absorber
9583775 Tape Coupling  *r*
9583778 Sweeper R.H.
9583779 Sweeper L.H.
9583894 Solidring B 174 N
9583895 Solidring B 174 DN..117037295
9583988 SCREEN MESH
9584540 Bearing Unit SC1-M
9584542 Tip Jack Right Hand
9584543 Tip Jack Left Hand
9584548 Rotor Drive Gear

9584548-R Rotor Drive Gearing  (Repaired)
9584583 Bracket for Shock Absorber SE9/10
9584584 Cover..117014006 / SR043-007
9584591 SUPPORT UNIT
9584662 Front Terminal Strip SC1-M
9584738 @ Navel MIMA 2 SE10/SC1-M - some are slightly used
9584739 @ Navel MIMA 1 SE10/SC1-M (new no. 10231736) - slightly used
9584900 Tilting Lever, complete
9584911 SWEEPCAT DRIVE CONVERS L
9584912 SWEEPCAT DRIVE CONVERS R
9584957 Cover SC1-M
9585010 Solidring B 20 DN
9585011 Opening Roller complete B 20 DN SC1-M
9585012 Solidring S 43 N
9585050 Cleaning Tool Fiber Channel
9585072 Screwdriver 8,0 x 150
9585078 Navel KN R 4 SE10/SC1-M (new no. 10231716)
9585083 Fixing Plate

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9585200 SWEEP CAT complete

9585201 Body for SweepCat

9585258 Spacer (Gearbox)

9585259 Distance Ring (Gearbox)

9585298 Drive Tire Low Shoulder SRK (Grey)
9585303 Holding Spring for Scraper RK3..117030207 / 681000
9585316 Magnetic Screw (Gearbox)

9585345 Connecting Clip SC1-M

9585347 Connecting Clip SC1-M

9585348 Locking Lever SC1-M

9585349 LOCKING LEVER

9585413 Coupling CFR

9585619 Cleaning Head RK3

9585622 Cleaning Brush RK3

9585635 Cam-follower K 31-S

9585680 Cam-follower K 33

9585689 Yarn Transfer SE 8/9/10/SC1-M (new no. 958.5731)
9585731 Magnet Retainer SE 8/9/10/SC1-M..117035376
9585732 Transfer Roller with Bearing SE-8/9/10/SC1-M..117023711
9585740 Bushing Yarn Guide Gear

9585741 Setting Rotor RK3

9585743 Opening Roller complete S 43 N SC1-M
9585813 Bushing for Bypass SC1-M

9585870 Bolt for Rotor Brake Lever SC1-M
9585871 Bushing SC1-M

9585892 Channel Insert 31 SC2-M

9585899 @ Pneumatic Navel Cleaner RK3
9585949 Bushing Yarn Guide Gear

9585951 Plug (Gearbox)

9586017 Cot w/Bearing (J490-A cot)..117022232 / 465011
9586052 Tension Wheel..117019137 / 638023
9586053 Central Shaft..117019132 / 636001
9586062 Belt Pulley D=200 mm SC1-M
9586063 Belt Pulley D=122 mm SC1-M
9586065 Belt Pulley D=130 mm SC1-M
9586066 Belt Pulley D=140 mm SC1-M
9586076 Opening Unit SC2-M

9586116 Navel MIMA 1 SE7/SE8/SE9
9586117 Navel MIMA 2 SE7/SE8/SE9
9586121 WORM GEAR COVER

9586122 WORM GEAR COVER

9586145 Gauge for Yarn Guide

9586187 Hub

9586188 Flange

9586189 Bushing 50x57x10

9586234 Navel KN 4 SE7/8/9

9586235 Navel KN 8 SE7/8/9

9586236 Navel KN SE7/8/9

9586250 Cover..117019269

9586251 Cover..117024461

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9586259 Wedge for Shock Absorber
9586314 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 216 Spinning Positions
9586351 Washer for Navel 16 x 10.3 x 1.5
9586352 Navel KS SE7/8/9

9586354 Navel KN 4 R4 SE7/8/9

9586355 Navel KS R4 SE 7/8/9

9586364 Blower at Reversing Bow SC1-M
9586368 Quick Connector

9586377 Coupling Cone SC1-M red
9586517 Fiber Channel U WC CO for SE 9
9586524 Photo-Eye Support

9586525 Rail

9586526 Laser Barrier *r*..674009

9586576 Gauge for Worm Shaft Cover
9586580 Bushing 50x57x50

9586581 Pulley with Hub (Gearbox)
9586585 Cover (Gearbox) SC1-M

9586588 Cover (Gearbox) SC1-M

9586589 Shaft (Gearbox) SC1-M

9586601 Rotor Belt 24 Spdl. 20mmx9178mm SC1-M
9586602 @ Rotor Belt 48 Spdl. 20mmx14612mm
9586603 Rotor Belt 72 Spi. 20mmx20045mm SC1-M
9586607 Rotor Belt 168 Spi 20mmx41780 mm SC1-M
9586608 Rotor Belt 192 pos. 20 mmx47214 mm SC1-M
9586609 Rotor Belt 216 Spi 20mmx52648 mm SC1-M
9586643 Plain Bearing for Auxiliary Shaft
9586662 Shaft cpl. (Gearbox)

9586663 Shaft (Gearbox)

9586674 Cam-follower K 30

9586680 Opening Roller Bearing w/Clampring, w/o Flange SE9
9586681 Madification kit w/o bearing
9586682 Modification kit with bearing
9586684 Navel KN 8 R4 SE7/SE8/SE9
9586685 Cup Spring S43 N

9586686 Opening Roller complete S 43 N SE9
9586688 Cup Spring B 174-4.8 DN
9586689 Cup Spring B 174-4.8 N

9586701 Clutch Gear SE8/9/10

9586706 Cover B 174 DN (SC1-M)

9586708 Cover B 174-4.8 DN

9586750 Rotor T 246 D

9586754 Rotor G 240 B

9586768 Rotor T 46 D

9586772 Rotor T 36 B

9586779 Rotor G 46 BD

9586781 Rotor G 40 D

9586784 Rotor G 36 BD

9586797 Rotor S 40 D

9586801 Solidring B 174 N - FG

9586802 Solidring B 174 DN-FG

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
9586804 Solidring B 20 N
9586805 Solidring S 21 D
9586806 Solidring S 21 DN - FG
9586807 Solidring S 21 DN - 20
9586809 Opening Roller complete B 174 N SE8
9586810 Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SES8
9586811 Opening Roller complete B 20 N SE8
9586812 Opening Roller complete B 20 DN SE8
9586813 Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SE8
9586814 Opening Roller complete B 174 N SE9
9586815 Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SE9
9586816 Opening Roller complete B 174 N-FG SE9
9586817 Opening Roller complete B 174 DN-FG SE9
9586818 Opening Roller complete B 187 DN SE9
9586819 Opening Roller complete B 20 DN SE9
9586820 Opening Roller complete S21 D SE9
9586821 Opening Roller complete S21 N SE9
9586822 Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SE9
9586823 Opening Roller complete S22 P SE9
9586824 Opening Roller complete S25D SE9
9586825 Opening Roller complete B 174 N SE10
9586826 Opening Roller complete B 174 DN, SE 10
9586827 Opening Roller complete B 187 DN SE10
9586828 Opening Roller complete B 20 N SE10
9586829 Opening Roller complete B 20 DN SE10
9586830 Opening Roller complete S 21 N SE10
9586831 Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SE 10
9586832 Supporting Plate SE 10
9586833 TwinDisc Bearing N SE 7
9586834 TwinDisc Bearing R SE 7
9586835 TwinDisc Bearing N SE 8
9586836 TwinDisc Bearing R SE 8
9586837 TwinDisc Bearing N SE9/10/SC1-M, 2 grooves
9586838 TwinDisc Bearing R SE9/10/SC1-M, 2 grooves
9586839 TwinDisc N SE 7 - 1 groove
9586840 TwinDisc R SE 7 - 1 groove
9586841 TwinDisc N SE 8 - 1 groove
9586842 TwinDisc R SE 8 - 1 groove
9586843 TwinDisc N SE 9/10/11 - 1 groove
9586844 TwinDisc R SE 9/10/11 - 1 groove
9586845 Channel Plate KP 31 F without lever
9586846 Channel Plate KP 31 F with lever
9586847 Channel Plate KP 31 U without lever
9586848 Channel Plate KP 31 U with lever
9586849 Channel Plate KP 33 F without lever
9586850 Channel Plate KP 33 F with lever
9586851 Channel Plate KP 36 without lever
9586852 Channel Plate KP 36 with lever
9586853 Channel Plate KP 40 without lever
9586854 Channel Plate KP 40 with lever

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9586855 Channel Plate KP 40 F without lever
9586856 Channel Plate KP 40 F with lever

9586857 Channel Plate KP 46 without lever
9586858 Channel Plate KP 46 with lever

9586859 Channel Plate KP 56 without lever
9586860 Channel Plate KP 56 with lever

9586861 Sliver Condenser SE 8/9

9586862 Opening Roller complete S 43 N SE10
9586863 Rotor TC 40 BD

9586868 Opening Roller complete B 174-4.8 N
9586869 Opening Roller complete B 174-4.8 DN
9586870 Opening Roller complete S 21 D

9586871 Opening Roller complete S 22 P SE10
9586872 Opening Roller complete S 25 D

9586874 Opening Roller complete B 187 DN SC1-M
9586875 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-0-G green SE10
9586876 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-R red SE10
9586877 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-S black SE10
9586878 Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-W white SE10
9586881 Rotor TC 256 BD

9586885 Rotor Seal SE 8

9586891 Clutch Gear cpl.

9586892 Fiber Channel C-WCCo SE 10..117477588
9586910 TwinDisc Bearing-Unit compl. SE9/SE10
9586911 Rotor Bearing Unit (base only)

9586918 Support Gear SC1-M *r*

9586919 Sweeper- Flap Only SC1-M

9586935 @ Navel KN 4 R4 SE10/SC1-M

9586962 Gauge for Drilling / RK3 SC1-M

9586963 STOP SQUARE

9586967 Support for Cleaning Head , Complete SC1-M *r
9586968 Sliver Monitor with Cable and Mounting Bracket..889623040
9586982 Housing

9587045 Segment Gear

9587071 Worm Shaft RH L=1634 SC1-M (shaft only)
9587122 Cover S 21 DN

9587180 Shaft (Gearbox)

9587181 Shaft (Gearbox)

9587182 Shaft (Gearbox)

9587183 Internal Ring (Gearbox) SC1-M

9587224 Drive Tire SRK (White) - cut -..117029276 / 470005
9587228 Drive Tire SRZ (White) - cut -..117026740 / 470020
9587282 Seal Washer SC1-M

9587311 Spacer SC1-M

9587312 Spacer Anti Patterning Gearing Long SC1-M
9587313 Spacer Anti Patterning Gearing Short SC1-M
9587315 Reflector clear

9587472 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 168 Spinning Positions
9587473 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 192 Spinning Positions
9587491 Opening Piece

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9587499 Back Rail SC1-M
9587820 Electromagnetic Clutch
9587829 Channel Insert 40 SC2-M
9587943 Latch cpl...117017539 / 617004
9588005 Feed Drive Shaft SC1-M
9588101 Solidring AB 174 DN
9588102 Solidring AS 21 N
9588103 Solidring AS 21D
9588104 Solidring A’ S 21 DN
9588105 Solidring A B 20 DN
9588106 Solidring AB 174 - 4.8 DN
9588109 Navel KS 2R4 SE7/8/9
9588230 Bracket..117005409 / 647051
9588356 Spacer SC1-M
9588357 Pulley/Tape for SweepCat Drive SQ
9588359 Idler Pulley SC1-M
9588360 Gauge for Piecer Call Button
9588361 Gauge for Take-up Roller
9588404 Rotor G 40 BD
9588429 Threaded Plate SC1-M
9588494 Cable Duct SC1-M
9589179 Feed Table Design 2 SC1-M *r*
9589376 Rotor Chamber SQ 9
9589416 Navel KN 8 R R4 SE10/SC1-M (new no. 10231727)
9589439 Electronic Yarn Detector SRZ (EFW)
9589440 Spring-anchor
9589441 Spacer 19 x 25 x 30
9589442 Spacer 19 x 25 x 25
9589443 Spacer 19 x 25 x 2
9589444 Spacer 19 x 25 x 1
9589445 Spacer 19 x 25 x 0.5
9589470 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 240 Spinning Positions
9589580 Navel KN 8 RR 4 SE8/9
9589650 Opening Roller complete S 21 N
9589651 Opening Roller complete S 22 P
9589971 EC Bearing Assembly SE9 w/o Twin Disc (new # 10328151)
9590005 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx36347mm SE 9/10/11 144 pos.
9590006 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx41780mm SE 9/10/11 168 pos.
9590007 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx47214mm SE 9/10/11 192 pos.
9590008 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx52648mm SE 9/10/11 216 pos.
9590009 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx58082mm SE 9/10/11 240 pos.
9590018 Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx52042mm SE 9/10 216 pos.
9590072 Opening Roller Bearing SC1/2-M
9590072-U Opening Roller Bearing SC1/2-M (slightly used) (for NT Rabun Gap only)
9590074 Clutch Drive Complete SQ
9590107 Opener Block SC1-M
9590117 Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx46609mm SE 9/10 192 pos.
9590119 Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx57476mm SE 9/10 240 pos.
9590121 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx9885mm 24 pos.
9590123 Rotor/Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx20740mm SE8 72 pos...117351403

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

9590124 Rotor/Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx26165mm SE8 96 pos...117351404
9590128 Rotor/Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx47855mm SE8 192 pos.
9590129 Rotor/Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx53280mm SE8 216 pos.
9590233 Trash Channel for SweepCat

9590234 Trash Disposal Duct SQ9 RH

9590235 Trash Disposal Duct SQ9 LH

9590262 Navel KN 3 SE7/8/9

9590399 Brake Shaft..117020006

9590520 Rotor Belt M1000GS 25mmx68950mm SE 9/10/11 288 pos...117361432
9590525 Combing Roll Belt M1000GS 25mmx68344mm SE 9/10 288 pos.
9590575 Cable Kit for Sweep Cat 288 Positions

9590584 Switch Board

9590651 Navel KN R 4 SE7/8/9

9590688 Navel KN 8 R SE7/SE8/SE9

9590819 Gear Wheel..117029587 / 681019

9590862 Gear Wheel ..117005859..681028

9591046 Conical Bush..117005031 / 641065

9591090 Injection Cylinder / Bottom Roller..117007357

9591300 Carbon Fiber Rod for 168 rotor machine (new # 10324284)
9591393 Washer for Navel 16 x 10.3 x 1

9591398 Opening Roller Complete B 174 DN SC1-M

9591420 Setting Gauge for Rotor Depth SQ8

9592042 Pressure Lever

9592086 Support Wire *r*

9592127 Navel KN 4 2R4 SE7/SE8/SE9

9592243 Rotor S 256 E

9592434 Gauge for Setting Side Wall

9592435 Bolt SQ

9592437 Screw for Pressing Off SQ

9592526 Cover SQ 9-B

9592527 Cover

9592571 Modernization Package Spinbox SQ8-B2

9592755 Solidring S 43 C

9592763 MagneDisc N SE9/SE10/SC1-M, 2 grooves

9592813 Reader for MagneDisc (Cam Design)

9592882 Set Collar w/ torsion stop

9592907 Solidring S 43 DN

9593086 Tool for Bypass

9593175 @ Bracket for MagneDisc Reader

9593419 Pin Holder

9593712 Intermediate Wheel

9593903 Weighting Unit (230N)

9593905 Retainer (for Elitop 10199553)

9594090 EliTop Encapsulated T=75.0 (Complete)

9594792 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 144 Spinning Positions
9594920 Lattice Apron 36.5 x 25 endless

9594960 V-Belt Pulley for Rotor Gear Drive

9595171 GBL 7 - Initial Piece Middle Roll

9595355 Electronic Yarn Guide SC1-M

9595442 Magnedisc R SES8 - 2 grooves

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08
Part Number Item Description
9595569 Support Flange
9595673 Modernization Package Spinbox SQ9-B2
9595748 Solidring S 25 DN
9595814 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 120 Spinning Positions
9595910 Lattice Apron 36.5 x 25 mm endless for long staple *r*
9597959 SweepCat Cabinet Complete SQ9-A
9598016 Tip Jack Board LH - SQ SweepCat
9598017 Tip Jack Board R.H.- SQ SweepCat
E700216 Bearing 3212 DIN 628
E700265 Clutch complete MFT 5..7258098363
E700464 Retainer Ring 42 X 1.75 Din 472 Zinc..(Same as: 2260039)
E700484 Shaft
E700601 Rope 9000 x 6
E700618 Rope 5000 x 7
E700665 Rope 9600 x 6
E701130 Caulking (high-temp)
E701453 Heater Rod 255/440 Volt 3600 Watt U
E701454 Heater Rod 266/460 Volt 3600 Watt U
E701455 Heater Rod 277/480 Volt 3600 Watt U
E701607 Motor Plate Gasket (4 Pieces)
E701701 Spiral Housing Bottom Gasket
E701703 Gasket Exhaust Spider End Cap
E701704 O-Ring 75 x 5 Viton Exhaust
E705063 Gasket Cover Prezone No Hole
E705078 Gasket Manhole 2500 No Hole
E705116 Gasket Inner Window Cover
E705579 Gasket Exhaust Fan Cond Drain
E707031 Timing Belt 16 D T5 X 1100 ..(NEW NO: 2881012)..
E708304 Rope 8600 x 6.9
000021587 V-ribbed Belt
0017690 Top Roll Clearer Pad 2-Boss
0021030 HP - Setting Rail
0021040 HP - Slide 25.4
0022800 Threaded Rod and Centering Flange for Removing Becker Unit
0023250 @ Compression Tool Becker K7
0030980 Contact Rail
0035540 Copper for Steel Roll Pliers
0069018 Repaired SE-8 Gearbox,..make: SUESSEN
0069019 Repaired Gearbox..make: FLENDER
10119457 Washer 9.5 x 32 x 3.5
10119901 Filament Guide E-1 70mm
10130005 EliTube Rod
10130291 Support Stand E-1
10130342 Torque Wrench H&K 52281-002
10131461 Pressure Control Set for Fiomax E-1 (240 spindles)
10131642 Proximity Switch for SQ SweepCat
10131885 Insert for EliTube - plastic
10131970 Cap - wide SC1-M
10132135 Drive Journal LH (GBL)..Mount Vernon Alto Yarns 280L Bobbin / 58mm Ring
10132317 Tangential Belt T75 B12FL7224

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)

10/20/08

Part Number Item Description
10133123 Worm cover - long
10133124 Worm Cover - short
10141632 ProFil Rotor T 933 BD (new no: 10231843)
10141633 ProFil Rotor T 934 BD
10141652 ProFil Rotor T 937 BD
10141653 ProFil Rotor T 941 BD
10141656 ProFil Rotor T 947 BD
10141661 ProFil Rotor T 957 BD
10141691 ProFil Rotor T 834 BD
10141696 ProFil Rotor T 837 BD
10141702 ProFil Rotor T 841 BD
10141708 ProFil Rotor T 847 BD
10141715 ProFil Rotor TC 836 BD
10141721 ProFil Rotor TC 840 BD
10141729 ProFil Rotor TC 846 BD
10141734 ProFil Rotor TC 856 BD
10141739 ProFil Rotor G 833 BD
10141751 ProFil Rotor G 836 BD
10141756 ProFil Rotor G 840 BD
10141767 ProfiL Rotor G 846 BD
10141777 ProFil Rotor U 840 BD
10141782 ProFil Rotor U 846 BD
10141792 ProFil Rotor T 833 BD
10141838 ProFil Rotor S 846 BD
10141840 ProFil Rotor S 846 B
10141844 ProFil Rotor S 840 BD
10141866 ProFil Rotor T 841 B
10141868 ProFil Rotor T 837 B
10141878 ProFil Rotor T 847 B
10141879 ProFil Rotor G 836 B
10141883 ProFil Rotor G 840 B
10141887 ProFil Rotor G 846 B
10141893 ProFil Rotor U 840 B
10141898 ProFil Rotor U 846 B
10141903 ProFil Rotor T 841 D
10141918 ProFil Rotor T 837 D
10141919 ProFil Rotor T 834 D
10141969 ProFil Rotor TC 936 BD
10141973 ProFil Rotor TC 946 BD
10141974 ProFil Rotor TC 956 BD
10141976 ProFil Rotor T 933 B5
10141977 ProFil Rotor K 931 BD
10141978 ProFil Rotor S 946 BD
10141979 ProFil Rotor K 931 B5
10141980 ProFil Rotor S 940 BD
10141982 ProFil Rotor S 956 BD
10141984 ProFil Rotor G 930 BD
10141986 ProFil Rotor GSQ 931 BD
10141987 ProFil Rotor G 931 BD

10141987-0 ProFil Rotor G 931 BD

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

10141989 ProFil Rotor G 933 BD
10141991 ProFil Rotor G 936 BD
10141992 ProFil Rotor G 940 BD
10141993 ProFil Rotor G 946 BD
10141994 ProFil Rotor TC 940 BD
10142007 ProFil Rotor U 936 BD
10142009 ProFil Rotor U 940 BD
10142010 ProFil Rotor U 946 BD
10142013 ProFil Rotor V 936 BD
10142015 ProFil Rotor V 940 BD
10142019 ProFil Rotor V 948 BD
10142073 ProFil Rotor T 933 D
10142076 ProFil Rotor T 937 D
10142079 ProFil Rotor T 941 D
10142090 ProFil Rotor TC 934 BD
10142092 ProFil Rotor U 940 B
10142420 ProFil Rotor S 856 BD
10142429 ProFil Rotor G 926-3 BD
10142430 ProFil Rotor G 928-3 BD
10142437 ProFil Rotor T 934 D
10142438 ProFil Rotor G 940 B
10142440 ProFil Rotor T 941 B
10142441 ProFil Rotor U 946 B
10142442 ProFil Rotor S 946 B
10142443 ProFil Rotor T 947 B
10142444 ProFil Rotor T 947 B5
10142723 Air Nozzle SC1-M
10143876 Brake Pad SE9/10/11/SC1-M
10143916 Locking Cylinder Compl. (incl. Circuit board)
10143917 Water-seperator compl.
10144441 Angular Iron Bar A/R T=82.5
10144444 Angular Iron Bar E/L T=82.5
10144597 Channel Insert 46 SC2-M
10144709 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 288 Spinning Positions
10145222 EliTop encapsulated T=75
10145483 Clutch Gear with Magnetic Disc SC1-M
10145736 Knurled Roller 30.5 M/R 75/8
10146922 Knurled Roller 30.5 M/L 75/8
10147189 Steel Tape for SweepCat
10147672 ProFiL Reflector (red)
10153133 Rotor Housing Design 2, cpl. SC1-M
10154280 HP - Medium Nose Bar L=522.1
10154472 SweepCat Spool with 40 mm tape R.H.
10154476 SweepCat Spool with 40 mm tape L.H.
10156245 High Speed Piecing Package
10156757 EliTube TW=177.8/4
10157842 Control Cabinet SweepCat Series 1 (modified)
10158450 Trash Adapter SQ / SC1-M
10160055 Condenser W2 2.5x5 RH EliTwist
10160056 Condenser W2 2.5x5 LH EliTwist

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

10165586 Bush SEB8..(replacement for 2890908)

10166717 Steel Roll Wiper Rail T=160

10170556 Fluted Roller 40 M/L 75/8 (Fio 2000) *r*

10199553 Elitop Encapsulated (Long staple, Complete, T=75.0)

10213399 Bushing for CFR

10213467 Bushing for CFR w/ nuts

10214158 Conversion Kit for Wormshaft Drive SC1-M L.H.

10215243 Lattice Apron "5 Star" short staple

10231589 Coupling Bearing SC1-M

10231717 Navel KN 3 SE10/SC1-M

10231718 Navel KN 4 SE10/SC1-M

10231721 Navel KN 4 R4 SE10/SC1-M

10231722 Navel KN 4 2R4 SE10/11/SC1-M

10231726 Navel KN 8 R SE10/SC1-M

10231731 Navel KN 8 R 2R4 SE10/SC1-M

10231732 Navel KS SE10/11/SC1-M

10231735 Navel KS 2R4 SE10/SC1-M

10231736 Navel MIMA 1 SE10/SC1-M

10231745 Navel KSM  SE10/SC1-M

10231843 ProFil Rotor T 933 BD

10231988 Navel KSM  SE7/8/9

10232544 Solidring B 174 CR

10233912 ProFil Rotor G 931.5 BD

10235002 Locking Screw SC1-M..(replacement for 9572729)

10243709 Hex Head Screw 5 X 12 1ISO 4017 zinc (replacement for 2010256)
10258826 Socket Head Screw 6 x 18 Din 912 Black 900912011..(replacement for 2030081)
10258837 Socket Cap Screw 5 x 12 1SO 7380 - 10.9 zinc..(replacement for no. 2891196)
10258842 Threaded Pin M 5X20 SC1-M..(replacement for 2060193)
10258854 Washer 6.4 Din 9021 (Black)..900125004..909021003..(replacement for 2210056)
10258874 Pressure Spring 0.8 x5x 8.3 SC1-M..(old part no. 289.2775)
10258882 Cup Spring blank (replacement for 2690037)

10258886 Ball SC1-M..(replacement for 2471798)

10258912 Socket Head Screw 5 x 12 Din 912 Zinc 900912002 ..(replacement for 2030259)
10259077 Hex Head Screw 6 X 8 1SO 4017 Zinc (replacement for 2010405)
10259080 Hex Head Screw 6 x 16-8.8 DIN 933..(replacement for 2010239)
10259650 Retainer Ring M 3.2 Din 6799 906799002..(replacement for 2260105)
10266390 Fitting Tool/Combing Roll SC1-M

10267814 E-Tube Complete for Elitwist 75/8

10268216 Nip Roll Accelerator (Piecer)

10268469 EliTop encapsulated for Elitwist 75 mm

10284771 Modernization Set Carbon Fiber Rod for 216 pos. (old no. 958.6923)
10284776 Coupling Yarn-guide Rod CFR

10285304 Coupling Bolt Yarn-Guide Rod LH

10285305 Coupling Bolt Yarn-Guide Rod RH

10289944 Conversion of Inverter F1 to F4....Price includes installation by ASC technician.
10291302 Fiber Channel SC1-M

1030345 SweepCat Tape (not for sale!)

10323378 EliBelt Driving Belt L=673

10324143 Angular Doffer Bar M/R&L (82.5mm)..w/ Holes for Lifting Arms.
10324148 Angular Doffer Bar M/R&L (82.5mm)..w/ Holes for Lifter arms..

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

10324284 Modernization Set Carbon Fiber Rod for 168 pos. (old no. 959.1300)
10324286 Modernization Set Carbon Fiber Rod for 192 pos. (old No. 959.0649)
10324287 Modernization Set Carbon Fiber Rod for 240 pos.
10324794 Unit of 24 ProfiL Cartridges SE 8
10324795 Unit of 24 ProfiL Cartridges SE 9/10/SC1-M
10328151 EC Bearing Assembly SE9 w/o Twin Disc
10328152 EC Bearing Assembly SE 8..(replacement for 9583462)
10345139 Lattice Apron 5star plus..36.5 x 25
10355084 Retainer Ring M52 X 2 DIN 472 SC1-M..(replacement for 2260048)
10355086 Retainer Ring M62 x 2 DIN 472..(replacement for 2260050)
10356000 Phillips Head Screw 5 X 10..(replacement for 2891051)
10356245 Bush 12/14 x 8..(replacement for 2891828)
10396021 EliTube complete 75/8..including reversing rod and lattice apron
10418384 Set of Straining Rings SC1-M..(replacement for 2893554)
10421789 Solidring S 21 CR
10427240 Side Wall SC1-M
10433628 Navel ProFil S SE-10/SC1-M
10447234 Feed Gear for Amsler slub yarn device (black)..117453332
10447546 TwinDisc (Laser) SE 9/10/11 - 2 grooves..139007120..
10454589 Trash Belt Modernization SE9 288 pos.
10494908 Navel ProfiL6 SE10/SC1-M
10495182 Navel ProfiL 6 SE8/9
10496518 TwinDisc (Laser) SE-9/10/11 - 1 groove (new no. 10447546)..139007120
10503662 Bracket for Shock Absorber SE11/12
10503703 Package Cradle Shock Absorber (single position) SE 11/12
10507842 Navel Profil SM SE-10/SC1-M
10523591 Trash Belt Modernization SE9 240 pos.
10546663 PINSpacer 3.0 mm
10561196 Opening Roller Housing SC1-M w/out cover..(replacement for no.9576477)
10563923 Cradle for PINSpacer - 70mm gauge / SKF P3-1 top arm
10573740 Gear Motor For Cut-Cat (conversion)
10583530 Cradle for PIN Spacer (75 mm)
10588191 Package Cradle Shock Absorber 144 Spinning Positions SE-11/12
1730001 Staburags NBU 12/300 KP Grease (1 kg Container)
1730002 Staburags NBU 12/300 KP Grease (400 g Tube)
1730006 Isoflex NBU 15 Grease (1 kg Container)
1730006-A Isoflex NBU 15 Grease (25 kg Container)
1730007 Isoflex NBU 15 Grease (400 g Tube)
1730010 Isoflex Grease LDS18 SPECIAL A (1 kg Container)
1730011 Isoflex Topas NCA-52 Grease (400 g cartridge)
1730147 Oil Mobil SHC 629
1730149 Oil Mobil SHC 626 (5 gallon container)
1770048 Glue Loctite (Type 243)
1770052 Glue Elastosil (90 ml tube)..824790038
1770070 Sealing Compound (Gearbox)
1780395 Empty Box for Feed Shafts
1780638 Empty Box for cpl. Opening Rollers (12 pcs. per box)
10145483-A Clutch Gear with Magnetic Disc SC1-M
10213467-A Bushing for CFR w/ nuts
10447236-A Feed Gear for Amsler Unit (original) complete with Clutch

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

2865208-A Signal Transmitter

2880813-A SE 8 Rotor Housing Rework complete (short)
2880814-A SE 9 Rotor Housing Rework complete

2880814-R SE 9/10 Rotor Housing Rework complete

2880818-A SE 8 Rotor Housing Rework complete (long)
2880903-A Overhaul Kit 288 pos.

2880943-A SE 8 Rotor Housing Rework complete (Universal)
2880977-A Clutch Gear SE 11 complete

2881068-A Toothed Belt Package..

2881069-A Connecting Arm with sleeves SE 9/10..

2881096-A Opening Roller Bearing SE 9 incl.

2881100-A Adapter 62mm x 42mm with bearing for tube..117016505
2881101-A Adapter 62mm x 54mm with bearing for tube..117031538..414002..(Suessen # 2893964)
2881128-A Overhaul Kit 216 pos

2881129-A Overhaul Kit 240 pos.

2881130-A Overhaul Kit 288 pos.

2881131-A Overhaul Kit (Major) 192 pos.

2881132-A Overhaul Kit (Major) 240 pos.

2881133-A Overhaul Kit (Major) 288 pos.

2881134-A Overhaul Kit (Minor) 192 pos. parts to be packed in 6 equal bags
2881135-A Overhaul Kit (Minor) 240 pos. ...parts to be packed in 6 equal bags
2881136-A Overhaul Kit (Minor) 288 pos. ..parts to be packed in 6 equal bags
2881143-A Conversion from conical (SRK) to cylindrical (SRZ) for Autocoro SE 9 frame with 240 positions
2891080-A Trumpet 12 X 3 RT

8076866-A Pulley 100 x 51.2 x 63 (Complete)

8084378-A Bearing UL 40 for steel roll no. 3

8084561-A Pull Rod complete

8084574-A Crown Pulley Border 55/44

8087308-A Piston & Valve Assembly (42V - S8 Valve)

8089399-A Tension Pulley Assembly (120 x 34 x 200)

8091835-A Cable Lower 10 Z

8093254-A Stop Motion Switch w/o Cable/Base 24 V

8093943-A Tension Pulley (Adjustable)

8100090-A Suction Gun with Cutter

8100180-A Suction Tube With Adaptor PL

8114899-A Spindle Bracket Complete

8119396-A Tape for Yarn Guide

8122264-A Tape / Yarn Guide Complete (L=407mm)

8122266-A Tape / Balloon Control Ring Complete (592mm)
8122288-A Bottom Roller Bearing UWL 3200-5

8128968-A Tape for Yarn Guide L=407

8132509-A Cradle HS PL60 W110

8135949-A Joint Rod

8145204-A Fluted Roller 40 M/R 75 w/bearing (Fio 2000)
8145205-A Fluted Roller 40 M/L 75 w/ bearing (Fio 2000)
8152956-A Cylinder complete CD76 E32-100 B

8157655-A Stop Motion w/ Base 42 V

8161520-A Fluted Roller 32 M/R 75/8 w/ bearing..Made from: (1) 8130084 & (1) 8144021
8161521-A Fluted Roller 32 M/L 75/8 w/ bearing..Made from: (1) 8130085 & (1) 8144021
8169376-A Fluted Roller 27 M/R 82.5/6 w/bearing

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273
Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWWw.americansuessen.com




Complete Inventory List (all product Groups)
10/20/08

Part Number

Item Description

8169377-A Fluted Roller 27 M/L 82.5/6 w/bearing
9538419-A Valve Lever complete with clear Sealing Plate  *r*..117439249
9540624-A Roller Suspension SE8

9553332-A Feed Gear for Amsler Unit (non-original) complete with Clutch
9562114-A Torque Stop compl. TS 30-0 with green clip SE 7/8/9
9562115-A Torque Stop compl. TS-30-3-R with red clip SE7/8/9
9562592-C Dry Oil Wick - cut (only use for PD # 30)..117035254
9562654-A Torque Stop compl. TS 30-3-S black SE7/8/9
9562762-A Torque Stop compl. TS-30-3-W with white clip SE7/8/9
9569163-A Brake Lever SC1-M complete

9572737-A Rotor Chamber complete SE9

9575796-A Bearing Assembly RH SC1-M

9575898-A Bearing Assembly LH

9578210-A Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SC1-M
9579101-A Shearing Head CutCat

9579433-A Opening Unit SC1-M Gen. 1 w/cover, feed table and condenser
9580258-A Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SC1-M
9581016-A Clutch Drive Design 2

9582310-A Opening Unit SC1-M Gen. 2 with cover
9582316-A Rotor Bearing Unit w/ Twin Disc
9582316-B Rotor Bearing Unit w/ TwinDisc

9582318-A Suspended Contact Pulley SC1-M for 20mm belt
9583296-A SC1-M SweepCat Motor with Bracket and Adapter only
9583297-A SC1-M SweepCat Motor complete
9583462-A EC Bearing Assembly SE 8

9586810-A Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SE8
9586815-A Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SE9
9586821-A Opening Roller complete S 21 N SE9
9586822-A Opening Roller complete S 21 DN SE9
9586826-A Opening Roller complete B 174 DN SE10
9586837-A1 TwinDisc Bearing N SE9/10/SC1-M, 1 groove
9586837-A2 TwinDisc Bearing N SE9/10/SC1-M, 2 grooves
9586838-A1 TwinDisc Bearing R SE9/10/SC1-M, 1 groove
9586838-A2 TwinDisc Bearing R SE9/10/SC1-M, 2 grooves
9586844-A Twin Disc R SE 9 - 1 groove with clear Reflector
9586846-A Channel Plate KP 31 F with lever
9586848-A Channel Plate KP 31 U with lever
9586850-A Channel Plate KP 33 F with lever
9586854-A Channel Plate KP 40 with lever
9586878-A Torque Stop compl. TS-30-3 White SE-10
9586891-A Clutch Gear SE 8/9/10 cpl.

9586910-A TwinDisc Bearing Unit complete SE 9/10
9588494-A Cable Duct with Adapter Cable

American Suessen Corporation 11600 Goodrich Dr. Charlotte NC 28273

Phone: (704) 588-2365
Fax: (704) 588-3945
WWW.americansuessen.com




	Sheet1



